
Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

Fairfield County
0580389600 ANNE C. SURV

EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03773

 432.00  4.27  0.00 0.00  436.27Total This Case This Parcel:  436.27

 0.00  0.00  432.00  4.27  0.00  436.27

 0.00  432.00  0.00 4.27  0.00 436.27Total for Fairfield County
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

Franklin County
010000068 WINTRUST HOMES CT LLC

EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-12338

 521.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  521.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.00  0.00  521.00  0.00  0.00

010000173 BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TR
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-09854

 459.00  0.00  8.75 0.00  467.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 467.75  0.00  459.00  0.00  8.75

010000201 LINSUE CORP.
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-01314

 445.00  4.70  5.25 0.00  454.95Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-12755

 411.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  411.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 866.20  0.00  856.25  4.70  5.25

010000245 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08929

 520.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  520.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 520.50  0.00  520.50  0.00  0.00

010000344 CHARLOTTE SHROPSHIRE ET AL 3
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-16610

 506.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  506.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 506.00  0.00  506.00  0.00  0.00

010000508 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE AUDITORS OFFICE
EHGF0106 DRIVING PARK CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-01515

 497.88  16.00  0.00 0.00  513.88Total This Case This Parcel:
 513.88  0.00  497.88  16.00  0.00

010000648 OTIS DEAN GOUTY  II
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-03769

 199.38  0.00  0.00 0.00  199.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 199.38  0.00  199.38  0.00  0.00

010000650 JEREMY SEALY
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-13348

 350.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  350.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 350.75  0.00  350.75  0.00  0.00

010000750 MT HELIX ACQUISITIONS I, LLC
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-11836

 350.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  350.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 350.75  0.00  350.75  0.00  0.00

010000773 BARRY W. KIRK
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-05152

 373.00  5.28  0.00 0.00  378.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 378.28  0.00  373.00  5.28  0.00

010000836 MILDRED NEIL
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-07054

 437.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  437.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 437.00  0.00  437.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010000875 SMART CAPITAL INC
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION15475-19041

 476.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  476.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 476.00  0.00  476.00  0.00  0.00

010000896 CHARLES E SHUGARS
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-02512

 460.50  10.52  0.00 0.00  471.02Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-14309

 404.50  11.12  0.00 0.00  415.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 886.64  0.00  865.00  21.64  0.00

010001124 FLINT N. SMITH II
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-02559

 397.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  397.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 397.00  0.00  397.00  0.00  0.00

010001172 DONALD SEMHRIC
EHGF0100 CLINTONVILLE/BEECHWOLD COM RESOURCE CENTER16475-06517

 357.25  25.00  0.00 0.00  382.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 382.25  0.00  357.25  25.00  0.00

010001175 EARL JENNINGS
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-05074

 696.00  192.69  0.00 0.00  888.69Total This Case This Parcel:
 888.69  0.00  696.00  192.69  0.00

010001275 CORNELIA OLIVER
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-04079

 423.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  423.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 423.50  0.00  423.50  0.00  0.00

010001394 PACIFIC MUTUAL FINANCE LLC
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-04151

 475.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  475.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 475.00  0.00  475.00  0.00  0.00

010001426 JOSEPH PHELAN
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-04527

 482.00  19.06  19.25 0.00  520.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 520.31  0.00  482.00  19.06  19.25

010001511 SHANNA M. DEAN
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-10179

 379.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  379.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 379.25  0.00  379.25  0.00  0.00

010001571 JZA REALTY INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-02904

 567.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  567.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.00  0.00  567.00  0.00  0.00

010001634 COLUMBUS PROPERTY INVESTMENT CORPORATION
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-03434

 405.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  405.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 405.75  0.00  405.75  0.00  0.00

010001766 JOSEPH F. PHELAN JR.
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-04238
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 712.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  712.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 712.00  0.00  712.00  0.00  0.00

010001811 LEONA D. JEWETT
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-05804

 387.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  387.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 387.00  0.00  387.00  0.00  0.00

010002002 JAMES R  FORSYTHE
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-07251

 409.00  6.10  0.00 0.00  415.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 415.10  0.00  409.00  6.10  0.00

010002044 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE (14CV011161)
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-02584

 361.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  361.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 361.00  0.00  361.00  0.00  0.00

010002045 HILTON CAPITAL GROUP LLC
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-01871

 390.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  390.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 390.00  0.00  390.00  0.00  0.00

010002069 SMART CAPITAL INC.
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC15475-17447

 334.00  4.23  0.00 0.00  338.23Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-00577

 401.50  3.92  0.00 0.00  405.42Total This Case This Parcel:
 743.65  0.00  735.50  8.15  0.00

010002222 ASHLEY D GLICK
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-04438

 389.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  389.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 389.00  0.00  389.00  0.00  0.00

010002334 SHAWN SIMONS
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-10551

 477.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  477.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 477.50  0.00  477.50  0.00  0.00

010002517 VONNIE JOE MCDANIELS
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-08752

 611.00  24.00  0.00 0.00  635.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 635.00  0.00  611.00  24.00  0.00

010002520 BRANDON  ALEJANDRO CRUZ DORANTES
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-07119

 436.00  42.78  0.00 0.00  478.78Total This Case This Parcel:
 478.78  0.00  436.00  42.78  0.00

010002644 WHEATLAND GRACE PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-02236

 524.50  36.45  3.50 0.00  564.45Total This Case This Parcel:
 564.45  0.00  524.50  36.45  3.50

010002738 TONY JENKINS
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-03543

 354.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  354.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 354.00  0.00  354.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010002902 STEVEN D CROSBY
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-04201

 458.00  6.41  0.00 0.00  464.41Total This Case This Parcel:
 464.41  0.00  458.00  6.41  0.00

010003014 LISA STEWART
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-04907

 473.50  8.08  0.00 0.00  481.58Total This Case This Parcel:
 481.58  0.00  473.50  8.08  0.00

010003031 JOSEPHINE B DEWITT
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-10534

 367.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  367.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 367.00  0.00  367.00  0.00  0.00

010003179 WINCHESTER FINANCIAL LLC
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-06733

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010003209 CAROLYN SPRINGER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-05961

 216.67  0.00  0.00 0.00  216.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 216.67  0.00  216.67  0.00  0.00

010003213 HOLKHAM PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-04397

 284.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  284.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 284.00  0.00  284.00  0.00  0.00

010003270 YOLANDA B FLORES
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-06802

 455.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  455.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 455.00  0.00  455.00  0.00  0.00

010003304 CARL HARRIS
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-08677

 560.00  12.40  0.00 0.00  572.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 572.40  0.00  560.00  12.40  0.00

010003316 LARRY GRAY
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-10965

 279.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  279.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 279.00  0.00  279.00  0.00  0.00

010003337 DAVID L PIGG
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-11819

 502.50  12.40  0.00 0.00  514.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 514.90  0.00  502.50  12.40  0.00

010003366 CRYSTAL BURKE TR
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-08598

 575.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  575.00  0.00  0.00

010003375 BERNADETTA WHITE
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-03581

 398.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  398.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 398.75  0.00  398.75  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010003398 PATTY & LINDA CRABTREE
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-10217

 351.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  351.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 351.00  0.00  351.00  0.00  0.00

010003413 HERMAN C SCURLOCK JR
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-05621

 343.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  343.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 343.00  0.00  343.00  0.00  0.00

010003483 COOK ROBERT
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-07761

 547.00  27.36  0.00 0.00  574.36Total This Case This Parcel:
 574.36  0.00  547.00  27.36  0.00

010003485 THERESA HOLLAND
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-07492

 557.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  557.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 557.00  0.00  557.00  0.00  0.00

010003486 CHARLES R. BELL LE
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-10184

 422.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  422.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.75  0.00  422.75  0.00  0.00

010003526 HOMER SEXTON
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-04110

 472.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  472.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 472.50  0.00  472.50  0.00  0.00

010003562 DAVID A. GOLDSTEIN    TR
EHGF0174 MOM OF SIX16475-09493

 390.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  390.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 390.00  0.00  390.00  0.00  0.00

010003616 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV000689
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-04184

 558.00  49.16  0.00 0.00  607.16Total This Case This Parcel:
 607.16  0.00  558.00  49.16  0.00

010003617 HENVIK REAL ESTATE LLC
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-11958

 490.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  490.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 490.00  0.00  490.00  0.00  0.00

010003684 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV012027
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-06082

 476.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  476.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 476.00  0.00  476.00  0.00  0.00

010003875 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE
EHGF0106 DRIVING PARK CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-02276

 543.50  28.34  0.00 0.00  571.84Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.84  0.00  543.50  28.34  0.00

010004081 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV007019
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-06461

 535.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  535.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 535.00  0.00  535.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010004093 M3 INVESTMENTS
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-04240

 446.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  446.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 446.00  0.00  446.00  0.00  0.00

010004354 HATCHER RODNEY E SR
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-05082

 495.00  8.55  0.00 0.00  503.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 503.55  0.00  495.00  8.55  0.00

010004406 URBAN HORISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-06931

 537.00  10.27  0.00 0.00  547.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 547.27  0.00  537.00  10.27  0.00

010004431 VANESSA A. CHAUDHRY
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-02961

 545.00  4.58  4.50 0.00  554.08Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-14111

 437.00  0.00  1.75 0.00  438.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 992.83  0.00  982.00  4.58  6.25

010004516 STANLEY S. SMITH
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION15475-17774

 488.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  488.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-11356

 393.00  1.26  0.00 0.00  394.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 882.26  0.00  881.00  1.26  0.00

010004643 OTIS DEAN GOUTY  II
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-03769

 199.38  0.00  0.00 0.00  199.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 199.38  0.00  199.38  0.00  0.00

010004668 NETTIE SPRIGGS
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-01988

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010005028 WILLIAM D. FURLONG TRUST
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-11543

 557.00  2.25  0.00 0.00  559.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 559.25  0.00  557.00  2.25  0.00

010005036 TIMOTHY L. JR AND ERNESTINE M. WASHINGTON
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-03755

 389.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  389.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 389.00  0.00  389.00  0.00  0.00

010005256 MARY HORTON
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-13001

 515.00  12.84  0.00 0.00  527.84Total This Case This Parcel:
 527.84  0.00  515.00  12.84  0.00

010005272 FLOYD H BAKER
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-06834

 563.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  563.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 563.00  0.00  563.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010005305 BRIAN BUB
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-03617

 306.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  306.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 306.00  0.00  306.00  0.00  0.00

010005358 MARIS HOME RENTALS LLC
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-02774

 533.00  20.00  0.00 0.00  553.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 553.00  0.00  533.00  20.00  0.00

010005375 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV012634
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-06819

 535.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  535.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 535.00  0.00  535.00  0.00  0.00

010005555 RODERICK WILSON
EHGF0174 MOM OF SIX16475-09298

 425.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  425.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 425.00  0.00  425.00  0.00  0.00

010005748 JOHN DEBELL
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-08363

 543.00  21.80  0.00 0.00  564.80Total This Case This Parcel:
 564.80  0.00  543.00  21.80  0.00

010005749 RONALD & TERESA WRIGHT
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-10980

 537.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  537.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 537.00  0.00  537.00  0.00  0.00

010005791 GOLF ADVENTURES MARKETING
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-04264

 387.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  387.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-14854

 357.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  357.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 744.50  0.00  744.50  0.00  0.00

010005848 LLOYD T. WICKLINE
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-03623

 276.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  276.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-14341

 142.67  0.75  0.00 0.00  143.42Total This Case This Parcel:
 419.92  0.00  419.17  0.75  0.00

010005882 KAJA HOLDINGS 2 LLC
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-10559

 567.00  72.23  1.24 0.00  640.47Total This Case This Parcel:
 640.47  0.00  567.00  72.23  1.24

010005961 MOHAMMED ABUELKHAIR
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-09623

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010005980 SIJ PARTNERSHIP, LLC
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-03736

 341.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  341.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 341.00  0.00  341.00  0.00  0.00
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Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:
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(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010006087 MAMADOU NDIAYE
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-07868

 389.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  389.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 389.00  0.00  389.00  0.00  0.00

010006327 CAROL L PIATEK
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-05555

 525.00  8.12  0.00 0.00  533.12Total This Case This Parcel:
 533.12  0.00  525.00  8.12  0.00

010006556 ANGELA BAKER
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-09738

 555.00  12.50  0.00 0.00  567.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.50  0.00  555.00  12.50  0.00

010006603 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-03647

 694.00  90.20  0.00 0.00  784.20Total This Case This Parcel:
 784.20  0.00  694.00  90.20  0.00

010006657 JEFFREY A. ROBERTS
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC15475-19250

 757.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  757.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 757.00  0.00  757.00  0.00  0.00

010006699 NICHOLAS ARMSTRONG
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08306

 517.76  21.49  0.00 0.00  539.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 539.25  0.00  517.76  21.49  0.00

010006928 AARON JESTER
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-07289

 412.00  42.78  0.00 0.00  454.78Total This Case This Parcel:
 454.78  0.00  412.00  42.78  0.00

010006944 ODELL ROY, INC
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-07293

 413.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  423.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-13860

 505.00  12.98  0.00 0.00  517.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 940.98  0.00  918.00  22.98  0.00

010007024 LILLIAN J. PARSLEY AFDT
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-03210

 406.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  406.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-15476

 319.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  319.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 725.00  0.00  725.00  0.00  0.00

010007123 DARWIN & STEPHANIE MCCLELLAND
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-06930

 356.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  356.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-15674

 709.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  709.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,065.50  0.00  1,065.50  0.00  0.00

010007216 COLUMBUS HOME RENAISANCE, LLC
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-05951
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 455.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  455.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 455.00  0.00  455.00  0.00  0.00

010007304 GLOBAL PREMIER ASSET SERV.  INC
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-00969

 760.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  760.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 760.00  0.00  760.00  0.00  0.00

010007401 JOSE RAFAEL MANDUJANO
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-00891

 515.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  515.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 515.00  0.00  515.00  0.00  0.00

010007632 JOSEPH L SNYDER
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-14025

 557.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  557.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 557.50  0.00  557.50  0.00  0.00

010007842 MARK W REEDER
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-03281

 486.50  4.58  0.00 0.00  491.08Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-15554

 569.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  569.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,060.08  0.00  1,055.50  4.58  0.00

010007895 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV7971
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-09976

 372.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  372.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 372.25  0.00  372.25  0.00  0.00

010007925 STEP & GO PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-03596

 820.50  239.44  0.00 0.00  1,059.94Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,059.94  0.00  820.50  239.44  0.00

010007955 VILLAGE INVESTMENT PROPERTIES CORP
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-05592

 505.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  505.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.50  0.00  505.50  0.00  0.00

010008031 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV7029
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-07863

 518.00  5.39  14.00 0.00  537.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 537.39  0.00  518.00  5.39  14.00

010008070 NORTH EIGHTEENTH ST LTD
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-06725

 282.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  282.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 282.50  0.00  282.50  0.00  0.00

010008080 JUSTIN PFIRSCH
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-05261

 379.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  379.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 379.25  0.00  379.25  0.00  0.00

010008136 CODY L VIRES
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-14115

 548.50  10.03  8.00 0.00  566.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 566.53  0.00  548.50  10.03  8.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010008230 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-02841

 528.00  0.00  7.25 0.00  535.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 535.25  0.00  528.00  0.00  7.25

010008289 JOHN W & DOROTHY L AUSTIN
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-06220

 485.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  485.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.00  0.00  485.00  0.00  0.00

010008349 REBECCA DILLOW
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-05839

 377.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  377.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 377.00  0.00  377.00  0.00  0.00

010008696 E2 ENTERPRISES, LTD
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-02102

 402.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  402.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-10609

 505.00  21.64  0.00 0.00  526.64Total This Case This Parcel:
 929.14  0.00  907.50  21.64  0.00

010008746 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE AUDITORS OFFICE
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-06201

 505.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  505.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.50  0.00  505.50  0.00  0.00

010008806 DOROTHY P GRAY
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-08517

 503.50  21.41  0.00 0.00  524.91Total This Case This Parcel:
 524.91  0.00  503.50  21.41  0.00

010008850 JOHN DENHAM JR
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-05827

 561.50  12.94  0.00 0.00  574.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 574.44  0.00  561.50  12.94  0.00

010008961 ROBERT MCDERMOTT CO
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-08763

 442.50  17.96  0.00 0.00  460.46Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-15931

 517.50  6.50  0.00 0.00  524.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 984.46  0.00  960.00  24.46  0.00

010008975 JENNIFER L. STEWARD
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-03952

 432.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  432.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.50  0.00  432.50  0.00  0.00

010009085 CARLOS ELLIS
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-05806

 460.00  31.93  0.00 0.00  491.93Total This Case This Parcel:
 491.93  0.00  460.00  31.93  0.00

010009216 NELLIE M MACK
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-06730

 538.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  538.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 538.50  0.00  538.50  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010009445 SAMUEL ODOMS JR
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-14720

 599.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  599.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 599.50  0.00  599.50  0.00  0.00

010009548 COOPER JOSEPH A
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-05273

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010009647 NEDA ALZAYED
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-06147

 465.00  20.00  0.00 0.00  485.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.00  0.00  465.00  20.00  0.00

010009665 WIN TRUST HOMES LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-09884

 342.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  342.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 342.00  0.00  342.00  0.00  0.00

010009726 RONAL DEVELOPMENT LLC
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-02725

 387.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  387.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 387.00  0.00  387.00  0.00  0.00

010009869 DREXEL REALTY LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-02645

 469.50  12.92  5.25 0.00  487.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 487.67  0.00  469.50  12.92  5.25

010009876 ELLIS SEANCY
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-06814

 535.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  535.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 535.00  0.00  535.00  0.00  0.00

010010000 TONI WALKER & TULIA PENN-WILLIAMS
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-12113

 742.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  742.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 742.50  0.00  742.50  0.00  0.00

010010041 ROY F MILLER
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-05928

 426.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  426.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 426.00  0.00  426.00  0.00  0.00

010010129 DARRELL E CUMMINGS
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-07252

 605.00  45.74  8.75 0.00  659.49Total This Case This Parcel:
 659.49  0.00  605.00  45.74  8.75

010010141 2122 MARGARET TRUST or CURRENT OCCUPANT
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-07158

 565.50  10.00  0.00 0.00  575.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.50  0.00  565.50  10.00  0.00

010010245 CONSTACIA E. BILLINGSLEY
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-03247

 432.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  432.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.50  0.00  432.50  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010010333 WALKER L HOWARD
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-02806

 424.00  11.54  0.00 0.00  435.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 435.54  0.00  424.00  11.54  0.00

010010369 CRYSTAL L BURKE
EHGF0171 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY MAINT16475-03290

 455.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  455.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 455.00  0.00  455.00  0.00  0.00

010010565 BPLP INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-04594

 472.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  472.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 472.00  0.00  472.00  0.00  0.00

010010602 REZKA INC
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-11626

 525.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  525.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 525.00  0.00  525.00  0.00  0.00

010010604 WAYNE G HILL TOD
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-06296

 670.00  40.61  0.00 0.00  710.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 710.61  0.00  670.00  40.61  0.00

010010608 JENNIFER TAYLOR
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-04514

 265.50  3.00  0.00 0.00  268.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 268.50  0.00  265.50  3.00  0.00

010010609 JENNIFER TAYLOR
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-04514

 265.50  3.00  0.00 0.00  268.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 268.50  0.00  265.50  3.00  0.00

010010688 SHANNON MACDONALD
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-02586

 263.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  263.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 263.75  0.00  263.75  0.00  0.00

010010689 HUCK SPRING LLC
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-10144

 555.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  555.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 555.00  0.00  555.00  0.00  0.00

010010773 SPRINGBOARD HOUSING LVA1 LLC
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-07926

 495.00  10.26  0.00 0.00  505.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.26  0.00  495.00  10.26  0.00

010010820 EARL W JENNINGS
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-02114

 750.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  750.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 750.00  0.00  750.00  0.00  0.00

010010857 JOMM OHIO LLC
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-06964

 321.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  321.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-15007
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 363.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  363.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 684.75  0.00  684.75  0.00  0.00

010011285 PATRICIA A HULL
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-05836

 467.50  14.54  0.00 0.00  482.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 482.04  0.00  467.50  14.54  0.00

010011430 WESLEY J SULLIVAN
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-06468

 455.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  455.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 455.00  0.00  455.00  0.00  0.00

010011455 LAVERNE THURMAN
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-06874

 512.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  512.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 512.50  0.00  512.50  0.00  0.00

010011465 ANTHONY J. ROBERTS
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-04549

 507.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  507.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 507.50  0.00  507.50  0.00  0.00

010011710 ERMA L SMITH
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-05532

 431.50  4.58  1.75 0.00  437.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 437.83  0.00  431.50  4.58  1.75

010011731 DAMIAN C DAVIS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-05515

 519.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  519.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 519.00  0.00  519.00  0.00  0.00

010011741 WESLEY HAWKINS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08779

 500.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  500.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 500.50  0.00  500.50  0.00  0.00

010011799 DAVID FOSTER
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-07871

 559.00  12.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  559.00  12.00  0.00

010011976 VIRGAL NEAL
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-04850

 392.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  392.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 392.50  0.00  392.50  0.00  0.00

010012014 WINFRED STELZER TRUST
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-06934

 356.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  356.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-15675

 408.00  1.39  0.00 0.00  409.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 765.89  0.00  764.50  1.39  0.00

010012025 MUSTAFA SHALASH
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-08200

 387.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  387.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 387.00  0.00  387.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010012167 LARRY K MUNCY
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-01922

 700.00  26.93  22.82 0.00  749.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 749.75  0.00  700.00  26.93  22.82

010012249 JOSEPH F PHELAN
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-03150

 498.75  63.99  18.20 0.00  580.94Total This Case This Parcel:
 580.94  0.00  498.75  63.99  18.20

010012264 BONNIE K FRAZIER
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-08116

 464.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  464.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 464.00  0.00  464.00  0.00  0.00

010012279 POLLY DYE
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-03343

 520.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  520.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 520.00  0.00  520.00  0.00  0.00

010012308 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV008029
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-03361

 504.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  504.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 504.00  0.00  504.00  0.00  0.00

010012343 TERRY JOHNSON
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-03358

 267.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  267.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 267.00  0.00  267.00  0.00  0.00

010012498 TONY HOPSON
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04600

 438.51  0.00  0.00 0.00  438.51Total This Case This Parcel:
 438.51  0.00  438.51  0.00  0.00

010012684 JOSEPH SNYDER
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-12418

 557.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  557.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 557.00  0.00  557.00  0.00  0.00

010012713 MATTHEW A THOMAS
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-10231

 286.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  286.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 286.50  0.00  286.50  0.00  0.00

010012714 MATTHEW A THOMAS
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-10231

 286.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  286.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 286.50  0.00  286.50  0.00  0.00

010012765 HOWARD J GIVETS
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-05301

 478.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  478.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 478.00  0.00  478.00  0.00  0.00

010012796 KM PROPERTY ACQUISITION LLC
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-06396

 512.50  31.99  0.00 0.00  544.49Total This Case This Parcel:
 544.49  0.00  512.50  31.99  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010013118 NEWORLIENS LLC
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-09562

 543.00  0.00  17.50 0.00  560.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 560.50  0.00  543.00  0.00  17.50

010013331 MATTHEW D & EVELYN V JONES
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-04236

 524.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  524.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 524.00  0.00  524.00  0.00  0.00

010013429 HOUMES ANGELIA K
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-08062

 495.00  10.26  0.00 0.00  505.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.26  0.00  495.00  10.26  0.00

010013477 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV009133
EHGF0106 DRIVING PARK CIVIC ASSOCIATION15475-15740

 445.50  22.00  0.00 0.00  467.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 467.50  0.00  445.50  22.00  0.00

010013524 PATRICIA WADEMI
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-07718

 541.50  12.95  0.00 0.00  554.45Total This Case This Parcel:
 554.45  0.00  541.50  12.95  0.00

010013716 MARY V. STATEN
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-09977

 263.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  263.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 263.75  0.00  263.75  0.00  0.00

010013810 DWIGHT D. COATES  II
EHGF0174 MOM OF SIX16475-09187

 425.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  425.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 425.00  0.00  425.00  0.00  0.00

010013891 LOJON PROPERTY LLC
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-12592

 453.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  453.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 453.00  0.00  453.00  0.00  0.00

010013919 KEITH A ADAMS & DONALD KNOBLAUCH
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-05953

 419.00  6.10  0.00 0.00  425.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 425.10  0.00  419.00  6.10  0.00

010013945 EDWARD A. CUTLER
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-04337

 420.00  4.58  0.00 0.00  424.58Total This Case This Parcel:
 424.58  0.00  420.00  4.58  0.00

010013948 ALPHONSO L SEWARD SR
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-09757

 381.00  0.00  1.75 0.00  382.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 382.75  0.00  381.00  0.00  1.75

010013972 ELVIRE & JERRY  LIZAIRE
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-03834

 306.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  306.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 306.00  0.00  306.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010013978 SY REMODELING LLC
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-02845

 306.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  306.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 306.00  0.00  306.00  0.00  0.00

010013984 DA LYNN POLK
EHGF0174 MOM OF SIX16475-08368

 476.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  476.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 476.00  0.00  476.00  0.00  0.00

010014019 LUZ JUAN SANDOVAL
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-13671

 517.50  5.91  15.10 0.00  538.51Total This Case This Parcel:
 538.51  0.00  517.50  5.91  15.10

010014037 SPRINGBOARD HOUSING LVA1 LLC
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-10889

 309.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  309.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 309.00  0.00  309.00  0.00  0.00

010014063 DAVID LYNN WALTERS TR
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-11496

 430.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  430.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 430.00  0.00  430.00  0.00  0.00

010014138 CLEARVIEW PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-09027

 422.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  422.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.75  0.00  422.75  0.00  0.00

010014148 1140 SOUTH HIGH STREET
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-14163

 460.00  5.85  0.00 0.00  465.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 465.85  0.00  460.00  5.85  0.00

010014249 WALTER & RUBYE THOMAS
EHGF0103 A-1 SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES16475-11469

 674.88  150.01  0.00 0.00  824.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 824.89  0.00  674.88  150.01  0.00

010014344 WILLIAM LYDELLE
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-05101

 560.00  4.58  1.75 0.00  566.33Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-13899

 411.00  0.00  1.75 0.00  412.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 979.08  0.00  971.00  4.58  3.50

010014434 RICHARD A CARTER
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-07305

 477.00  2.25  0.00 0.00  479.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 479.25  0.00  477.00  2.25  0.00

010014522 CYNTHIA PRINCE
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-09403

 558.00  32.04  24.50 0.00  614.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 614.54  0.00  558.00  32.04  24.50

010014573 RENEE M. & CORNELIUS HEIGHTER
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-01028
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 428.00  18.90  0.00 0.00  446.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 446.90  0.00  428.00  18.90  0.00

010014617 DENNIS COLES
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-04827

 473.50  99.85  1.75 0.00  575.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.10  0.00  473.50  99.85  1.75

010014624 JERRY J HORN
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-07835

 944.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  944.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 944.00  0.00  944.00  0.00  0.00

010014802 MASJID AL-IHSAN
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-04033

 338.00  26.72  0.00 0.00  364.72Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-13564

 272.50  6.42  0.00 0.00  278.92Total This Case This Parcel:
 643.64  0.00  610.50  33.14  0.00

010014812 COLUMBUS METRO PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-15017

 304.00  0.00  2.00 0.00  306.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 306.00  0.00  304.00  0.00  2.00

010014856 RENEE R OWDOM
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-06704

 359.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  359.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 359.00  0.00  359.00  0.00  0.00

010014867 WINTRUST HOMES MG LLC
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-11710

 502.00  19.07  0.00 0.00  521.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.07  0.00  502.00  19.07  0.00

010014920 JEFFREY G MESSER
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-09312

 400.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  400.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 400.50  0.00  400.50  0.00  0.00

010015174 LIMITED INVESTMENT GROUP CORP.
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-08389

 630.00  63.83  0.00 0.00  693.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 693.83  0.00  630.00  63.83  0.00

010015214 KEITH JACKSON
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-06055

 475.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  475.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 475.00  0.00  475.00  0.00  0.00

010015439 MIGUEL A. URGILEZ
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-04756

 381.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  381.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-11977

 325.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  325.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 706.00  0.00  706.00  0.00  0.00

010015595 VANDERBILT REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-09309
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 433.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  433.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 433.00  0.00  433.00  0.00  0.00

010015620 MIROMESNIL INVESTMENT LLC
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-11001

 437.00  7.23  0.00 0.00  444.23Total This Case This Parcel:
 444.23  0.00  437.00  7.23  0.00

010015647 W L M MAINES
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-03077

 528.00  10.26  0.00 0.00  538.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 538.26  0.00  528.00  10.26  0.00

010015727 HOGAR COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT LLC
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-04175

 535.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  535.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 535.00  0.00  535.00  0.00  0.00

010015850 DANIEL H AND JUNE M LONG
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-05690

 665.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  665.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 665.00  0.00  665.00  0.00  0.00

010015949 ANNETTE CONLEY
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-08135

 430.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  430.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 430.00  0.00  430.00  0.00  0.00

010015950 JAMES E JACKSON SR
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-03968

 395.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  395.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 395.50  0.00  395.50  0.00  0.00

010016044 ANDREW WAGNER
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-14265

 505.00  5.85  15.05 0.00  525.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 525.90  0.00  505.00  5.85  15.05

010016226 REBECCA A BAGWELL
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-03068

 381.00  0.00  3.50 0.00  384.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 384.50  0.00  381.00  0.00  3.50

010016231 ROBERTA WALTON
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-03456

 393.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  393.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 393.00  0.00  393.00  0.00  0.00

010016238 JOHN A DOOLEY JR
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-09483

 492.50  5.39  0.00 0.00  497.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 497.89  0.00  492.50  5.39  0.00

010016384 RAYMOND A TOBIAS JR
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-03300

 379.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  379.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-16818

 362.25  12.92  0.00 0.00  375.17Total This Case This Parcel:
 754.17  0.00  741.25  12.92  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010016582 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV008133
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-04173

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010016673 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV007664
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-06889

 211.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  211.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 211.75  0.00  211.75  0.00  0.00

010016688 MARY V. STATEN
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-09977

 263.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  263.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 263.75  0.00  263.75  0.00  0.00

010016822 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE, AUDITORS OFFICE
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-10647

 703.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  703.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 703.00  0.00  703.00  0.00  0.00

010016833 IGOR VASILIZHENKO
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-03804

 425.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  425.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 425.00  0.00  425.00  0.00  0.00

010017041 NOBIE DOUGLAS COLLIER
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-04817

 358.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  358.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 358.00  0.00  358.00  0.00  0.00

010017203 LISA A MULLINS, EXECUTOR
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-14924

 555.00  6.50  0.00 0.00  561.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 561.50  0.00  555.00  6.50  0.00

010017360 COLETTE A BUTLER
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-04627

 495.00  7.00  0.00 0.00  502.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 502.00  0.00  495.00  7.00  0.00

010017364 JAMES D BARNEY
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-11872

 477.50  5.85  0.00 0.00  483.35Total This Case This Parcel:
 483.35  0.00  477.50  5.85  0.00

010017423 DONALD E GUILFORD
EHGF0103 A-1 SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES16475-14765

 883.13  228.92  0.00 0.00  1,112.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,112.05  0.00  883.13  228.92  0.00

010017540 TIM A LESLEIN
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-09789

 543.00  19.24  0.00 0.00  562.24Total This Case This Parcel:
 562.24  0.00  543.00  19.24  0.00

010017574 CLARA E. PERDUE
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-04839

 498.00  4.58  6.25 0.00  508.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.83  0.00  498.00  4.58  6.25
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010017590 TONI WALKER
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-10749

 459.63  0.00  0.00 0.00  459.63Total This Case This Parcel:
 459.63  0.00  459.63  0.00  0.00

010017592 JAMES R BURCHFIELD, ATTY
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-14672

 527.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  527.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 527.50  0.00  527.50  0.00  0.00

010017716 DAVID N REID
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-06585

 517.50  5.39  5.25 0.00  528.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 528.14  0.00  517.50  5.39  5.25

010017757 MARY F WHITE
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-08780

 490.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  490.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 490.00  0.00  490.00  0.00  0.00

010017794 BPLP INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-05039

 500.00  19.06  0.00 0.00  519.06Total This Case This Parcel:
 519.06  0.00  500.00  19.06  0.00

010017853 TRIXIE A BAILEY
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY15475-18663

 571.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

010018075 MASJID AL-IHSAN
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-04033

 338.00  26.72  0.00 0.00  364.72Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-13564

 272.50  6.42  0.00 0.00  278.92Total This Case This Parcel:
 643.64  0.00  610.50  33.14  0.00

010018188 MARVA J RIVERS
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-06589

 387.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  387.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 387.00  0.00  387.00  0.00  0.00

010018205 SIXTH AVENUE REALTY, INC
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-10989

 545.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  545.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 545.00  0.00  545.00  0.00  0.00

010018224 GREGORY GLAVES
EHGF0174 MOM OF SIX16475-09329

 387.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  387.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 387.00  0.00  387.00  0.00  0.00

010018248 DAVID A. STICKLER
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-12621

 537.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  537.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 537.00  0.00  537.00  0.00  0.00

010018249 JOHN HENSON
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-12620
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 575.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  575.00  0.00  0.00

010018250 DESTINY EMPOWERMENT CENTER INC
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-11953

 343.50  16.00  0.00 0.00  359.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 359.50  0.00  343.50  16.00  0.00

010018311 EDWARD D SCHIRTZINGER
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-08369

 455.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  455.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 455.00  0.00  455.00  0.00  0.00

010018372 JOSEPHINE F. QUINN   TR
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-12749

 359.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  359.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 359.75  0.00  359.75  0.00  0.00

010018532 MISTY R. ANDERSON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-06677

 363.00  4.27  0.00 0.00  367.27Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-15733

 557.00  8.08  0.00 0.00  565.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 932.35  0.00  920.00  12.35  0.00

010018580 DUFX484. LLC
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-00804

 456.50  18.89  0.00 0.00  475.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 475.39  0.00  456.50  18.89  0.00

010018609 H & D REALTY OF COLUMBUS LLC
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-12901

 519.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  519.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 519.00  0.00  519.00  0.00  0.00

010018614 MT HELIX AQUISITIONS I, LLC
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-07727

 462.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  462.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 462.00  0.00  462.00  0.00  0.00

010018615 RONALD EUGENE HESSON
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-04427

 894.00  43.18  0.00 0.00  937.18Total This Case This Parcel:
 937.18  0.00  894.00  43.18  0.00

010018721 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV003830
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-05832

 430.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  430.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 430.25  0.00  430.25  0.00  0.00

010018733 DFG2 LLC
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-07722

 481.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  491.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 491.00  0.00  481.00  10.00  0.00

010018809 ROSE GRUBB
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-06367

 245.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  245.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 245.00  0.00  245.00  0.00  0.00
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Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010019006 RATLIFF REAL ESTATE LLC
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-03192

 368.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  368.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 368.00  0.00  368.00  0.00  0.00

010019064 MIROMESNIL INVESTMENT, LLC
EHGF0174 MOM OF SIX16475-09186

 409.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  409.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 409.00  0.00  409.00  0.00  0.00

010019206 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-09084

 371.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  371.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 371.00  0.00  371.00  0.00  0.00

010019208 JOEL E GARRETT
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-09083

 282.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  282.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 282.50  0.00  282.50  0.00  0.00

010019334 BARBARA R EDINGTON
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-02562

 824.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  824.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 824.00  0.00  824.00  0.00  0.00

010019585 WEIRTON INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-03350

 540.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  540.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-13228

 454.00  10.03  0.00 0.00  464.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,004.03  0.00  994.00  10.03  0.00

010019697 KATHY L. CREMEANS
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION15475-18997

 476.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  476.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 476.00  0.00  476.00  0.00  0.00

010019756 ENRICO & CELESTE PICCININI
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-04712

 412.00  1.26  0.00 0.00  413.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 413.26  0.00  412.00  1.26  0.00

010019886 FARMER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08834

 425.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  425.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 425.00  0.00  425.00  0.00  0.00

010019897 RESIDENTIAL EQUITY FUNDING INC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04470

 517.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  517.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12473

 385.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  385.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 903.25  0.00  903.25  0.00  0.00

010019949 KORTEZ A BOOKER
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-07257

 517.00  20.00  0.00 0.00  537.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 537.00  0.00  517.00  20.00  0.00
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Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
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010020233 GARY BEATTY
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-05678

 629.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  629.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 629.00  0.00  629.00  0.00  0.00

010020326 MAUDA D OBERT
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-15617

 1,068.00  107.74  0.00 0.00  1,175.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,175.74  0.00  1,068.00  107.74  0.00

010020385 MOUNT PERIOD MISSIONARY BSAPTIST CHURCH
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-10990

 322.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  322.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 322.50  0.00  322.50  0.00  0.00

010020440 IVOR E DONIS
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-06678

 475.00  6.50  0.00 0.00  481.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 481.50  0.00  475.00  6.50  0.00

010020512 COLUMBUS INVESTMENT SERVICES LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-02657

 384.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  384.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-15021

 377.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  377.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 761.00  0.00  761.00  0.00  0.00

010020515 JOSHUA L. BURGESS
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-06965

 306.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  306.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 306.00  0.00  306.00  0.00  0.00

010020523 REOVATIONS UNLIMITED LLC
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-03436

 462.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  462.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 462.50  0.00  462.50  0.00  0.00

010020643 DEBORAH & WILLIAM JONES
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-06458

 745.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  745.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 745.00  0.00  745.00  0.00  0.00

010020673 CHARLES B COLEMAN
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-03692

 557.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  557.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 557.00  0.00  557.00  0.00  0.00

010020694 JERRY W RIFFLE
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-04910

 498.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  498.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 498.00  0.00  498.00  0.00  0.00

010020984 ROSA E EDWARDS
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-03050

 443.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  443.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-16255

 521.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  521.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 964.00  0.00  964.00  0.00  0.00
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010021025 OPE INC
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-06706

 341.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  341.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 341.50  0.00  341.50  0.00  0.00

010021028 GRAVER PROPERTIES LTD
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-10176

 364.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.00  0.00  364.00  0.00  0.00

010021060 FTB PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LLC
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-02772

 364.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.00  0.00  364.00  0.00  0.00

010021079 WILLIAM A KING
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-08766

 703.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  703.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 703.00  0.00  703.00  0.00  0.00

010021152 DAVID W KELLY
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-08155

 411.00  0.00  5.25 0.00  416.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 416.25  0.00  411.00  0.00  5.25

010021442 GANZALVE FRANTZ
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-06738

 362.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  362.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 362.50  0.00  362.50  0.00  0.00

010021545 S & C REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS IV LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-10937

 574.00  12.87  0.00 0.00  586.87Total This Case This Parcel:
 586.87  0.00  574.00  12.87  0.00

010021596 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV007994
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-05698

 428.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  428.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 428.00  0.00  428.00  0.00  0.00

010021606 1330 MOUNT VERNON LTD
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-04563

 389.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  389.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 389.00  0.00  389.00  0.00  0.00

010021615 MARCUS BONVILLAIN
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-03642

 495.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-14031

 388.00  0.00  5.25 0.00  393.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 888.75  0.00  883.50  0.00  5.25

010021618 NOBLE G. TYSON / LILLIAN TYSON
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-00305

 1,551.00  18.90  5.25 0.00  1,575.15Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,575.15  0.00  1,551.00  18.90  5.25

010021658 AHMAD SALAMAH RAWAHNEH
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-04374
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 423.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  423.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 423.50  0.00  423.50  0.00  0.00

010021683 TAMERA T. LINDSAY
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-11546

 520.50  12.84  0.00 0.00  533.34Total This Case This Parcel:
 533.34  0.00  520.50  12.84  0.00

010021693 MAGGIE A WILLIAMS
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-12005

 350.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  350.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 350.75  0.00  350.75  0.00  0.00

010021752 ARTHUR E WALTERS
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-05635

 355.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  355.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 355.00  0.00  355.00  0.00  0.00

010021991 THOMAS POWELL
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-10435

 517.50  21.32  0.00 0.00  538.82Total This Case This Parcel:
 538.82  0.00  517.50  21.32  0.00

010022212 DALLAS L BAILEY
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-04757

 535.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  535.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-14794

 353.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  353.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 888.00  0.00  888.00  0.00  0.00

010022390 BETTY J STOLLARD
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-07191

 459.00  1.26  5.25 0.00  465.51Total This Case This Parcel:
 465.51  0.00  459.00  1.26  5.25

010022406 1102 OAK LLC
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-11068

 321.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  321.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 321.50  0.00  321.50  0.00  0.00

010022501 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CVE-04-3839
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-05694

 441.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  441.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 441.00  0.00  441.00  0.00  0.00

010022673 MARBE ENTERPRISES, INC.
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-14019

 545.00  12.95  0.00 0.00  557.95Total This Case This Parcel:
 557.95  0.00  545.00  12.95  0.00

010022675 MAURICE CHINN
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-09224

 437.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  437.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 437.00  0.00  437.00  0.00  0.00

010022726 ALLYSON KALLENBERG
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-01791

 557.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  557.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 557.00  0.00  557.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010022822 JENNINGS PROPERTIES LTD
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-11084

 245.89  16.05  0.00 0.00  261.94Total This Case This Parcel:
 261.94  0.00  245.89  16.05  0.00

010022922 MELVIN E EDWARDS
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-01746

 346.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  346.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 346.50  0.00  346.50  0.00  0.00

010023007 HOME LANDINGS LLC
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-05189

 430.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  430.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 430.00  0.00  430.00  0.00  0.00

010023030 JASON R MILLS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-05472

 195.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  195.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 195.50  0.00  195.50  0.00  0.00

010023051 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14 CV 010395
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-05809

 555.00  8.98  0.00 0.00  563.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 563.98  0.00  555.00  8.98  0.00

010023054 GOF LLC
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-05636

 422.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  422.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.00  0.00  422.00  0.00  0.00

010023423 EUGENE COLEMAN
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08304

 525.00  34.85  0.00 0.00  559.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 559.85  0.00  525.00  34.85  0.00

010023537 PATRICK & HOLLY VAIL
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-05473

 354.00  5.28  0.00 0.00  359.28Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-15157

 480.50  10.03  6.00 0.00  496.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 855.81  0.00  834.50  15.31  6.00

010023538 EMERSONS HOUSE OF REFUGE
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-06303

 358.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  358.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 358.00  0.00  358.00  0.00  0.00

010023558 TALENT PHO
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-02308

 252.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  252.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 252.50  0.00  252.50  0.00  0.00

010023830 FRANK WATSON SR-DECEASED
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-11714

 570.00  15.45  0.00 0.00  585.45Total This Case This Parcel:
 585.45  0.00  570.00  15.45  0.00

010023843 ADEL A A ALMUNAYES
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-03862
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 629.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  629.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 629.00  0.00  629.00  0.00  0.00

010023965 DAVID C SCOTT
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-15952

 501.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  501.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 501.00  0.00  501.00  0.00  0.00

010024141 RONALD ROBINSON
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-09097

 567.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  567.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.00  0.00  567.00  0.00  0.00

010024205 ERIC T HERMAN
EHGF0100 CLINTONVILLE/BEECHWOLD COM RESOURCE CENTER16475-09191

 417.50  23.00  0.00 0.00  440.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.50  0.00  417.50  23.00  0.00

010024330 STEVEN GRIFFIN
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY15475-17224

 547.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  547.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 547.00  0.00  547.00  0.00  0.00

010024612 TEMFH TRANSPORT LLC
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-03100

 423.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  423.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 423.50  0.00  423.50  0.00  0.00

010024745 BELAYHUN GETACHEW
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-06741

 362.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  362.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 362.50  0.00  362.50  0.00  0.00

010024762 CARRINGTON FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-09589

 432.00  12.84  0.00 0.00  444.84Total This Case This Parcel:
 444.84  0.00  432.00  12.84  0.00

010024769 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV007664
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-06889

 211.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  211.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 211.75  0.00  211.75  0.00  0.00

010024813 SK22 INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0103 A-1 SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES16475-04108

 545.50  20.25  0.00 0.00  565.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.75  0.00  545.50  20.25  0.00

010024844 TOMMY E. BROWN
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-04150

 472.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  472.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 472.50  0.00  472.50  0.00  0.00

010024977 MK MANANI
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-07542

 507.00  7.23  1.21 0.00  515.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 515.44  0.00  507.00  7.23  1.21

010024997 JULIUS BRICE
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-10304
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 445.00  21.33  0.00 0.00  466.33Total This Case This Parcel:
 466.33  0.00  445.00  21.33  0.00

010025049 DANIEL R SCHOTTENSTEIN
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-01990

 346.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  346.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-13071

 393.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  393.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 739.50  0.00  739.50  0.00  0.00

010025074 GENEVIEVE BELLOMY
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-02861

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010025082 DY DOUANG
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-02864

 567.00  59.85  0.00 0.00  626.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 626.85  0.00  567.00  59.85  0.00

010025134 JAMES MCGUIRE
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-08728

 559.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  559.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 559.00  0.00  559.00  0.00  0.00

010025193 ANDREA TINSLEY
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-13709

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010025266 B. SMITH
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-11501

 331.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  331.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 331.25  0.00  331.25  0.00  0.00

010025268 MATTHEW M  ROYSTER
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-04003

 562.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  562.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 562.00  0.00  562.00  0.00  0.00

010025337 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-04288

 393.00  1.26  0.00 0.00  394.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 394.26  0.00  393.00  1.26  0.00

010025507 PATRIARCH INVESTMENTS, LLC
EHGF0106 DRIVING PARK CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-09278

 394.75  26.00  0.00 0.00  420.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 420.75  0.00  394.75  26.00  0.00

010025636 BETTY RUSSELL, JOHN RUSSELL, FRANCES RUSSELL
EHGF0106 DRIVING PARK CIVIC ASSOCIATION15475-18544

 509.00  44.78  0.00 0.00  553.78Total This Case This Parcel:
 553.78  0.00  509.00  44.78  0.00

010025731 TRUST 400
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-15229

 597.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  597.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 597.00  0.00  597.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010025756 ENTRUST ADMINISTRATOR INC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-05934

 467.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  467.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 467.25  0.00  467.25  0.00  0.00

010025815 DAVID E. & JULIE A. BOWERS
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-04590

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010025927 DOROTHY T WILSON
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-03099

 423.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  423.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-13821

 445.00  12.40  0.00 0.00  457.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 880.90  0.00  868.50  12.40  0.00

010025960 CHRISTINE ELLEN TRUST
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-04554

 444.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  444.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 444.00  0.00  444.00  0.00  0.00

010025972 ROBERT A. & DOLLIE L. CRABTREE
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-01900

 432.50  3.92  0.00 0.00  436.42Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-15942

 409.00  1.39  0.00 0.00  410.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 846.81  0.00  841.50  5.31  0.00

010026317 SYLVIA M. ORR
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-00672

 517.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  517.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-12496

 437.00  0.00  3.50 0.00  440.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 957.50  0.00  954.00  0.00  3.50

010026396 ROBERT PRYSOCK
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-05135

 692.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  692.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 692.00  0.00  692.00  0.00  0.00

010026632 FANNIE MAE
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-06288

 559.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  559.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 559.00  0.00  559.00  0.00  0.00

010026673 RANDY COLLIER
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-14376

 562.50  5.85  15.05 0.00  583.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 583.40  0.00  562.50  5.85  15.05

010026779 PEGASUS INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-04047

 467.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  467.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 467.50  0.00  467.50  0.00  0.00

010027483 MICHELLE C. ROBINSON
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-06600
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 423.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  423.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 423.50  0.00  423.50  0.00  0.00

010027540 MARY HERRNSTEIN
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-10807

 510.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  510.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.00  0.00  510.00  0.00  0.00

010027557 SAID PROPERTIES LTD
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-05676

 577.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  577.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 577.00  0.00  577.00  0.00  0.00

010027589 BRIAN V. WILLIE J. HICKS
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-13802

 492.50  12.99  0.00 0.00  505.49Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.49  0.00  492.50  12.99  0.00

010027721 THEODORE T. MITCHELL SR.
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-04826

 425.00  1.26  0.00 0.00  426.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 426.26  0.00  425.00  1.26  0.00

010027742 JOSEPH A COOPER
EHGF0106 DRIVING PARK CIVIC ASSOCIATION15475-14858

 555.75  16.00  0.00 0.00  571.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.75  0.00  555.75  16.00  0.00

010027894 SANDRA VAZ
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-04094

 501.00  8.01  0.00 0.00  509.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.01  0.00  501.00  8.01  0.00

010028029 RAYMOND A PARHAM
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-04863

 392.00  16.00  0.00 0.00  408.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 408.00  0.00  392.00  16.00  0.00

010028105 DFG2 LLC
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-05932

 253.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  253.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 253.00  0.00  253.00  0.00  0.00

010028139 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE  13CV011989
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-10486

 515.00  43.29  0.00 0.00  558.29Total This Case This Parcel:
 558.29  0.00  515.00  43.29  0.00

010028143 KENNETH W WHITE
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-11202

 571.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

010028145 WILLIAMSON MONTE L
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-14725

 471.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  471.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 471.00  0.00  471.00  0.00  0.00

010028146 WILLIAMSON MONTE L
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-14885
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 669.00  0.00  14.00 0.00  683.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 683.00  0.00  669.00  0.00  14.00

010028198 JOSEPHINE ROSS
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-03693

 404.00  4.23  0.00 0.00  408.23Total This Case This Parcel:
 408.23  0.00  404.00  4.23  0.00

010028411 MAMADOU NDIAYE
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-12558

 473.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  473.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 473.00  0.00  473.00  0.00  0.00

010028473 WELLS FARGO REAL ESTATE
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-06811

 294.75  6.44  0.00 0.00  301.19Total This Case This Parcel:
 301.19  0.00  294.75  6.44  0.00

010028475 WELLS FARGO REAL ESTATE
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-06811

 294.75  6.44  0.00 0.00  301.19Total This Case This Parcel:
 301.19  0.00  294.75  6.44  0.00

010028486 MARY L SHARPE
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-06809

 493.00  12.87  0.00 0.00  505.87Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-15573

 253.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  253.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 758.87  0.00  746.00  12.87  0.00

010028496 WILLIAM J DIBLASI
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-12802

 162.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  162.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 162.50  0.00  162.50  0.00  0.00

010028511 CLEMYA E. MATTHERWS
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-08890

 378.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  378.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 378.50  0.00  378.50  0.00  0.00

010028521 BETTY J HAIRSTON
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-10701

 376.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  376.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 376.00  0.00  376.00  0.00  0.00

010028607 BEVERLY J. WILLIAMS
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-03687

 460.00  19.67  0.00 0.00  479.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 479.67  0.00  460.00  19.67  0.00

010028634 KENESHA COULIBALY
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-05935

 418.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  418.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 418.50  0.00  418.50  0.00  0.00

010028819 CAREY INGRAM
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-07204

 397.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  397.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 397.00  0.00  397.00  0.00  0.00
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Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment
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Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010028912 JOHN WILSON
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-07593

 465.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  465.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 465.00  0.00  465.00  0.00  0.00

010028919 CAMRON S PRIEST
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-05358

 468.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  468.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 468.00  0.00  468.00  0.00  0.00

010028921 CRAIG HOOVER
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-12668

 571.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

010028944 SUSAN L ANTHONY
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-10680

 510.00  11.54  0.00 0.00  521.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.54  0.00  510.00  11.54  0.00

010028957 JUANITA L DANIEL
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-05557

 571.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

010028969 LINDA L OTT
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-02427

 283.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  283.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-10979

 287.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  287.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

010028970 LINDA L OTT
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-02427

 283.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  283.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-10979

 287.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  287.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

010029093 WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-07833

 369.00  42.78  7.00 0.00  418.78Total This Case This Parcel:
 418.78  0.00  369.00  42.78  7.00

010029312 JOSHUA A MARTIN
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-02621

 545.00  49.59  0.00 0.00  594.59Total This Case This Parcel:
 594.59  0.00  545.00  49.59  0.00

010029319 JOSEPH W. DUFFY
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-07569

 855.00  21.38  0.00 0.00  876.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 876.38  0.00  855.00  21.38  0.00

010029321 MUNICIPAL TAX PROPERTY LLC
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-05223

 469.00  0.00  16.30 0.00  485.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.30  0.00  469.00  0.00  16.30
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010029421 JULIUS T. MARSHALL
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-11803

 433.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  433.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 433.00  0.00  433.00  0.00  0.00

010029487 BETTE L LOGAN
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-02088

 451.00  7.23  1.21 0.00  459.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 459.44  0.00  451.00  7.23  1.21

010029577 JAMES MOORE
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-13229

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010029620 INDIGO EQUITIES LLC
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-04366

 471.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  471.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-14338

 426.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  426.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 897.00  0.00  897.00  0.00  0.00

010029699 RODNEY RILEY
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-03396

 575.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  575.00  0.00  0.00

010029702 WILLIE CARTER
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY15475-15060

 569.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  569.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 569.00  0.00  569.00  0.00  0.00

010029712 YELONDA M TWITTY
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-07624

 265.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  265.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 265.50  0.00  265.50  0.00  0.00

010029753 JACK E REED
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-05375

 552.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  552.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 552.00  0.00  552.00  0.00  0.00

010029756 REAL LENDING & MARKETING SERVICES LLC
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-07986

 513.00  25.00  0.00 0.00  538.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 538.00  0.00  513.00  25.00  0.00

010029947 BERTHA M WARE
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-09907

 465.00  17.65  0.00 0.00  482.65Total This Case This Parcel:
 482.65  0.00  465.00  17.65  0.00

010029950 OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-07105

 560.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  560.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 560.00  0.00  560.00  0.00  0.00

010030053 JERRY WATKINS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08789

34



Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 457.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  457.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 457.50  0.00  457.50  0.00  0.00

010030145 YVETTE M. WHITESIDE
EHGF0174 MOM OF SIX16475-09062

 425.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  425.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 425.00  0.00  425.00  0.00  0.00

010030223 MEGAN BONFIELD
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-14024

 527.50  64.57  0.00 0.00  592.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 592.07  0.00  527.50  64.57  0.00

010030246 VICTOR AGUILAR
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-14428

 500.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  500.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 500.00  0.00  500.00  0.00  0.00

010030278 JAMES E. NESBITT JR.
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-06116

 411.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  411.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-15101

 381.00  0.00  1.75 0.00  382.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 793.75  0.00  792.00  0.00  1.75

010030403 ALICE E. GREENLEE
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-06928

 486.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  486.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-13070

 499.00  12.40  0.00 0.00  511.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 998.15  0.00  985.75  12.40  0.00

010030439 MUNICIPAL TAX PROPERTY LLC
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-07193

 258.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  258.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 258.00  0.00  258.00  0.00  0.00

010030449 DELMAS M. CHINN
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-04162

 382.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  382.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 382.00  0.00  382.00  0.00  0.00

010030455 BETTY J STUMP
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-06922

 205.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  205.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 205.00  0.00  205.00  0.00  0.00

010030464 J BRUSH ENTERPRISES
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-02912

 539.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  539.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 539.00  0.00  539.00  0.00  0.00

010030750 AGENT: ARNOLD CALHOUN
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-11709

 557.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  557.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 557.00  0.00  557.00  0.00  0.00

010030784 STEVEN G. JERAY
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-05091
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010030788 DFG1 LLC
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-06822

 535.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  535.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 535.00  0.00  535.00  0.00  0.00

010030794 DONNA MAYNE
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-11922

 447.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  447.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 447.50  0.00  447.50  0.00  0.00

010030997 KOKOMOVALOS LLC
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-04951

 548.50  10.03  0.00 0.00  558.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 558.53  0.00  548.50  10.03  0.00

010031118 JAY A HINES
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-11390

 633.00  7.29  1.21 0.00  641.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 641.50  0.00  633.00  7.29  1.21

010031199 WINTRUST HOMES CN LLC
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-11292

 426.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  426.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 426.00  0.00  426.00  0.00  0.00

010031233 BRETT BURGETT
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-11961

 395.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  395.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 395.50  0.00  395.50  0.00  0.00

010031449 FIRST MT CARMEL COMMUNITY MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-05541

 368.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  368.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 368.25  0.00  368.25  0.00  0.00

010031499 RICHARD D PAUL
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-06500

 429.00  22.00  0.00 0.00  451.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 451.00  0.00  429.00  22.00  0.00

010031532 PHILOMENA OLIE
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-08523

 543.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  543.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 543.00  0.00  543.00  0.00  0.00

010031563 TIMOTHY E. BROWNLEE & JOSEPH M. SUCEVIC JR
EHGF0106 DRIVING PARK CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-04434

 474.00  26.00  0.00 0.00  500.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 500.00  0.00  474.00  26.00  0.00

010031687 1940 S HIGH STREET CORPORATION
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-09283

 521.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  521.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.00  0.00  521.00  0.00  0.00

010031872 Executor: MARGARET D BOOKER
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-00460
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 395.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  395.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 395.50  0.00  395.50  0.00  0.00

010032093 ISMAIL  JALLAQ
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-04669

 613.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  613.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 613.00  0.00  613.00  0.00  0.00

010032276 CRAIG HOOVER
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-02648

 452.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  452.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 452.00  0.00  452.00  0.00  0.00

010032330 CHARLES N WILLIAMS JR
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-01472

 428.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  428.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 428.00  0.00  428.00  0.00  0.00

010032372 MAXINE T BROOKS
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-14073

 542.50  6.50  0.00 0.00  549.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 549.00  0.00  542.50  6.50  0.00

010032396 RICHARD S CLARK
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-10100

 553.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  553.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 553.00  0.00  553.00  0.00  0.00

010032411 DANIEL L GREEN &  ANGEL L THOMPSON
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-09486

 524.00  5.39  12.25 0.00  541.64Total This Case This Parcel:
 541.64  0.00  524.00  5.39  12.25

010032412 REGINA WHITE
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-09487

 517.50  5.39  0.00 0.00  522.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 522.89  0.00  517.50  5.39  0.00

010032491 GEORGE HANNAH TR
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-01675

 411.00  92.67  0.00 0.00  503.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 503.67  0.00  411.00  92.67  0.00

010032586 DUANE R HARTMAN AND MARGARET S HARTMAN
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-09980

 573.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  573.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 573.00  0.00  573.00  0.00  0.00

010032656 JAMES CONNORS
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-05591

 542.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  542.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 542.00  0.00  542.00  0.00  0.00

010032677 DEXTER CRAWFORD
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-03694

 396.00  4.23  0.00 0.00  400.23Total This Case This Parcel:
 400.23  0.00  396.00  4.23  0.00

010032678 Horizon Trust Company FBO Adele A. Watson
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-05954
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 396.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  406.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 406.00  0.00  396.00  10.00  0.00

010032875 BETH NIHART
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-03684

 553.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  553.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 553.00  0.00  553.00  0.00  0.00

010032896 LISA CRENSHAW
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-08308

 437.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  437.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 437.00  0.00  437.00  0.00  0.00

010032967 FANNIE B ROSS
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-06418

 571.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

010032971 JEANNETTE M JOHNSON
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-05817

 607.00  20.00  0.00 0.00  627.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 627.00  0.00  607.00  20.00  0.00

010032973 GARNETT & SHIRLEY M POTTER
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-06065

 523.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  523.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 523.00  0.00  523.00  0.00  0.00

010032979 MIDFIRST BANK
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-02242

 627.00  24.37  0.00 0.00  651.37Total This Case This Parcel:
 651.37  0.00  627.00  24.37  0.00

010033190 HENRY M CLINE
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-03171

 1,090.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  1,090.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-14976

 353.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  353.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,443.00  0.00  1,443.00  0.00  0.00

010033196 VICK PROPERTIES INC
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-03166

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010033198 CINDY BURDETTE
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-03165

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010033207 PEARLIE O SISCO
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-03085

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010033245 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV000269
EHGF0171 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY MAINT16475-03505

 519.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  519.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 519.00  0.00  519.00  0.00  0.00
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Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010033358 DAVID L PIGG
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-07546

 354.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  354.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 354.00  0.00  354.00  0.00  0.00

010033443 EUGENE & CLARA WHITE
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-09978

 359.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  359.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 359.75  0.00  359.75  0.00  0.00

010033511 CAROLYN SPRINGER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-05961

 216.67  0.00  0.00 0.00  216.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 216.67  0.00  216.67  0.00  0.00

010033591 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-01249

 375.00  0.00  146.20 0.00  521.20Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-10835

 589.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,110.20  0.00  964.00  0.00  146.20

010033654 DAVID C SCOTT
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-15951

 429.00  20.37  0.00 0.00  449.37Total This Case This Parcel:
 449.37  0.00  429.00  20.37  0.00

010033673 STEPHANIE C CHILDS
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-15729

 426.75  12.92  0.00 0.00  439.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 439.67  0.00  426.75  12.92  0.00

010033739 ERCH 57 PROPERTIES INC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08793

 519.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  519.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 519.00  0.00  519.00  0.00  0.00

010033744 JASON R MILLS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-05472

 195.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  195.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 195.50  0.00  195.50  0.00  0.00

010033745 HUGH BURKS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04333

 436.38  70.82  0.00 0.00  507.20Total This Case This Parcel:
 507.20  0.00  436.38  70.82  0.00

010033746 LYNDELL J MOCABY
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-02750

 457.13  10.55  0.00 0.00  467.68Total This Case This Parcel:
 467.68  0.00  457.13  10.55  0.00

010033755 TASHANA HUDSPETH
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-03259

 421.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  421.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 421.00  0.00  421.00  0.00  0.00

010033913 BRIAN DULIN  & DIEM BUI
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-04711
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 485.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  485.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.00  0.00  485.00  0.00  0.00

010034242 CAROLYN YOCUM
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-02658

 469.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  469.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 469.00  0.00  469.00  0.00  0.00

010034312 LINDA JENNINGS
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-10924

 435.00  0.00  1.21 0.00  436.21Total This Case This Parcel:
 436.21  0.00  435.00  0.00  1.21

010034339 LARRY BUCCILLA
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-04232

 403.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  403.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 403.00  0.00  403.00  0.00  0.00

010034382 SINATH CHHITH
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-02424

 465.00  7.27  1.75 0.00  474.02Total This Case This Parcel:
 474.02  0.00  465.00  7.27  1.75

010034386 PAULINE A. GRIFFIN
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-02842

 495.00  5.50  0.00 0.00  500.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 500.50  0.00  495.00  5.50  0.00

010034419 VANCE REYNOLDS
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-11296

 532.50  5.39  21.00 0.00  558.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 558.89  0.00  532.50  5.39  21.00

010034459 LANDIS DONALD B
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-12477

 567.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  567.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.00  0.00  567.00  0.00  0.00

010034595 THE MESSMER GROUP LTD.
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-09867

 400.00  42.78  8.75 0.00  451.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 451.53  0.00  400.00  42.78  8.75

010034609 RICHARD ADAMS III
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-15646

 536.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  536.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.00  0.00  536.00  0.00  0.00

010034610 BILTMORE FUNDING LLC
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-02694

 528.00  3.50  0.00 0.00  531.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 531.50  0.00  528.00  3.50  0.00

010034640 JOEL A & PHYLLIS J ANNOTTO
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-03185

 442.50  12.84  0.00 0.00  455.34Total This Case This Parcel:
 455.34  0.00  442.50  12.84  0.00

010034666 VARSHA AMOS
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-00514
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 445.00  4.71  3.50 0.00  453.21Total This Case This Parcel:
 453.21  0.00  445.00  4.71  3.50

010034668 DIAN LOVE
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-03553

 943.00  35.48  0.00 0.00  978.48Total This Case This Parcel:
 978.48  0.00  943.00  35.48  0.00

010034680 MARK D. ROSEBERRY
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-06442

 575.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  575.00  0.00  0.00

010034749 BENITA K GIACHERIO
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-06301

 377.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  377.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 377.00  0.00  377.00  0.00  0.00

010034833 BANK OF AMERICA NA
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-07106

 575.00  0.00  35.00 0.00  610.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 610.00  0.00  575.00  0.00  35.00

010034927 ARNOLD MULLINS
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-04821

 476.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  476.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 476.00  0.00  476.00  0.00  0.00

010034960 NICK & CATHY L. JOHNSON
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-05206

 478.50  4.58  3.50 0.00  486.58Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-16435

 404.00  1.39  0.00 0.00  405.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 891.97  0.00  882.50  5.97  3.50

010035167 JOHN H & DORA L SIMS
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-03140

 515.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  515.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-09916

 582.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  582.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,097.00  0.00  1,097.00  0.00  0.00

010035251 STATE OF OHIIO FORFEITURE 14CV10089
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-03288

 253.50  8.50  0.00 0.00  262.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 262.00  0.00  253.50  8.50  0.00

010035396 REGINALD LIPSCOMB
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-11161

 492.50  5.85  0.00 0.00  498.35Total This Case This Parcel:
 498.35  0.00  492.50  5.85  0.00

010035404 JOAN ROBINSON
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-02878

 457.50  21.80  0.00 0.00  479.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 479.30  0.00  457.50  21.80  0.00

010035437 MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC TR
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD15475-17810
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 543.00  6.25  0.00 0.00  549.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 549.25  0.00  543.00  6.25  0.00

010035453 DAVID W KELLY
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-08754

 431.00  4.23  0.00 0.00  435.23Total This Case This Parcel:
 435.23  0.00  431.00  4.23  0.00

010035605 GERMAINE D THOMPSON
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-03083

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010035718 LEONARD NAPPER SR
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-05348

 508.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  508.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.50  0.00  508.50  0.00  0.00

010035729 DAUNTRICA RODGERS TR
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-05990

 460.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  460.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 460.00  0.00  460.00  0.00  0.00

010035914 LLOYD ROSS
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-09880

 487.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  487.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 487.50  0.00  487.50  0.00  0.00

010035929 HARVEY JOHNSON JR
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-15571

 385.00  1.39  0.00 0.00  386.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 386.39  0.00  385.00  1.39  0.00

010035935 MIXAY BURNEY
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-03161

 543.00  5.25  0.00 0.00  548.25Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-12485

 553.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  553.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,101.25  0.00  1,096.00  5.25  0.00

010035953 KEZIAH NDUATI
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-06912

 467.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  467.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-14409

 436.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  436.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 903.50  0.00  903.50  0.00  0.00

010036257 ERNEST WHITE
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-03984

 367.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  367.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 367.00  0.00  367.00  0.00  0.00

010036370 ALOND J. PIERRE
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-10995

 461.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  461.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 461.00  0.00  461.00  0.00  0.00

010036521 DAVID L MCGEE  JR
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-10214
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 566.50  12.87  0.00 0.00  579.37Total This Case This Parcel:
 579.37  0.00  566.50  12.87  0.00

010037042 DONALD KIRWIN
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-03181

 427.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  427.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 427.00  0.00  427.00  0.00  0.00

010037283 TURNING POINTE PROPERTIES LTD.
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-03106

 423.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  423.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 423.50  0.00  423.50  0.00  0.00

010037340 TIMOTHY BYLER
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-07740

 481.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  481.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 481.00  0.00  481.00  0.00  0.00

010037346 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE  12CVE-01-1019
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-05071

 400.00  5.28  0.00 0.00  405.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 405.28  0.00  400.00  5.28  0.00

010037363 JOSHUA A. WANK
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-06925

 451.00  42.78  0.00 0.00  493.78Total This Case This Parcel:
 493.78  0.00  451.00  42.78  0.00

010037391 DFG2 LLC
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-07949

 575.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  575.00  0.00  0.00

010037453 PACIFIC MUTUAL FINANCE LLC
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-06927

 748.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  748.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 748.00  0.00  748.00  0.00  0.00

010037490 RICHARD F. SHERROD
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-03329

 363.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  363.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 363.75  0.00  363.75  0.00  0.00

010037572 YB COLUMBUS COMMUNITY SCHOOL
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04795

 471.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  471.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-15758

 569.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  569.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,040.00  0.00  1,040.00  0.00  0.00

010037871 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV-006272
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-04726

 498.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  498.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 498.00  0.00  498.00  0.00  0.00

010038015 DELLA VIRGINIA SHIPP & JEFFREY C. WATKINS II
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-10226

 500.00  12.04  0.00 0.00  512.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 512.04  0.00  500.00  12.04  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010038063 L&N-UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-09080

 430.50  12.87  0.00 0.00  443.37Total This Case This Parcel:
 443.37  0.00  430.50  12.87  0.00

010038228 TIMBERLINE SERVICING LLC
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-09238

 350.00  5.39  0.00 0.00  355.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 355.39  0.00  350.00  5.39  0.00

010038242 DLL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-02265

 398.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  398.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 398.75  0.00  398.75  0.00  0.00

010038354 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV007099
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-02782

 399.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  399.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 399.00  0.00  399.00  0.00  0.00

010038355 CAMELBACK IX LLC
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-00683

 539.50  51.73  0.00 0.00  591.23Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-11980

 368.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  368.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 959.23  0.00  907.50  51.73  0.00

010038396 LINDA H. CARDINALI
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-03856

 397.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  397.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-13339

 477.50  12.98  0.00 0.00  490.48Total This Case This Parcel:
 887.98  0.00  875.00  12.98  0.00

010038455 William R & Estellene Slone
EHGF0106 DRIVING PARK CIVIC ASSOCIATION15475-17945

 666.25  263.77  0.00 0.00  930.02Total This Case This Parcel:
 930.02  0.00  666.25  263.77  0.00

010038731 ALBERT N HART
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-06300

 367.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  367.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 367.00  0.00  367.00  0.00  0.00

010038801 ELAINE E. GILL-WILSON AND ELAINE G. WILSON
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-03212

 400.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  400.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 400.00  0.00  400.00  0.00  0.00

010038869 BPLP INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-03578

 562.00  136.31  1.75 0.00  700.06Total This Case This Parcel:
 700.06  0.00  562.00  136.31  1.75

010038928 YOUNG CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT LLC
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-03541

 455.00  4.23  0.00 0.00  459.23Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-16522

44



Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 373.00  1.39  0.00 0.00  374.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 833.62  0.00  828.00  5.62  0.00

010038971 MELECH J WILEY
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-08482

 456.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  456.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 456.00  0.00  456.00  0.00  0.00

010038995 TIMOTHY W. & AMY  GOWER
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-00962

 645.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  645.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-14027

 597.00  100.00  0.00 0.00  697.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,342.00  0.00  1,242.00  100.00  0.00

010039046 DEXTER CRAWFORD
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-02334

 389.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  389.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 389.00  0.00  389.00  0.00  0.00

010039166 ROBERT NACHAZEL
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-06605

 395.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  395.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 395.50  0.00  395.50  0.00  0.00

010039193 ROGER LEWIS
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-05193

 420.00  26.51  0.00 0.00  446.51Total This Case This Parcel:
 446.51  0.00  420.00  26.51  0.00

010039223 EP REAL ESTATE, LLC
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-03965

 265.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  265.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 265.50  0.00  265.50  0.00  0.00

010039233 JAMES DAVIS
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-03618

 306.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  306.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 306.00  0.00  306.00  0.00  0.00

010039261 EDWARD A. CUTLER
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-05078

 389.00  1.26  0.00 0.00  390.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 390.26  0.00  389.00  1.26  0.00

010039728 HARBOUR PORTFOLIO VII LP
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-10000

 505.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  505.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.00  0.00  505.00  0.00  0.00

010039762 DENISE RICHARDS
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-06007

 453.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  453.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-14081

 492.50  12.99  0.00 0.00  505.49Total This Case This Parcel:
 958.49  0.00  945.50  12.99  0.00

010039768 HOGAR COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT, LLC
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-10811
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 517.00  15.00  0.00 0.00  532.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 532.00  0.00  517.00  15.00  0.00

010039787 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE (14CV007924)
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-00708

 436.00  3.92  0.00 0.00  439.92Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-12712

 452.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  452.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 891.92  0.00  888.00  3.92  0.00

010039987 SHIRLEY ESKRIDGE
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-02237

 476.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  476.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-11676

 281.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  281.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 757.00  0.00  757.00  0.00  0.00

010040022 JULIA C YANG
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE15475-19061

 466.00  18.89  0.00 0.00  484.89Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-04868

 408.50  8.08  0.00 0.00  416.58Total This Case This Parcel:
 901.47  0.00  874.50  26.97  0.00

010040048 ALMA C. HARRIS TOD
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-01860

 670.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  670.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 670.00  0.00  670.00  0.00  0.00

010040142 MILLER NICHOLE A
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-05281

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010040277 EARL W JENNINGS
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-05387

 352.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  352.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 352.00  0.00  352.00  0.00  0.00

010040278 JAMES M. & EDNA M. PIERCE
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-06723

 376.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  376.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 376.00  0.00  376.00  0.00  0.00

010040279 CARRINGTON FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS LLC
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-03740

 675.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  675.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-15765

 516.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  516.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,191.50  0.00  1,191.50  0.00  0.00

010040357 JAMES BLANKEN & CHRISTINA MATTHESON
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-05870

 579.00  42.75  0.00 0.00  621.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 621.75  0.00  579.00  42.75  0.00

010040400 RUBEN L AULS
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-06630
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 481.00  12.00  0.00 0.00  493.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 493.00  0.00  481.00  12.00  0.00

010040476 MORGAN SMITH & NORRIS MORTGAGE CORP
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-06535

 562.50  12.87  0.00 0.00  575.37Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.37  0.00  562.50  12.87  0.00

010040533 MOUNT PERIOD MISSIONARY BSAPTIST CHURCH
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-10990

 322.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  322.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 322.50  0.00  322.50  0.00  0.00

010040584 NATHAN C LYONS
EHGF0171 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY MAINT16475-03296

 443.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  443.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 443.00  0.00  443.00  0.00  0.00

010040631 RANDY L. MCMASTER
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION15475-17775

 476.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  476.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 476.00  0.00  476.00  0.00  0.00

010040796 BOZICH SHERRIE J
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-10072

 485.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  485.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.00  0.00  485.00  0.00  0.00

010040835 TIMOTHY ALLEN
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-13683

 464.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  464.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 464.00  0.00  464.00  0.00  0.00

010040944 FRED   VANBLARCUME
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-04262

 568.50  42.78  0.00 0.00  611.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 611.28  0.00  568.50  42.78  0.00

010040963 GERALD A STEWART
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY15475-10640

 411.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  411.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-11121

 535.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  535.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 946.00  0.00  946.00  0.00  0.00

010041196 SWAPNAM ENTERPRISES, LLC
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-04622

 517.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  527.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 527.00  0.00  517.00  10.00  0.00

010041267 CONNIE WATROUS
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-05670

 576.00  32.03  5.25 0.00  613.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 613.28  0.00  576.00  32.03  5.25

010041279 DAN GENTRY
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-03540

 432.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  432.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.00  0.00  432.00  0.00  0.00

47



Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010041410 HEETER WILLIAM C
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-07776

 436.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  436.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 436.00  0.00  436.00  0.00  0.00

010041472 KATHRYN  FARLEY
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION15475-18696

 495.00  10.69  0.00 0.00  505.69Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-13882

 487.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  487.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 993.19  0.00  982.50  10.69  0.00

010041633 FLAT IRON HOLDINGS LLC
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-05502

 778.00  11.97  0.00 0.00  789.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 789.97  0.00  778.00  11.97  0.00

010041819 ALVIN, SHIRLEY, HOWARD, YOLANDA AND RONALD FOSTER
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY15475-16282

 421.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  421.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 421.00  0.00  421.00  0.00  0.00

010041832 BERNICE E. AGNEW
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-10275

 492.50  21.32  0.00 0.00  513.82Total This Case This Parcel:
 513.82  0.00  492.50  21.32  0.00

010042004 JAMES J KRANCEVIC AND EILEEN KRANCEVIC
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-11051

 359.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  359.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 359.00  0.00  359.00  0.00  0.00

010042027 ISAAC THOMAS
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-10545

 416.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  416.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 416.00  0.00  416.00  0.00  0.00

010042080 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 13CVE004446
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-10677

 624.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  624.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 624.00  0.00  624.00  0.00  0.00

010042085 FLOYD SHILLING ET AL
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-06200

 493.00  17.00  0.00 0.00  510.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.00  0.00  493.00  17.00  0.00

010042222 SMILEY HARRY
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-06735

 412.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  412.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 412.50  0.00  412.50  0.00  0.00

010042244 VINCENT M RAMIREZ & DOREEN A  RAMIREZ
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-08944

 505.00  5.39  0.00 0.00  510.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.39  0.00  505.00  5.39  0.00

010042245 RISE J SHACK
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-08946
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 502.50  5.39  0.00 0.00  507.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 507.89  0.00  502.50  5.39  0.00

010042408 WALTER HARRIS
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-10730

 517.50  12.84  0.00 0.00  530.34Total This Case This Parcel:
 530.34  0.00  517.50  12.84  0.00

010042452 JENNINGS PROERTIES LTD
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-14029

 527.50  32.37  0.00 0.00  559.87Total This Case This Parcel:
 559.87  0.00  527.50  32.37  0.00

010042456 JAMIE DAVIS
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-06262

 367.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  367.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 367.00  0.00  367.00  0.00  0.00

010042467 JOSEPH F. PHELAN JR.
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-04225

 545.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  545.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 545.50  0.00  545.50  0.00  0.00

010042536 HARRY HILL
EHGF0106 DRIVING PARK CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-00941

 467.50  23.00  0.00 0.00  490.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0171 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY MAINT16475-03294

 497.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  497.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 987.50  0.00  964.50  23.00  0.00

010042681 HARRY P & MONA L BRYSON
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-05437

 560.50  42.78  7.00 0.00  610.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 610.28  0.00  560.50  42.78  7.00

010042789 SHANNON MACDONALD
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-02586

 263.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  263.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 263.75  0.00  263.75  0.00  0.00

010042856 ONOFRIO PEZZO AND DOMINIC POLIARO
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-00336

 548.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  548.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 548.00  0.00  548.00  0.00  0.00

010042913 JESUS PENTECOSTAL HOUSE OF PRAYER
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-05952

 370.00  6.10  0.00 0.00  376.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 376.10  0.00  370.00  6.10  0.00

010042917 DAVID  CURTIS
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-04259

 436.00  4.58  0.00 0.00  440.58Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.58  0.00  436.00  4.58  0.00

010042948 KAJA HOLDINGS 2 LLC
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-00959

 411.00  5.28  0.00 0.00  416.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 416.28  0.00  411.00  5.28  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010043131 MICHAEL L TURNER
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-02674

 541.00  5.00  7.75 0.00  553.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 553.75  0.00  541.00  5.00  7.75

010043226 JAMES R TAYLOR
EHGF0100 CLINTONVILLE/BEECHWOLD COM RESOURCE CENTER16475-03558

 347.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  347.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 347.00  0.00  347.00  0.00  0.00

010043411 KEVIN J. SCHAFER
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-03238

 387.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  387.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 387.00  0.00  387.00  0.00  0.00

010043443 MT HELIX ACQUISITIONS I LLC
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-04884

 466.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  466.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 466.00  0.00  466.00  0.00  0.00

010043479 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV007430
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-12079

 381.00  1.26  0.00 0.00  382.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 382.26  0.00  381.00  1.26  0.00

010043570 MELDA BOWER
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-03423

 504.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  504.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 504.00  0.00  504.00  0.00  0.00

010043673 SHELLY J SAMMONS
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-01956

 543.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  543.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 543.00  0.00  543.00  0.00  0.00

010043688 LISA J. BLAKE & LESLEY M. ELAND
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-09501

 455.00  7.27  1.75 0.00  464.02Total This Case This Parcel:
 464.02  0.00  455.00  7.27  1.75

010043762 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV007764
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-01981

 285.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  285.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 285.50  0.00  285.50  0.00  0.00

010043767 CLYDE M BRIDGES
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY15475-17870

 571.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

010043939 DAVID J TAYLOR & CAROL A LANE
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-03132

 438.00  12.84  3.50 0.00  454.34Total This Case This Parcel:
 454.34  0.00  438.00  12.84  3.50

010044021 DANIEL JAEGER
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-04786

 629.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  629.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 629.00  0.00  629.00  0.00  0.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010044189 LISA HUNTER
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08302

 495.00  34.85  0.00 0.00  529.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 529.85  0.00  495.00  34.85  0.00

010044202 JEFF GAGNE
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-10536

 481.00  32.14  0.00 0.00  513.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 513.14  0.00  481.00  32.14  0.00

010044269 HAZEL WALLACE
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-06628

 465.00  15.00  0.00 0.00  480.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 480.00  0.00  465.00  15.00  0.00

010044343 MT HELIX ACQUISITIONS I LLC
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-08742

 481.00  24.12  0.00 0.00  505.12Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.12  0.00  481.00  24.12  0.00

010044401 CALENE J. ALEXANDER
EHGF0174 MOM OF SIX16475-09505

 390.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  390.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 390.00  0.00  390.00  0.00  0.00

010044518 UM CAPITAL LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04921

 580.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  580.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 580.50  0.00  580.50  0.00  0.00

010044543 PNC BANK NATIONAL
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-09402

 571.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

010044549 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-06246

 672.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  672.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 672.00  0.00  672.00  0.00  0.00

010044900 KINGDOM FIRST PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-08048

 412.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  412.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 412.00  0.00  412.00  0.00  0.00

010044938 SUCCESSFUL INVESTING IV LLC
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-07264

 501.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  501.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 501.00  0.00  501.00  0.00  0.00

010045183 DENISE WOOD
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-12053

 362.00  7.27  5.25 0.00  374.52Total This Case This Parcel:
 374.52  0.00  362.00  7.27  5.25

010045248 GRANT MARTIN
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-04383

 571.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00
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Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment
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Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010045305 MONEY TRAIN PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-05088

 383.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  383.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 383.00  0.00  383.00  0.00  0.00

010045328 ERNEST WHITE
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-10061

 563.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  563.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 563.00  0.00  563.00  0.00  0.00

010045329 INVESTORS HOME MARKETING LLC
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-12467

 520.50  12.40  0.00 0.00  532.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 532.90  0.00  520.50  12.40  0.00

010045354 CHRISTA L. FOREMAN
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-04761

 389.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  389.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 389.00  0.00  389.00  0.00  0.00

010045411 LENA & SHIRLEY HOLLAND
EHGF0103 A-1 SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES16475-05542

 945.63  375.35  0.00 0.00  1,320.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,320.98  0.00  945.63  375.35  0.00

010045586 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE (11CVE-11-13730)
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-01927

 468.00  17.96  0.00 0.00  485.96Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.96  0.00  468.00  17.96  0.00

010045618 DALE G. AND DEBORAH S. SMITH
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-03935

 110.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  110.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 110.75  0.00  110.75  0.00  0.00

010045649 ERIC HASAN
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-01645

 423.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  423.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 423.50  0.00  423.50  0.00  0.00

010045653 H & D REALTY OF COLUMBUS LLC
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-09387

 379.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  379.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 379.25  0.00  379.25  0.00  0.00

010045780 DG BUFFALO 1031 LLC
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-10468

 525.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  525.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 525.00  0.00  525.00  0.00  0.00

010045956 CURTIS MUSSER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-05963

 614.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  614.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 614.00  0.00  614.00  0.00  0.00

010045961 ROBERT SNYDER ll
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-06341

 153.25  3.22  0.00 0.00  156.47Total This Case This Parcel:
 156.47  0.00  153.25  3.22  0.00
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010045962 ROBERT SNYDER ll
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-06341

 153.25  3.22  0.00 0.00  156.47Total This Case This Parcel:
 156.47  0.00  153.25  3.22  0.00

010045963 ROBERT SNYDER ll
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-06341

 153.25  3.22  0.00 0.00  156.47Total This Case This Parcel:
 156.47  0.00  153.25  3.22  0.00

010045973 ROBERT SNYDER ll
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-06341

 153.25  3.22  0.00 0.00  156.47Total This Case This Parcel:
 156.47  0.00  153.25  3.22  0.00

010046542 YS HOLDINGS 3 LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-03030

 467.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  467.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 467.25  0.00  467.25  0.00  0.00

010046553 DIAMOND EQUITIES GROUP LLC
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-03843

 509.50  9.16  3.50 0.00  522.16Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-16520

 473.00  6.00  0.00 0.00  479.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,001.16  0.00  982.50  15.16  3.50

010046560 CAROLYN SPRINGER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-05961

 216.67  0.00  0.00 0.00  216.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 216.67  0.00  216.67  0.00  0.00

010046573 NATHANIEL JACKSON
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-02394

 575.00  26.51  7.00 0.00  608.51Total This Case This Parcel:
 608.51  0.00  575.00  26.51  7.00

010046587 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-05633

 646.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  646.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 646.00  0.00  646.00  0.00  0.00

010046639 JOHNNY CROCKETT
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-09288

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010046702 FRANKLINTON RISING
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-13741

 346.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  346.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 346.50  0.00  346.50  0.00  0.00

010046944 NATHAN P. & BRENDA J. MYERS
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-03770

 488.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  488.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0103 A-1 SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES16475-12182

 444.75  30.00  0.00 0.00  474.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 962.75  0.00  932.75  30.00  0.00

53



Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
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010046968 THE BEXLEY GROUP, LLC
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-07725

 485.00  15.00  0.00 0.00  500.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 500.00  0.00  485.00  15.00  0.00

010047048 WELLS FARGO BANK NA
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-01702

 309.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  309.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08926

 505.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  505.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 814.00  0.00  814.00  0.00  0.00

010047145 VIRGIL R LOVEJOY
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-01903

 445.00  3.92  0.00 0.00  448.92Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-12359

 837.00  58.30  5.25 0.00  900.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,349.47  0.00  1,282.00  62.22  5.25

010047277 MARVIN CUMBERLAND
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-03009

 563.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  563.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 563.00  0.00  563.00  0.00  0.00

010047361 RALPH L CLARK  & JEAN A CLARK
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-05930

 553.00  0.00  14.00 0.00  567.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.00  0.00  553.00  0.00  14.00

010047396 PATRIARCH REAL ESTATE FUND LLC
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-12949

 492.50  5.85  15.05 0.00  513.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 513.40  0.00  492.50  5.85  15.05

010047409 DOUGLAS MESSER
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-07728

 393.00  10.70  0.00 0.00  403.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 403.70  0.00  393.00  10.70  0.00

010047410 BOBBY CARSNER
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-13050

 420.00  10.70  0.00 0.00  430.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 430.70  0.00  420.00  10.70  0.00

010047490 REALTY AND BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, LLC
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-02863

 430.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  430.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 430.00  0.00  430.00  0.00  0.00

010047517 TREVA M. REESE
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-02600

 382.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  382.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-13916

 520.00  5.85  15.05 0.00  540.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 922.90  0.00  902.00  5.85  15.05

010047543 INVESTORS HOME MARKETING  LLC
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-04257
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 358.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  358.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 358.00  0.00  358.00  0.00  0.00

010047613 RIGSBY TERRY J
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-07918

 581.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  581.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 581.00  0.00  581.00  0.00  0.00

010047635 JAMES E. GOODKNIGHT-TRUSTEE
EHGF0100 CLINTONVILLE/BEECHWOLD COM RESOURCE CENTER16475-08895

 427.75  25.00  0.00 0.00  452.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 452.75  0.00  427.75  25.00  0.00

010047653 CLYDE POWELL
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-05063

 389.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  389.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 389.00  0.00  389.00  0.00  0.00

010047719 JASON TURNER
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-04196

 454.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  454.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 454.00  0.00  454.00  0.00  0.00

010047776 EMMAGEAN TOLBER
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-05800

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010047786 LINDA E SPENCER
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-02037

 668.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  668.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-14412

 408.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  408.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,076.00  0.00  1,076.00  0.00  0.00

010047840 RONALD L WOOTEN
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-10645

 325.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  325.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 325.00  0.00  325.00  0.00  0.00

010047893 ROGER L AND RITA A WOLFORD
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-05215

 549.00  0.00  19.56 0.00  568.56Total This Case This Parcel:
 568.56  0.00  549.00  0.00  19.56

010047894 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV007964
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-04283

 543.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  543.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 543.00  0.00  543.00  0.00  0.00

010048172 TODD J MCCOY
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-04297

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010048173 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV005259
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-04285

 510.00  12.83  0.00 0.00  522.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 522.83  0.00  510.00  12.83  0.00
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010048232 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE AUDITORS OFFICE
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03869

 592.37  0.00  0.00 0.00  592.37Total This Case This Parcel:
 592.37  0.00  592.37  0.00  0.00

010048300 PAUL FERNBAUGH
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08710

 468.13  0.00  0.00 0.00  468.13Total This Case This Parcel:
 468.13  0.00  468.13  0.00  0.00

010048322 H & D REALTY OF COLUMBUS LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-03518

 503.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  503.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-15139

 551.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  551.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,055.25  0.00  1,055.25  0.00  0.00

010048385 LORAINE W LEWIS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-07996

 551.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  551.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-15771

 558.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  558.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,110.00  0.00  1,110.00  0.00  0.00

010048386 FRAIR ENTERPRISES LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-03566

 517.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  517.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-15775

 465.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  465.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 982.50  0.00  982.50  0.00  0.00

010048393 COLUMBUS PROPERTY INVESTMENT CORP
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-14687

 560.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  560.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 560.00  0.00  560.00  0.00  0.00

010048399 AGATHA SANDRA EMEH
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-15763

 562.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  562.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 562.50  0.00  562.50  0.00  0.00

010048409 M AND J FIORILLI LTD
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-04395

 402.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  402.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 402.00  0.00  402.00  0.00  0.00

010048437 DOUBLE D CONSULTANTS INC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12406

 286.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  286.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 286.75  0.00  286.75  0.00  0.00

010048824 GRANT MARTIN
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-02388

 505.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  505.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.00  0.00  505.00  0.00  0.00

010048890 MARGRARET L RAUCH TR
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-05073
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 389.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  389.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 389.00  0.00  389.00  0.00  0.00

010048961 JOHNNIE M. SMITH
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-02937

 389.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  389.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 389.00  0.00  389.00  0.00  0.00

010049170 ZACHIE PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-02208

 401.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  411.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 411.00  0.00  401.00  10.00  0.00

010049278 DAVID PHILLIPS
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-04676

 518.00  19.06  21.00 0.00  558.06Total This Case This Parcel:
 558.06  0.00  518.00  19.06  21.00

010049330 MARLENE D MILLER-SOWELL
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-08104

 505.00  5.39  0.00 0.00  510.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.39  0.00  505.00  5.39  0.00

010049488 TOSHA SCARBERRY
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-03014

 353.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  353.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-10294

 654.50  22.87  0.00 0.00  677.37Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,030.37  0.00  1,007.50  22.87  0.00

010049536 1445-1447 OAK STREET LLC
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-13256

 389.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  389.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 389.00  0.00  389.00  0.00  0.00

010049585 EDGETER C. JENNINGS III
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-13906

 657.00  37.19  0.00 0.00  694.19Total This Case This Parcel:
 694.19  0.00  657.00  37.19  0.00

010049903 DAVID S HINTON
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-01349

 476.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  476.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 476.00  0.00  476.00  0.00  0.00

010049949 ROSETTA MOORE
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-11145

 404.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  404.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 404.00  0.00  404.00  0.00  0.00

010050055 FOUR CORNERS INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-02036

 525.00  5.00  0.00 0.00  530.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 530.00  0.00  525.00  5.00  0.00

010050186 OPTIMUM REALTY CORP
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-02493

 361.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  361.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 361.00  0.00  361.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010050452 ADAMS PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-10678

 326.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  326.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 326.00  0.00  326.00  0.00  0.00

010050472 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV009134
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-11677

 439.50  10.70  0.00 0.00  450.20Total This Case This Parcel:
 450.20  0.00  439.50  10.70  0.00

010050507 MIKHAIL BREYDO
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-10591

 501.50  6.72  0.00 0.00  508.22Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.22  0.00  501.50  6.72  0.00

010050578 DAVID B GREEN
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-04661

 411.00  5.28  0.00 0.00  416.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 416.28  0.00  411.00  5.28  0.00

010050583 ANGELO K BENDOFF II
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-07123

 321.00  19.07  0.00 0.00  340.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 340.07  0.00  321.00  19.07  0.00

010050637 HAROLD SIDERS, GLORIA J SIDERS, MARILYN Y SIDERS
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-05212

 572.00  0.00  22.82 0.00  594.82Total This Case This Parcel:
 594.82  0.00  572.00  0.00  22.82

010050643 ALFRED WOODSON
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-03452

 391.50  12.84  0.00 0.00  404.34Total This Case This Parcel:
 404.34  0.00  391.50  12.84  0.00

010050671 GORDON MATTHEW A
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-05056

 543.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  543.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 543.00  0.00  543.00  0.00  0.00

010050822 OCCA INVESTMENT GROUP LLC
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-07052

 525.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  525.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 525.00  0.00  525.00  0.00  0.00

010050929 JUAN L ULLOA
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-06756

 306.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  306.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 306.00  0.00  306.00  0.00  0.00

010050949 JACQUELINE WHITE D AFDT
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-04483

 431.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  431.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 431.75  0.00  431.75  0.00  0.00

010051021 HOWARD & GLADYS MILLER
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-01459

 391.00  3.92  0.00 0.00  394.92Total This Case This Parcel:
 394.92  0.00  391.00  3.92  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010051227 MARJORIE FLINT
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-04248

 447.00  5.28  0.00 0.00  452.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 452.28  0.00  447.00  5.28  0.00

010051230 RICHARD D. HOWELL
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-04249

 247.00  2.64  8.75 0.00  258.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 258.39  0.00  247.00  2.64  8.75

010051273 JANET S. MILLER
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-07457

 423.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  423.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 423.00  0.00  423.00  0.00  0.00

010051293 YHEZKEL LEVI
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-00583

 518.00  18.90  10.75 0.00  547.65Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-13452

 390.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  390.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 937.65  0.00  908.00  18.90  10.75

010051312 WALBRIDGE PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-02522

 505.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  505.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.00  0.00  505.00  0.00  0.00

010051410 DEBRA J JUSTICE J AFDT
EHGF0171 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY MAINT16475-04422

 567.00  44.03  3.50 0.00  614.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 614.53  0.00  567.00  44.03  3.50

010051417 JOHN H AND BARBERA A GLOVER
EHGF0171 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY MAINT16475-04423

 573.00  31.38  0.00 0.00  604.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 604.38  0.00  573.00  31.38  0.00

010051512 PINNACLE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-09423

 471.00  5.28  0.00 0.00  476.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 476.28  0.00  471.00  5.28  0.00

010051534 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV010408
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-06432

 346.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  346.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 346.50  0.00  346.50  0.00  0.00

010051620 LLOYD T. WICKLINE
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-14341

 142.67  0.75  0.00 0.00  143.42Total This Case This Parcel:
 143.42  0.00  142.67  0.75  0.00

010051685 DAVID ARONOWITZ
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-10323

 521.50  32.44  0.00 0.00  553.94Total This Case This Parcel:
 553.94  0.00  521.50  32.44  0.00

010051769 SANA MANAGEMENT
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-04287
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 528.00  23.94  0.00 0.00  551.94Total This Case This Parcel:
 551.94  0.00  528.00  23.94  0.00

010051850 JAMES A. & JUDITH M. ALEXANDER
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC15475-17448

 381.00  4.23  0.00 0.00  385.23Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-00578

 370.50  3.92  0.00 0.00  374.42Total This Case This Parcel:
 759.65  0.00  751.50  8.15  0.00

010051872 TEKLE Y. AMANUEL
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-11687

 253.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  253.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 253.00  0.00  253.00  0.00  0.00

010051873 IMPERIAL VALLEY PROPERTIES, LLC
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-11690

 253.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  253.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 253.00  0.00  253.00  0.00  0.00

010051929 ROSE GRUBB
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-06367

 245.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  245.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 245.00  0.00  245.00  0.00  0.00

010051959 SPRINGBOARD HOUSING LVA1 LLC
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-07679

 454.00  6.10  0.00 0.00  460.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 460.10  0.00  454.00  6.10  0.00

010052035 FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-05052

 489.00  8.08  1.75 0.00  498.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 498.83  0.00  489.00  8.08  1.75

010052285 NORTH EIGHTEENTH ST LTD
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-06725

 282.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  282.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 282.50  0.00  282.50  0.00  0.00

010052316 DAVID GLOBE
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-05628

 307.00  64.04  21.50 0.00  392.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 392.54  0.00  307.00  64.04  21.50

010052340 JAY A. HINES
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-13092

 548.00  12.84  0.00 0.00  560.84Total This Case This Parcel:
 560.84  0.00  548.00  12.84  0.00

010052374 ANNIE G DICKEY
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-04700

 539.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  539.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 539.00  0.00  539.00  0.00  0.00

010052511 WAPELLA 1929 LLC
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-05766

 464.00  12.04  0.00 0.00  476.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 476.04  0.00  464.00  12.04  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010052632 JOHN F. STULTZ
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-08883

 498.00  4.58  3.50 0.00  506.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 506.08  0.00  498.00  4.58  3.50

010052653 WILLIAM J DIBLASI
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-12802

 162.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  162.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 162.50  0.00  162.50  0.00  0.00

010052655 MUSA IKHARO
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-15762

 468.63  12.93  0.00 0.00  481.56Total This Case This Parcel:
 481.56  0.00  468.63  12.93  0.00

010052684 AVERDAN FUNDING LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08823

 597.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  597.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 597.50  0.00  597.50  0.00  0.00

010052685 CASIMIR L GLADYS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-06719

 621.00  10.55  0.00 0.00  631.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 631.55  0.00  621.00  10.55  0.00

010052773 SUMATRA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-02740

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010052787 ABG PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-11785

 464.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  464.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 464.00  0.00  464.00  0.00  0.00

010052880 DAVID WEST
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-14469

 477.50  5.85  0.00 0.00  483.35Total This Case This Parcel:
 483.35  0.00  477.50  5.85  0.00

010053105 MAURICE CHINN, DELMAS M. CHINN
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-01495

 215.50  2.35  1.75 0.00  219.60Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-10428

 271.25  32.24  0.00 0.00  303.49Total This Case This Parcel:
 523.09  0.00  486.75  34.59  1.75

010053232 DANNY OWEN & TERESA S OWEN
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-08240

 524.00  5.39  14.00 0.00  543.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 543.39  0.00  524.00  5.39  14.00

010053301 JOSEPH PHELAN JR.
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-05682

 396.00  5.28  0.00 0.00  401.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 401.28  0.00  396.00  5.28  0.00

010053388 JAMES THOMAS
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-06470
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 563.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  563.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-15814

 420.75  12.92  0.00 0.00  433.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 996.67  0.00  983.75  12.92  0.00

010053400 MICHAEL & ANTOINETTE E. SELSLEY
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-12966

 501.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  501.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 501.00  0.00  501.00  0.00  0.00

010053426 ANDREW BLACK
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-01830

 446.00  101.44  0.00 0.00  547.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 547.44  0.00  446.00  101.44  0.00

010053495 VALERIE S RALPH
EHGF0171 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY MAINT16475-06067

 465.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  465.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 465.00  0.00  465.00  0.00  0.00

010053531 ANTHONY O CARROLL
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-05634

 394.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  394.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 394.00  0.00  394.00  0.00  0.00

010053583 GOF LLC
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-12820

 417.00  10.03  0.00 0.00  427.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 427.03  0.00  417.00  10.03  0.00

010053620 TONY C. HOPSON
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-05463

 350.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  350.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 350.00  0.00  350.00  0.00  0.00

010054010 TO THE ESTATE OF ROBERT F. KELLY IV
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-12717

 462.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  462.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 462.00  0.00  462.00  0.00  0.00

010054142 MELBA CREWS
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-09349

 460.00  12.50  0.00 0.00  472.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 472.50  0.00  460.00  12.50  0.00

010054231 SAM & ALI INC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-07143

 153.38  0.00  0.00 0.00  153.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 153.38  0.00  153.38  0.00  0.00

010054324 HARVEY HARMON
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING15475-18322

 349.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  349.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 349.25  0.00  349.25  0.00  0.00

010054366 JAMES L. & DEBRA A. PERRY
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-00274

 715.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  715.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0174 MOM OF SIX16475-09192
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Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment
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Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 425.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  425.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,140.00  0.00  1,140.00  0.00  0.00

010054482 EVELYN R STONE
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-07265

 543.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  543.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 543.00  0.00  543.00  0.00  0.00

010054527 AARON A. THOMAS
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-04381

 458.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  458.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 458.00  0.00  458.00  0.00  0.00

010054533 ANTHONY RIVERS / COLLEEN RIVERS
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-09024

 490.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  490.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 490.00  0.00  490.00  0.00  0.00

010054611 MONTE L. WILLIAMSON
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-04133

 577.50  128.17  0.00 0.00  705.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 705.67  0.00  577.50  128.17  0.00

010054631 ROBERT E. & HELEN L. ALLEN
EHGF0103 A-1 SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES16475-04214

 509.50  20.25  0.00 0.00  529.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 529.75  0.00  509.50  20.25  0.00

010054824 BRYAN J BOATRIGHT
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-06616

 492.50  6.50  0.00 0.00  499.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 499.00  0.00  492.50  6.50  0.00

010054864 FLINNER MICHAEL
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-08973

 541.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  541.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 541.00  0.00  541.00  0.00  0.00

010054907 JAMES M STEPP
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-02681

 379.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  379.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 379.00  0.00  379.00  0.00  0.00

010054998 TODD J. NEISWANDER
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-03539

 342.00  4.23  0.00 0.00  346.23Total This Case This Parcel:
 346.23  0.00  342.00  4.23  0.00

010055106 KEITH SHRAGER
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-07195

 349.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  349.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 349.00  0.00  349.00  0.00  0.00

010055181 DFG2 LLC
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-06807

 535.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  535.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 535.00  0.00  535.00  0.00  0.00

010055190 A&R CONSULTING INC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-06479
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 357.00  10.70  0.00 0.00  367.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 367.70  0.00  357.00  10.70  0.00

010055218 JAMES L RICHMOND
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-10587

 412.00  1.26  0.00 0.00  413.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 413.26  0.00  412.00  1.26  0.00

010055279 HOME OPPORTUNITY LLC
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-04284

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010055283 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 13CV013143
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-02660

 545.00  3.50  0.00 0.00  548.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 548.50  0.00  545.00  3.50  0.00

010055330 DFG2 LLC
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-07987

 755.50  193.28  0.00 0.00  948.78Total This Case This Parcel:
 948.78  0.00  755.50  193.28  0.00

010055382 GERALD L SAUNDERS
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-04832

 377.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  377.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 377.00  0.00  377.00  0.00  0.00

010055431 FAMILY HOME PARTNERS OF OHIO LLC
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-06606

 389.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  389.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 389.00  0.00  389.00  0.00  0.00

010055528 QAYYIM SHABAZZ
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-04116

 555.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  555.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-12480

 505.00  12.98  0.00 0.00  517.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,072.98  0.00  1,060.00  12.98  0.00

010055577 SIJ PARTNERSHIP, LLC
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-01953

 485.00  67.55  1.75 0.00  554.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 554.30  0.00  485.00  67.55  1.75

010055581 MICHAEL K. BRADSHAW
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-02583

 416.00  7.27  0.00 0.00  423.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 423.27  0.00  416.00  7.27  0.00

010055676 EARL W JENNINGS
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-07116

 436.00  42.78  0.00 0.00  478.78Total This Case This Parcel:
 478.78  0.00  436.00  42.78  0.00

010055720 CURTIS DAVIS
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-07406

 415.00  31.92  0.00 0.00  446.92Total This Case This Parcel:
 446.92  0.00  415.00  31.92  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010055741 STATE OF OHIO FORFETURE AUDITORS OFFICE
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-05032

 518.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  518.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 518.50  0.00  518.50  0.00  0.00

010055829 COLUMBUS OHIO INVESTMENT GROUP LLC
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-04177

 486.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  486.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 486.00  0.00  486.00  0.00  0.00

010055897 NAVAJO PROPERTY INVESTMENTS, LLC
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-04428

 559.00  21.80  0.00 0.00  580.80Total This Case This Parcel:
 580.80  0.00  559.00  21.80  0.00

010055992 JOHN C. PRATER
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-01536

 426.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  426.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 426.00  0.00  426.00  0.00  0.00

010056074 KAREEM J SMITH C/O
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-10474

 517.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  517.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 517.50  0.00  517.50  0.00  0.00

010056139 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV000317
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-05538

 495.00  5.25  0.00 0.00  500.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 500.25  0.00  495.00  5.25  0.00

010056175 WALKER PROPERTIES INC.
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-03861

 265.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  265.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 265.50  0.00  265.50  0.00  0.00

010056176 GIHAN A ZALAT
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-02420

 563.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  563.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 563.00  0.00  563.00  0.00  0.00

010056213 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14 CV 009132
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-09498

 477.50  5.39  0.00 0.00  482.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 482.89  0.00  477.50  5.39  0.00

010056222 MATRIX FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-06503

 505.00  6.50  0.00 0.00  511.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 511.50  0.00  505.00  6.50  0.00

010056430 DAVID W THORNTON & JENNIFER R THORNTON
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-03049

 403.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  403.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 403.00  0.00  403.00  0.00  0.00

010056449 PSHYRA GRANT
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-05936

 460.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  460.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 460.00  0.00  460.00  0.00  0.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010056464 CLARENCE M AND ETHEL J LEE
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-06914

 394.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  394.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 394.25  0.00  394.25  0.00  0.00

010056493 TRI-CITY PROPERTIES INC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-15295

 451.50  12.92  0.00 0.00  464.42Total This Case This Parcel:
 464.42  0.00  451.50  12.92  0.00

010056579 TALENT PHO
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-02308

 252.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  252.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 252.50  0.00  252.50  0.00  0.00

010056619 ROMANUS A & BENEDETTE N NGENE-IGWE
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04710

 822.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  822.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 822.00  0.00  822.00  0.00  0.00

010056645 CATHERINE T HARDEN
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-08721

 484.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  484.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 484.00  0.00  484.00  0.00  0.00

010056671 EARL JENNINGS
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-05965

 513.00  7.27  0.00 0.00  520.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 520.27  0.00  513.00  7.27  0.00

010056752 BURKE CRYSTAL L TR
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-09723

 567.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  567.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.00  0.00  567.00  0.00  0.00

010056767 GRANT MARTIN
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-05610

 481.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  481.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 481.00  0.00  481.00  0.00  0.00

010056817 MIROMESNIL INVESTMENT LLC
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-08427

 437.00  0.00  1.75 0.00  438.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 438.75  0.00  437.00  0.00  1.75

010056877 FUPA INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-07874

 571.00  12.95  0.00 0.00  583.95Total This Case This Parcel:
 583.95  0.00  571.00  12.95  0.00

010056947 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-01920

 473.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  473.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 473.00  0.00  473.00  0.00  0.00

010057102 D KEVIN CROW
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-11162

 545.00  5.85  15.05 0.00  565.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.90  0.00  545.00  5.85  15.05
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment
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Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010057117 KENNETH J PEISECKI
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-09569

 780.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  780.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 780.00  0.00  780.00  0.00  0.00

010057219 EQUITY TRUST CUSTODIAN FBO EDWARD G MASON IRD
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-11262

 517.50  6.50  0.00 0.00  524.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 524.00  0.00  517.50  6.50  0.00

010057224 MAURICE CHINN, DELMAS M. CHINN
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-01495

 215.50  2.35  1.75 0.00  219.60Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-10428

 271.25  32.24  0.00 0.00  303.49Total This Case This Parcel:
 523.09  0.00  486.75  34.59  1.75

010057469 STEFAN DAVIS & PAULENE FLETCHER
EHGF0100 CLINTONVILLE/BEECHWOLD COM RESOURCE CENTER16475-08878

 484.00  24.00  0.00 0.00  508.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.00  0.00  484.00  24.00  0.00

010057718 FEDERAL NATIONAL MTG ASSOCIATION
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-08627

 501.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  501.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 501.00  0.00  501.00  0.00  0.00

010057806 1186 EAST WHITTIER LLC
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-03053

 459.00  11.54  0.00 0.00  470.54Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-14773

 338.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  338.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 808.54  0.00  797.00  11.54  0.00

010057896 MEEKS RENTALS II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-10341

 253.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  253.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 253.00  0.00  253.00  0.00  0.00

010058032 HENDRICKS KATHRYN M
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-07536

 538.00  17.10  0.00 0.00  555.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 555.10  0.00  538.00  17.10  0.00

010058148 CMK PROPERTIES LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04597

 475.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  475.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 475.75  0.00  475.75  0.00  0.00

010058744 ROGER L GRANT
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-02412

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010059078 STRONGFIN PROPERTIES LTD
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-07160

 551.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  551.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 551.50  0.00  551.50  0.00  0.00
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Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010059110 WILLIAM A. DUDLEY
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-06904

 398.00  20.00  0.00 0.00  418.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 418.00  0.00  398.00  20.00  0.00

010059129 AMY DAVY
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08072

 488.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  488.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 488.00  0.00  488.00  0.00  0.00

010059139 BARBARA W. CALDWELL
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-07138

 404.00  34.00  0.00 0.00  438.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 438.00  0.00  404.00  34.00  0.00

010059149 MYRON L. AND DIANA L. MCGOWAN
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-08099

 390.00  20.00  0.00 0.00  410.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 410.00  0.00  390.00  20.00  0.00

010059155 GARY D MILLER
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-03073

 422.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  422.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.00  0.00  422.00  0.00  0.00

010059158 HERMA I SHORTER
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-05810

 465.00  32.30  2.25 0.00  499.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 499.55  0.00  465.00  32.30  2.25

010059215 WILLIAM EDWARD HURST
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-05957

 475.51  32.10  0.00 0.00  507.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 507.61  0.00  475.51  32.10  0.00

010059240 BUCKEYE INVESTORS LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-07159

 368.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  368.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 368.75  0.00  368.75  0.00  0.00

010059250 STATE OF OHIO 14CV011983
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08853

 472.01  0.00  0.00 0.00  472.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 472.01  0.00  472.01  0.00  0.00

010059267 FOSTER
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08846

 468.13  0.00  0.00 0.00  468.13Total This Case This Parcel:
 468.13  0.00  468.13  0.00  0.00

010059272 BETTY J DALTON
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-06856

 500.27  21.46  0.00 0.00  521.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.73  0.00  500.27  21.46  0.00

010059280 SHARED INVESTMENTS
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-07133

 404.00  31.45  0.00 0.00  435.45Total This Case This Parcel:
 435.45  0.00  404.00  31.45  0.00
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010059297 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV007011
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-09598

 472.01  0.00  0.00 0.00  472.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 472.01  0.00  472.01  0.00  0.00

010059331 JEFFREY BAUMGARDNER
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08819

 480.75  32.30  0.00 0.00  513.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 513.05  0.00  480.75  32.30  0.00

010059343 ELIZABETH A. COCHRAN
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-08100

 402.00  24.37  0.00 0.00  426.37Total This Case This Parcel:
 426.37  0.00  402.00  24.37  0.00

010059367 AARON SHORT
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-06938

 468.50  32.43  0.00 0.00  500.93Total This Case This Parcel:
 500.93  0.00  468.50  32.43  0.00

010059393 BRETT BURGETT
EHGF0103 A-1 SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES16475-00640

 478.38  34.00  0.00 0.00  512.38Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-05947

 381.00  5.87  0.00 0.00  386.87Total This Case This Parcel:
 899.25  0.00  859.38  39.87  0.00

010059409 JCGEMINI III
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-07141

 492.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  492.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 492.75  0.00  492.75  0.00  0.00

010059419 VERONICA Y ANDERSON
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-05446

 381.00  5.87  0.00 0.00  386.87Total This Case This Parcel:
 386.87  0.00  381.00  5.87  0.00

010059482 ROLAND E HELPMAN & BESSIE M VANINWAGEN
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-03725

 424.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  424.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-14612

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 788.50  0.00  788.50  0.00  0.00

010059520 CURTIS COZZENS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12684

 334.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  334.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 334.00  0.00  334.00  0.00  0.00

010059559 JOSEPH H CARPENTER II ET AL
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-04009

 539.38  0.00  0.00 0.00  539.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 539.38  0.00  539.38  0.00  0.00

010059563 EMMA BAILEY
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-06525

 552.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  552.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 552.75  0.00  552.75  0.00  0.00

69



Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010059609 ERIC OLIVER
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08038

 432.25  64.87  0.00 0.00  497.12Total This Case This Parcel:
 497.12  0.00  432.25  64.87  0.00

010059644 EBONY C. FLOYD
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-08037

 359.50  34.00  0.00 0.00  393.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 393.50  0.00  359.50  34.00  0.00

010059692 GREGORY E WASILOFF
EHCD0160 FELLAS15475-14997

 347.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  347.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 347.00  0.00  347.00  0.00  0.00

010059706 SIDNEY E CURLEY JR
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08821

 484.01  12.93  0.00 0.00  496.94Total This Case This Parcel:
 496.94  0.00  484.01  12.93  0.00

010059718 VIRGINIA G HOLTON
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-06326

 465.13  0.00  0.00 0.00  465.13Total This Case This Parcel:
 465.13  0.00  465.13  0.00  0.00

010059816 ALBERT & RUBY ISHEIM
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-07499

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010059861 KEITH WALLACE
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08911

 474.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  474.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 474.50  0.00  474.50  0.00  0.00

010059872 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV009743
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-07953

 406.00  34.00  0.00 0.00  440.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.00  0.00  406.00  34.00  0.00

010059883 MARGARET E BURSON
EHGF0100 CLINTONVILLE/BEECHWOLD COM RESOURCE CENTER16475-01479

 904.00  383.97  28.00 0.00  1,315.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,315.97  0.00  904.00  383.97  28.00

010059889 JUSTIN PFIRSCH
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12674

 367.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  367.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 367.25  0.00  367.25  0.00  0.00

010059909 ROSE VOLKERT
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-15635

 520.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  520.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 520.50  0.00  520.50  0.00  0.00

010059932 JRR HOLDING LLC
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-08307

 422.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  422.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.00  0.00  422.00  0.00  0.00
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010059963 GREGORY CARTER
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-07132

 479.39  0.00  0.00 0.00  479.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 479.39  0.00  479.39  0.00  0.00

010059975 L. SCOTT TANNER
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-07139

 506.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  506.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 506.00  0.00  506.00  0.00  0.00

010059992 ALFREDO OCHOA TR
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-02139

 476.75  64.68  0.00 0.00  541.43Total This Case This Parcel:
 541.43  0.00  476.75  64.68  0.00

010059994 JOYCE ANN NELMS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-06784

 525.75  129.88  0.00 0.00  655.63Total This Case This Parcel:
 655.63  0.00  525.75  129.88  0.00

010060009 RV HOLDINGS NINE LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12678

 519.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  519.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 519.00  0.00  519.00  0.00  0.00

010060039 SHARON R. JULIAN
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08115

 503.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  503.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 503.00  0.00  503.00  0.00  0.00

010060107 BELMAN WOODSON
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-03347

 502.50  8.09  0.00 0.00  510.59Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.59  0.00  502.50  8.09  0.00

010060108 PETE S SITES
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-08084

 613.00  22.87  0.00 0.00  635.87Total This Case This Parcel:
 635.87  0.00  613.00  22.87  0.00

010060135 DONNA L VIAMONTES
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-08808

 437.00  21.52  3.50 0.00  462.02Total This Case This Parcel:
 462.02  0.00  437.00  21.52  3.50

010060151 JCM CONSTRUCTION
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08812

 487.89  32.10  0.00 0.00  519.99Total This Case This Parcel:
 519.99  0.00  487.89  32.10  0.00

010060173 RV HOLDINGS NINE LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-07900

 475.51  12.93  0.00 0.00  488.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 488.44  0.00  475.51  12.93  0.00

010060190 SELECTIVE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LLC
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-06389

 512.50  64.39  0.00 0.00  576.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 576.89  0.00  512.50  64.39  0.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010060194 DAVE E ELLIS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-11914

 515.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  515.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 515.50  0.00  515.50  0.00  0.00

010060203 BEVERLY WHITE
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-06641

 520.00  16.04  0.00 0.00  536.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.04  0.00  520.00  16.04  0.00

010060207 DIANA L BROWN
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-12546

 395.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  395.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 395.50  0.00  395.50  0.00  0.00

010060236 AUTO TRADE ZONE INC
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-10076

 309.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  309.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 309.00  0.00  309.00  0.00  0.00

010060243 THOMAS MARTIN JR
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING15475-18837

 730.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  730.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-12367

 402.00  14.57  0.00 0.00  416.57Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,146.57  0.00  1,132.00  14.57  0.00

010060247 MARGARET J HANSON
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-05617

 530.14  0.00  0.00 0.00  530.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 530.14  0.00  530.14  0.00  0.00

010060289 VERSHAWN S DAVIS
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-04245

 490.00  24.27  0.00 0.00  514.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 514.27  0.00  490.00  24.27  0.00

010060291 ANDREW DUNCOMBE
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-04301

 520.00  17.64  0.00 0.00  537.64Total This Case This Parcel:
 537.64  0.00  520.00  17.64  0.00

010060295 SOJAK LAND MANAGEMENT LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12525

 594.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  594.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 594.50  0.00  594.50  0.00  0.00

010060318 A NEW BEGINNING MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-02928

 451.88  21.49  0.00 0.00  473.37Total This Case This Parcel:
 473.37  0.00  451.88  21.49  0.00

010060348 MUSTAFA SHALASH
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-06395

 512.50  31.97  0.00 0.00  544.47Total This Case This Parcel:
 544.47  0.00  512.50  31.97  0.00

010060364 MARY E HARRIS
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-02920
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 493.00  4.71  5.40 0.00  503.11Total This Case This Parcel:
 503.11  0.00  493.00  4.71  5.40

010060387 OSCAR STOKES
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12805

 563.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  563.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 563.50  0.00  563.50  0.00  0.00

010060422 MAYETTA NOAKS AND YUVONNE BRANGHON
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING15475-19231

 787.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  787.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-11584

 498.00  32.21  0.00 0.00  530.21Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,317.71  0.00  1,285.50  32.21  0.00

010060426 THOMAS C SR AND LILLIE V ORR
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-10262

 534.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  534.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.50  0.00  534.50  0.00  0.00

010060441 CURTIS A AND BARBARA J RIDLEY
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-05007

 437.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  437.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 437.00  0.00  437.00  0.00  0.00

010060456 REGINALD CULPEPPER
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-03876

 427.50  4.70  0.00 0.00  432.20Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.20  0.00  427.50  4.70  0.00

010060458 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV002907
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-03891

 452.00  4.70  0.00 0.00  456.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 456.70  0.00  452.00  4.70  0.00

010060467 JUSTIN TUTTLE
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-05141

 281.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  281.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 281.00  0.00  281.00  0.00  0.00

010060570 HARDY CRONE JR
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08335

 536.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  536.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.00  0.00  536.00  0.00  0.00

010060571 ODESSA CORBETT
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-13312

 402.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  412.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 412.00  0.00  402.00  10.00  0.00

010060572 AHMED ABU-HAJAR
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-13311

 406.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  416.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 416.00  0.00  406.00  10.00  0.00

010060574 WILSON DAWSON JR.
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-14122

 536.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  536.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.00  0.00  536.00  0.00  0.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010060576 SECOND CHANCE INTERNATIONAL LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-13533

 548.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  548.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 548.00  0.00  548.00  0.00  0.00

010060607 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV11393
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-09458

 536.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  536.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.00  0.00  536.00  0.00  0.00

010060622 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-07739

 472.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  472.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 472.50  0.00  472.50  0.00  0.00

010060714 LEROY BENNETT
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-08283

 398.00  24.00  0.00 0.00  422.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.00  0.00  398.00  24.00  0.00

010060738 CHASE WILLIAMS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-07644

 579.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  579.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 579.00  0.00  579.00  0.00  0.00

010060802 AMERICAN DREAM LEADERS LLC
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-08733

 507.25  64.15  0.00 0.00  571.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.40  0.00  507.25  64.15  0.00

010060823 JOHN A. WILLIAMS
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-01503

 533.00  8.48  5.40 0.00  546.88Total This Case This Parcel:
 546.88  0.00  533.00  8.48  5.40

010060848 WILLIAM L AND ANNA M LONG
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-09382

 411.00  0.00  4.00 0.00  415.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 415.00  0.00  411.00  0.00  4.00

010060875 OCCA INVESTMENT GROUP LLC
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-12540

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010060884 R S S PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-11441

 588.00  22.90  0.00 0.00  610.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 610.90  0.00  588.00  22.90  0.00

010060888 ROBERT T SIAS
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-02931

 512.50  32.14  0.00 0.00  544.64Total This Case This Parcel:
 544.64  0.00  512.50  32.14  0.00

010060892 FUSANTI PROPERTY GROUP LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-11088

 589.50  22.87  0.00 0.00  612.37Total This Case This Parcel:
 612.37  0.00  589.50  22.87  0.00
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Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010060906 FRANK J BOSTON
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-12527

 437.00  12.95  0.00 0.00  449.95Total This Case This Parcel:
 449.95  0.00  437.00  12.95  0.00

010060908 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV001961
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-07167

 528.76  16.63  0.00 0.00  545.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 545.39  0.00  528.76  16.63  0.00

010060915 HORIZON TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN FBO FRANKLIN, ADAMS ROTH IRA #518000081
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-11028

 575.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  575.00  0.00  0.00

010060925 FIFTH TURN LLC
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-12544

 428.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  438.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 438.00  0.00  428.00  10.00  0.00

010060927 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE
EHGF0103 A-1 SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES16475-01290

 459.38  34.00  0.00 0.00  493.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 493.38  0.00  459.38  34.00  0.00

010060934 W EARL JENNINGS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-11080

 487.89  32.10  0.00 0.00  519.99Total This Case This Parcel:
 519.99  0.00  487.89  32.10  0.00

010060947 JOSEPH AND JAMES JACKSON
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-05259

 545.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  545.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 545.00  0.00  545.00  0.00  0.00

010060970 XU WEN
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-04433

 362.50  43.25  0.00 0.00  405.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 405.75  0.00  362.50  43.25  0.00

010060978 US BANK HOME MORTGAGE
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08192

 551.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  551.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 551.50  0.00  551.50  0.00  0.00

010060991 OUMA GREEN
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-10207

 450.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  450.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 450.00  0.00  450.00  0.00  0.00

010060997 ANNA L DURETTE
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-12458

 574.00  22.87  0.00 0.00  596.87Total This Case This Parcel:
 596.87  0.00  574.00  22.87  0.00

010061009 JOSUHA M BOWERS
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-03394

 350.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  350.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 350.00  0.00  350.00  0.00  0.00
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010061036 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN FBO TERRANCE SPRINGER IRA
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-13912

 488.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  488.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 488.00  0.00  488.00  0.00  0.00

010061060 HUSSEEN M AWAD
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-09398

 517.00  5.87  1.75 0.00  524.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 524.62  0.00  517.00  5.87  1.75

010061069 H & D REALTY OF COLUMBUS LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04601

 431.25  21.49  0.00 0.00  452.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 452.74  0.00  431.25  21.49  0.00

010061085 TRST LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04991

 528.00  105.59  0.00 0.00  633.59Total This Case This Parcel:
 633.59  0.00  528.00  105.59  0.00

010061086 VIRGINIA LEWIS
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-01868

 461.00  36.43  3.50 0.00  500.93Total This Case This Parcel:
 500.93  0.00  461.00  36.43  3.50

010061096 DO THUY & NAM VAN HUYNH
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-02837

 379.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  379.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-12548

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 744.25  0.00  744.25  0.00  0.00

010061103 RODOLFO CRUZ
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-02834

 379.00  11.54  0.00 0.00  390.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 390.54  0.00  379.00  11.54  0.00

010061110 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE AUDITORS OFFICE
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-02832

 399.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  399.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 399.50  0.00  399.50  0.00  0.00

010061114 JOANNY EASLEY
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-03237

 490.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  490.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 490.00  0.00  490.00  0.00  0.00

010061118 DFG2 LLC
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-02555

 429.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  429.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-16161

 484.01  12.93  0.00 0.00  496.94Total This Case This Parcel:
 925.94  0.00  913.01  12.93  0.00

010061139 4632 LINDEN TRUST
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04984

 515.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  515.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-12550
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 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 880.25  0.00  880.25  0.00  0.00

010061140 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE AUDITORS OFFICE
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04983

 452.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  452.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 452.25  0.00  452.25  0.00  0.00

010061156 JAMES G AND LAVERNE HARRIS
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-09591

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010061162 SELECTIVE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LLC
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-05257

 445.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  445.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 445.00  0.00  445.00  0.00  0.00

010061189 STELLA NWARU
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-12803

 515.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  515.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 515.00  0.00  515.00  0.00  0.00

010061232 CARL W AND ROSELLA WATSON
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-09603

 502.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  502.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 502.00  0.00  502.00  0.00  0.00

010061264 CHRISTOPHER R. SMITH
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-08736

 479.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  479.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 479.50  0.00  479.50  0.00  0.00

010061332 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV12454
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-02390

 522.00  15.82  0.00 0.00  537.82Total This Case This Parcel:
 537.82  0.00  522.00  15.82  0.00

010061347 MATT RACETTE
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-05713

 517.00  32.85  0.00 0.00  549.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 549.85  0.00  517.00  32.85  0.00

010061595 GARY BENSINK
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08809

 476.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  476.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 476.00  0.00  476.00  0.00  0.00

010061615 STATE OF OHIIO FORFEITURE 14CV10089
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-03288

 253.50  8.50  0.00 0.00  262.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 262.00  0.00  253.50  8.50  0.00

010061618 ANTHONY R HARRISON
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12998

 243.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  243.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 243.50  0.00  243.50  0.00  0.00

010062078 MT HELIX ACQUISITIONS I LLC
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-02101
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 307.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  307.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 307.00  0.00  307.00  0.00  0.00

010062160 BESSIE MCKENZIE
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-06140

 502.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  502.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 502.25  0.00  502.25  0.00  0.00

010062187 IDA I. SNYDER LE
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-06737

 402.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  402.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 402.00  0.00  402.00  0.00  0.00

010062243 LLOYD T. WICKLINE
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-03623

 276.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  276.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-14341

 142.67  0.75  0.00 0.00  143.42Total This Case This Parcel:
 419.92  0.00  419.17  0.75  0.00

010062302 PHYLLIS J WATTS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-03208

 517.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  517.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 517.50  0.00  517.50  0.00  0.00

010062325 JULIUS BARFIELD ETAL 3
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-11536

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010062337 ONE CALL OHIO LLC
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-07262

 521.00  20.58  0.00 0.00  541.58Total This Case This Parcel:
 541.58  0.00  521.00  20.58  0.00

010062436 SHAUNTIA L HACKWORTH
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION15475-19051

 443.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  443.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 443.00  0.00  443.00  0.00  0.00

010062507 ROBERT SPRINGER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-01870

 114.80  2.00  0.00 0.00  116.80Total This Case This Parcel:
 116.80  0.00  114.80  2.00  0.00

010063061 RONALD CANINI
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-09657

 495.00  5.00  0.00 0.00  500.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 500.00  0.00  495.00  5.00  0.00

010063239 BRAULIO CRUZ
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-12153

 541.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  541.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 541.00  0.00  541.00  0.00  0.00

010063339 SPECIAL PROPERTY VI LLC
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-06459

 498.00  4.58  0.00 0.00  502.58Total This Case This Parcel:
 502.58  0.00  498.00  4.58  0.00
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010063477 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV005977
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-03649

 307.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  307.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 307.00  0.00  307.00  0.00  0.00

010063581 ELSIE WOODS
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-03571

 472.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  472.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 472.00  0.00  472.00  0.00  0.00

010063609 MICHAEL MOORE
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-12545

 395.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  395.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 395.50  0.00  395.50  0.00  0.00

010063664 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV007764
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-01981

 285.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  285.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 285.50  0.00  285.50  0.00  0.00

010063672 ROBERT L. LANDRUM / ALBERT LANDRUM
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-05857

 499.50  10.00  0.00 0.00  509.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.50  0.00  499.50  10.00  0.00

010063738 OCCA INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC
EHGF0106 DRIVING PARK CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-00872

 488.50  26.00  0.00 0.00  514.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-06004

 603.00  27.36  0.00 0.00  630.36Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,144.86  0.00  1,091.50  53.36  0.00

010063805 CHARLES O THOMAS
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-09584

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010063994 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE AUDITORS OFFICE
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-09130

 413.00  5.87  0.00 0.00  418.87Total This Case This Parcel:
 418.87  0.00  413.00  5.87  0.00

010064006 MT ZION APOSTOLIC HOLINESS CHURCH
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-13570

 525.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  525.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 525.00  0.00  525.00  0.00  0.00

010064020 GEORGE WILSON
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04605

 435.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  435.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 435.25  0.00  435.25  0.00  0.00

010064025 IRISH SPRINGS LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04604

 337.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  337.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 337.75  0.00  337.75  0.00  0.00

010064316 LHC-3 LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08765
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 503.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  503.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 503.50  0.00  503.50  0.00  0.00

010064433 TRIPLE R ASSOCIATES LTD
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-06251

 214.00  9.54  0.00 0.00  223.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 223.54  0.00  214.00  9.54  0.00

010064434 TRIPLE R ASSOCIATES LTD
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-06251

 214.00  9.54  0.00 0.00  223.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 223.54  0.00  214.00  9.54  0.00

010064839 SUNRISE OF OHIO LLC
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-05393

 463.50  42.75  39.45 0.00  545.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 545.70  0.00  463.50  42.75  39.45

010064845 TIP MARKETING LLC
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-12581

 553.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  553.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 553.00  0.00  553.00  0.00  0.00

010064980 KEITH SCHRACK & BARBARA SCHRACK
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-08557

 464.00  19.07  0.00 0.00  483.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 483.07  0.00  464.00  19.07  0.00

010064996 CURTIS COZZENS
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-07498

 422.00  64.61  0.00 0.00  486.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 486.61  0.00  422.00  64.61  0.00

010065040 PHOENIX TRUSS
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-06929

 531.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  531.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 531.00  0.00  531.00  0.00  0.00

010065041 WINFRED STELZER
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-06935

 489.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  489.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 489.00  0.00  489.00  0.00  0.00

010065559 LLOYD T WICKLINE JR
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-12377

 464.00  12.04  0.00 0.00  476.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 476.04  0.00  464.00  12.04  0.00

010065598 RAY GREENLEE
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-05718

 212.75  4.04  0.00 0.00  216.79Total This Case This Parcel:
 216.79  0.00  212.75  4.04  0.00

010065599 RAY GREENLEE
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-05718

 212.75  4.04  0.00 0.00  216.79Total This Case This Parcel:
 216.79  0.00  212.75  4.04  0.00

010065714 RICHARD O RICKMAN II
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-08222
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 405.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  405.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 405.00  0.00  405.00  0.00  0.00

010065715 JAMES C HORTON
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-05035

 372.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  372.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 372.00  0.00  372.00  0.00  0.00

010065733 ANDREW MOBLEY
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-05105

 306.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  306.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 306.00  0.00  306.00  0.00  0.00

010065774 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV-000761
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING15475-18631

 830.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  830.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 830.00  0.00  830.00  0.00  0.00

010065830 CHRISTINE A MOORE
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-04476

 504.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  504.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 504.00  0.00  504.00  0.00  0.00

010065901 KENNETH L HOWARD II
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-10352

 315.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  315.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 315.00  0.00  315.00  0.00  0.00

010065988 KEITH T VANDAGRIFF
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-09794

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010066282 JOSUE BALDERAS I
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-01493

 769.00  70.97  0.00 0.00  839.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 839.97  0.00  769.00  70.97  0.00

010066395 CL PROPERTIES
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-12171

 392.00  12.70  0.00 0.00  404.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 404.70  0.00  392.00  12.70  0.00

010066538 JOHN L. WILLIS
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-06270

 389.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  389.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 389.00  0.00  389.00  0.00  0.00

010066646 CASH FLOW SERVICES CORP
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-14462

 440.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  440.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.50  0.00  440.50  0.00  0.00

010066770 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE AUDITORS OFFICE
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-04735

 335.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  335.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 335.75  0.00  335.75  0.00  0.00

010067375 H & D REALTY OF COLUMBUS
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-10228
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 425.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  425.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 425.00  0.00  425.00  0.00  0.00

010067380 SALEH A A A ALMOSALLAM
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-04736

 307.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  307.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 307.00  0.00  307.00  0.00  0.00

010067462 GREGORY A COLLETT
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-06595

 560.00  12.87  0.00 0.00  572.87Total This Case This Parcel:
 572.87  0.00  560.00  12.87  0.00

010067566 STEPHANIE P SCHAFFNIT
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-02466

 298.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  298.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 298.00  0.00  298.00  0.00  0.00

010067656 DAVID A NUTTER
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-03886

 390.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  390.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 390.00  0.00  390.00  0.00  0.00

010067750 WILLIAM T WILSON
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-02799

 428.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  428.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 428.00  0.00  428.00  0.00  0.00

010067875 BEVERLY A LAWSON
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-06824

 536.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  536.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.00  0.00  536.00  0.00  0.00

010067925 KENNETH LEVISAY
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-04176

 498.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  498.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-13462

 673.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  673.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,171.00  0.00  1,171.00  0.00  0.00

010067957 CHRISTINE L MORA
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-13650

 545.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  545.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 545.00  0.00  545.00  0.00  0.00

010068006 LISA D HUTTON
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-11524

 485.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  485.00  10.00  0.00

010068010 DANIEL S REAVER
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-03582

 483.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  483.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-11525

 521.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  531.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,014.00  0.00  1,004.00  10.00  0.00

010068106 GEORGE E SCHAEFFER II
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-08050
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 425.50  8.08  0.00 0.00  433.58Total This Case This Parcel:
 433.58  0.00  425.50  8.08  0.00

010068120 JOSEPH F PHELAN
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-05416

 540.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  540.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-15446

 446.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  446.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 986.00  0.00  986.00  0.00  0.00

010068246 WATCAP INVESTMENT CO
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-06222

 649.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  649.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 649.00  0.00  649.00  0.00  0.00

010068314 LAURA M ELDER
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-06141

 532.50  10.04  36.00 0.00  578.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 578.54  0.00  532.50  10.04  36.00

010068395 TED R AND CONNIE L POST
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-03530

 395.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  395.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 395.00  0.00  395.00  0.00  0.00

010068459 OPAL HARKLESS
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-04935

 393.00  8.08  0.00 0.00  401.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 401.08  0.00  393.00  8.08  0.00

010069290 DEBRA BRYANT
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-03118

 524.39  13.14  0.00 0.00  537.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 537.53  0.00  524.39  13.14  0.00

010069382 SHARONDA A LINK
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03871

 673.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  673.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 673.75  0.00  673.75  0.00  0.00

010069424 MARLIN L HAYES
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-02402

 535.00  13.90  0.00 0.00  548.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 548.90  0.00  535.00  13.90  0.00

010069435 MICHAEL D LOUIS
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING15475-19136

 745.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  745.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 745.00  0.00  745.00  0.00  0.00

010069451 STACY WATKINS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-03249

 527.64  13.14  0.00 0.00  540.78Total This Case This Parcel:
 540.78  0.00  527.64  13.14  0.00

010069476 SIDNEY I STERN
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-03122

 502.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  502.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 502.50  0.00  502.50  0.00  0.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010069493 TIMOTHY A FLEDMAN
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-08470

 502.50  8.09  0.00 0.00  510.59Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.59  0.00  502.50  8.09  0.00

010069498 WILLIAM DAVIDSON
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-04714

 523.00  55.91  1.75 0.00  580.66Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12705

 567.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  567.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,147.66  0.00  1,090.00  55.91  1.75

010069526 KELLY L JOHNSON
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-03137

 410.00  6.41  0.00 0.00  416.41Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-16570

 471.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  471.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 887.41  0.00  881.00  6.41  0.00

010069545 ROGERLYNN STINSON
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-04978

 411.00  6.41  0.00 0.00  417.41Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-16167

 503.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  503.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 920.91  0.00  914.50  6.41  0.00

010069553 BRIAN DICKERSON
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-08489

 549.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  549.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 549.00  0.00  549.00  0.00  0.00

010069562 SCOTT L LUNSFORD
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-07668

 515.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  515.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-16573

 484.01  12.93  0.00 0.00  496.94Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,011.94  0.00  999.01  12.93  0.00

010069578 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE AUDITORS OFFICE
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-03127

 586.63  13.16  0.00 0.00  599.79Total This Case This Parcel:
 599.79  0.00  586.63  13.16  0.00

010069583 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE AUDITORS OFFICE
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03867

 606.87  8.00  0.00 0.00  614.87Total This Case This Parcel:
 614.87  0.00  606.87  8.00  0.00

010069592 RICHARD A BOHAM
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03141

 552.38  0.00  0.00 0.00  552.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 552.38  0.00  552.38  0.00  0.00

010069604 1840 CORPORATION
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-01062

 407.00  20.00  5.25 0.00  432.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.25  0.00  407.00  20.00  5.25
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010069625 PATRICK L COLLINS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-03120

 487.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  487.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 487.00  0.00  487.00  0.00  0.00

010069652 MARILYN MORRIS
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03133

 657.87  0.00  0.00 0.00  657.87Total This Case This Parcel:
 657.87  0.00  657.87  0.00  0.00

010069660 ISMAHAN M ALI
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-04966

 465.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  465.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 465.00  0.00  465.00  0.00  0.00

010069661 ADEL A E B BOUTAIBAN
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-04977

 533.00  14.90  12.90 0.00  560.80Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-16163

 443.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  443.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,004.30  0.00  976.50  14.90  12.90

010069671 DONNA L CAMPBELL
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-02404

 587.75  13.89  0.00 0.00  601.64Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-16169

 450.00  64.73  0.00 0.00  514.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,116.37  0.00  1,037.75  78.62  0.00

010069687 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE AUDITORS OFFICE
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03135

 540.25  8.00  0.00 0.00  548.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 548.25  0.00  540.25  8.00  0.00

010069714 FRANCISCO BELMONTE
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-07818

 505.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  505.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.00  0.00  505.00  0.00  0.00

010069720 TRUSTEE MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC TR
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08768

 519.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  519.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 519.00  0.00  519.00  0.00  0.00

010069722 ONENESS INVESTMENT FUND
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08769

 520.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  520.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 520.50  0.00  520.50  0.00  0.00

010069725 MATTIE LUE ECHOLS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08770

 511.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  511.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 511.00  0.00  511.00  0.00  0.00

010069744 DENNIS TENIQUE
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-10097

 534.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  534.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.50  0.00  534.50  0.00  0.00
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Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010069771 CAR WORLD INC
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-06433

 480.00  17.64  0.00 0.00  497.64Total This Case This Parcel:
 497.64  0.00  480.00  17.64  0.00

010069785 JOSEPH CARROLL
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-03458

 395.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  395.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12302

 548.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  548.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 943.50  0.00  943.50  0.00  0.00

010069796 CHARLES RODGERS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08775

 457.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  457.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 457.50  0.00  457.50  0.00  0.00

010069811 1535 ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-07820

 387.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  387.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 387.00  0.00  387.00  0.00  0.00

010069925 RICHARD D. HOWELL
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-04249

 247.00  2.64  8.75 0.00  258.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 258.39  0.00  247.00  2.64  8.75

010070202 THOMAS EDWARDS
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-03639

 508.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  508.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.50  0.00  508.50  0.00  0.00

010070260 YVONNE GREEN
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-13341

 493.00  12.95  2.25 0.00  508.20Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.20  0.00  493.00  12.95  2.25

010070273 SAMIA DAWAH
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-03123

 475.51  13.14  0.00 0.00  488.65Total This Case This Parcel:
 488.65  0.00  475.51  13.14  0.00

010070300 FITUMI BAKO
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-02866

 453.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  453.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 453.00  0.00  453.00  0.00  0.00

010070383 LEONARD W WHITE
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-13979

 381.00  32.30  0.00 0.00  413.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 413.30  0.00  381.00  32.30  0.00

010070400 EDWARD D PARKER
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-13658

 505.00  5.85  15.05 0.00  525.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 525.90  0.00  505.00  5.85  15.05

010070440 KARLOS FULTON
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-08744
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 437.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  437.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-15930

 505.00  6.50  0.00 0.00  511.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 949.00  0.00  942.50  6.50  0.00

010070548 MATTHEW DAMMEYER
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-05970

 458.00  8.08  0.00 0.00  466.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 466.08  0.00  458.00  8.08  0.00

010070739 ROBERT SPRINGER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-01870

 114.80  2.00  0.00 0.00  116.80Total This Case This Parcel:
 116.80  0.00  114.80  2.00  0.00

010070773 DOUGLAS A BAKER
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-08520

 492.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  492.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 492.50  0.00  492.50  0.00  0.00

010070815 ELIJAH G SOWERS
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING15475-19175

 802.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  802.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 802.50  0.00  802.50  0.00  0.00

010070818 MARY E. SNYDER, RUBY L. SNYDER,
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-03638

 387.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  387.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 387.00  0.00  387.00  0.00  0.00

010070853 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE AUDITORS OFFICE
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-03124

 601.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  601.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 601.00  0.00  601.00  0.00  0.00

010070887 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE AUDITORS OFFICE
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-05459

 413.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  413.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 413.00  0.00  413.00  0.00  0.00

010070896 SHAWN D HICKMAN
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-03883

 337.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  337.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 337.00  0.00  337.00  0.00  0.00

010070897 MATT RAUSENBERG
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-03884

 369.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  369.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 369.00  0.00  369.00  0.00  0.00

010070989 FIFTH THIRD BANK
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-06014

 471.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  471.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 471.00  0.00  471.00  0.00  0.00

010070995 HARBOUR PORTFOLIO VII LP
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-06424

 327.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  327.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 327.00  0.00  327.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010071037 GIII REITTER REALTY LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-05326

 507.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  517.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 517.00  0.00  507.00  10.00  0.00

010071040 WILLIE HAMPTON
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-07006

 493.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  503.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 503.00  0.00  493.00  10.00  0.00

010071067 THOMAS WHITE JR
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-07670

 502.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  502.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-16569

 484.01  31.99  0.00 0.00  516.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,018.50  0.00  986.51  31.99  0.00

010071070 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-10883

 483.75  93.80  0.00 0.00  577.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 577.55  0.00  483.75  93.80  0.00

010071089 STRONGFIN PROPERTIES LTD
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-03888

 417.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  417.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-16571

 475.51  31.98  0.00 0.00  507.49Total This Case This Parcel:
 924.49  0.00  892.51  31.98  0.00

010071096 CHARLENE KING
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-03864

 467.00  5.87  3.50 0.00  476.37Total This Case This Parcel:
 476.37  0.00  467.00  5.87  3.50

010071206 ROBERT SPRINGER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-01870

 114.80  2.00  0.00 0.00  116.80Total This Case This Parcel:
 116.80  0.00  114.80  2.00  0.00

010071318 JEREMY T GRIFFITH
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-03231

 307.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  307.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 307.00  0.00  307.00  0.00  0.00

010071607 CALLENDER & MARIA DOMINGUEZ
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-02851

 482.88  16.62  0.00 0.00  499.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 499.50  0.00  482.88  16.62  0.00

010072053 EMMA J WARD
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-02932

 519.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  519.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 519.50  0.00  519.50  0.00  0.00

010072377 PAMELA PRICE
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-14540

 345.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  345.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 345.50  0.00  345.50  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010072725 THOMAS ZELKOFF
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-05962

 493.00  5.39  0.00 0.00  498.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 498.39  0.00  493.00  5.39  0.00

010072891 NICKALAUS V GROTSKY
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-10034

 410.00  22.00  0.00 0.00  432.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.00  0.00  410.00  22.00  0.00

010072987 SELENE FINANCE LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-07838

 560.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  560.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 560.00  0.00  560.00  0.00  0.00

010073012 EBERTS CONTRACTING REMODELING LLC
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-00029

 345.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  345.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-09638

 448.50  64.66  0.00 0.00  513.16Total This Case This Parcel:
 858.16  0.00  793.50  64.66  0.00

010073017 AMERICANS FOR VETERANS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-09684

 617.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  617.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 617.00  0.00  617.00  0.00  0.00

010073050 BETTY F WILLIS
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-03041

 325.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  325.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 325.00  0.00  325.00  0.00  0.00

010073113 TYRELL HALL
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-05518

 529.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  529.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 529.75  0.00  529.75  0.00  0.00

010073148 DRISS BEKKALI
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-02744

 497.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  497.25Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-15365

 399.75  64.09  0.00 0.00  463.84Total This Case This Parcel:
 961.09  0.00  897.00  64.09  0.00

010073187 TOSHA SCARBERRY
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-06860

 536.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  536.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.00  0.00  536.00  0.00  0.00

010073202 XIAO YU HUANG
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-05835

 566.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  566.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 566.50  0.00  566.50  0.00  0.00

010073209 JANET A SMILEY
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04463

 517.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  517.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12533
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 572.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  572.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,089.50  0.00  1,089.50  0.00  0.00

010073237 ROSA L EARTHMAN
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-03473

 536.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  536.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.00  0.00  536.00  0.00  0.00

010073238 LAGER M E INVESTMENTS LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-03471

 517.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  517.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 517.50  0.00  517.50  0.00  0.00

010073239 MAMADOU NDIAYE
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-05834

 536.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  536.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.00  0.00  536.00  0.00  0.00

010073245 ALI A N AND SULAIMAN A N KHAIRALLAH
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-03468

 408.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  408.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 408.50  0.00  408.50  0.00  0.00

010073247 SKILLED INVESTMENTS LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-03459

 442.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  442.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 442.00  0.00  442.00  0.00  0.00

010073303 CHARLES JOHNSON
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-02635

 536.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  536.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.00  0.00  536.00  0.00  0.00

010073319 JOHN BOGGIO
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-01232

 292.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  292.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 292.00  0.00  292.00  0.00  0.00

010073330 NYVT INVESTMENT
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-09698

 545.00  16.06  0.00 0.00  561.06Total This Case This Parcel:
 561.06  0.00  545.00  16.06  0.00

010073494 BILLIE L. JAMES
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-01666

 487.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  487.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 487.25  0.00  487.25  0.00  0.00

010073807 ERIC M & ELIZABETH MARTIN
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-07506

 475.51  0.00  0.00 0.00  475.51Total This Case This Parcel:
 475.51  0.00  475.51  0.00  0.00

010074000 TRACY L MORRIS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-09384

 478.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  478.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 478.75  0.00  478.75  0.00  0.00

010074060 RUSSELL 2K LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12798
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 544.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  544.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 544.50  0.00  544.50  0.00  0.00

010074112 EBERTS CONTRACTING REMODELING LLC
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-00029

 345.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  345.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 345.00  0.00  345.00  0.00  0.00

010074118 ALLIANCE REALTY CAPITAL LLC
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-09466

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010074168 CO-MILLER ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-05974

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010074172 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-01585

 347.00  85.00  0.00 0.00  432.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.00  0.00  347.00  85.00  0.00

010074223 JONGKOLNE HARMON
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-09634

 505.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  505.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.00  0.00  505.00  0.00  0.00

010074233 FIRAS S OUEIS
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING15475-14874

 675.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  675.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 675.00  0.00  675.00  0.00  0.00

010074315 FLOYD TAYLOR JR
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-01781

 705.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  705.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 705.00  0.00  705.00  0.00  0.00

010074352 R D SOLUTIONS LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-06916

 516.50  32.33  0.00 0.00  548.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 548.83  0.00  516.50  32.33  0.00

010074365 FTB PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03750

 531.00  18.80  0.00 0.00  549.80Total This Case This Parcel:
 549.80  0.00  531.00  18.80  0.00

010074375 TERENCE CARTER
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-01779

 605.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  605.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 605.00  0.00  605.00  0.00  0.00

010074569 RUBY L SCOTT
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-05333

 422.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  422.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.00  0.00  422.00  0.00  0.00

010074591 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-10839
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 335.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  335.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 335.00  0.00  335.00  0.00  0.00

010074595 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV004564
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-05334

 422.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  422.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.00  0.00  422.00  0.00  0.00

010074704 JOANN SMITH ET AL 7
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-12329

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010074792 HELEN L ROBINSON
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-03229

 422.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  422.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.00  0.00  422.00  0.00  0.00

010074819 TURNING POINTE PROPERTIES LTD
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-08194

 467.00  5.87  1.75 0.00  474.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 474.62  0.00  467.00  5.87  1.75

010074839 WINTRUST HOMES CN LLC
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-11925

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010074886 LORETTA AND JAMES S BRANTLEY
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-10622

 767.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  767.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 767.00  0.00  767.00  0.00  0.00

010074922 BKT INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0103 A-1 SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES15475-18911

 749.63  68.80  0.00 0.00  818.43Total This Case This Parcel:
 818.43  0.00  749.63  68.80  0.00

010075011 JOAN W CAULEY
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-13828

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010075022 LAURA GUTIERREZ
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-01737

 450.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  450.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 450.00  0.00  450.00  0.00  0.00

010075085 PEARLE E CLONINGER C/O SANDRA SAUNDERS
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-01733

 383.00  99.54  0.00 0.00  482.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 482.54  0.00  383.00  99.54  0.00

010075098 CYNTHIA S MILD
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-05241

 507.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  507.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 507.50  0.00  507.50  0.00  0.00

010075099 MARC PLOTNICK
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-11937
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Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 424.75  32.30  1,006.40 0.00  1,463.45Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,463.45  0.00  424.75  32.30  1,006.40

010075114 THOMAS G MCGEE
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-06727

 493.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  493.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 493.00  0.00  493.00  0.00  0.00

010075200 ELIZABETH M DIXON
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-04146

 424.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  424.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 424.00  0.00  424.00  0.00  0.00

010075225 GILBERTO SOTO AND LAURA GUTIERREZ
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-05068

 509.00  5.87  6.25 0.00  521.12Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.12  0.00  509.00  5.87  6.25

010075229 CHANEY A FISCHER
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-03047

 459.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  459.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 459.50  0.00  459.50  0.00  0.00

010075231 BRIANA B WOODSON
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-03048

 417.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  417.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-13618

 562.25  64.69  0.00 0.00  626.94Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,044.44  0.00  979.75  64.69  0.00

010075234 ANNE C MONTAG
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-13333

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010075275 EXPLORE THE OPPORTUNITY LLC
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-07559

 411.00  5.87  5.25 0.00  422.12Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.12  0.00  411.00  5.87  5.25

010075302 ZADIE SAUNDERS
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-06435

 490.00  8.10  0.00 0.00  498.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 498.10  0.00  490.00  8.10  0.00

010075303 CYNTHIA D WOODS
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-06434

 615.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  615.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 615.00  0.00  615.00  0.00  0.00

010075417 JUDITH M HALL
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-06089

 479.76  31.94  0.00 0.00  511.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 511.70  0.00  479.76  31.94  0.00

010075419 CLIFFORD E MAYS
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-14145

 367.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  367.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 367.00  0.00  367.00  0.00  0.00
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Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment
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Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010075441 HEAVENLY HOMES LLC
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-08661

 490.00  8.09  0.00 0.00  498.09Total This Case This Parcel:
 498.09  0.00  490.00  8.09  0.00

010075461 MARY E SAUNDERS
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-08374

 461.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  461.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 461.00  0.00  461.00  0.00  0.00

010075484 BENJAMIN GYAMPOH
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-08664

 505.00  8.09  0.00 0.00  513.09Total This Case This Parcel:
 513.09  0.00  505.00  8.09  0.00

010075488 ARTHUR C OWENS
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-08663

 630.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  630.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 630.00  0.00  630.00  0.00  0.00

010075505 MELODY AND ROSE HOLLINS
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-08136

 493.00  12.95  5.75 0.00  511.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 511.70  0.00  493.00  12.95  5.75

010075507 ANJANETTE S EVANS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08134

 500.27  32.26  0.00 0.00  532.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 532.53  0.00  500.27  32.26  0.00

010075526 2164 ONTARIO STREET TRUST
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08595

 500.27  21.46  0.00 0.00  521.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.73  0.00  500.27  21.46  0.00

010075527 BUCKEYE INVESTORS LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08594

 451.51  21.45  0.00 0.00  472.96Total This Case This Parcel:
 472.96  0.00  451.51  21.45  0.00

010075584 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV9355
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-08518

 411.00  0.00  3.50 0.00  414.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 414.50  0.00  411.00  0.00  3.50

010075638 BPLP INVESTMENTS LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08814

 502.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  502.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 502.25  0.00  502.25  0.00  0.00

010075702 GEORGE C. AND ANNA J. DARLING
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04683

 521.25  64.68  0.00 0.00  585.93Total This Case This Parcel:
 585.93  0.00  521.25  64.68  0.00

010075757 JOHNNY L JOHNSON
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-10908

 335.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  335.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-13678
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Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 414.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  414.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 750.50  0.00  750.50  0.00  0.00

010075857 JOSEPH HOEHN
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-09672

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010075916 JOHN LUTZ
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-02790

 521.50  32.85  0.00 0.00  554.35Total This Case This Parcel:
 554.35  0.00  521.50  32.85  0.00

010075948 NANCY R. NEWMAN
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-10482

 517.00  21.54  5.75 0.00  544.29Total This Case This Parcel:
 544.29  0.00  517.00  21.54  5.75

010076000 MEDIAN ONE PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-07807

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010076042 ANNA BUCKETT
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-07759

 418.00  24.31  0.00 0.00  442.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 442.31  0.00  418.00  24.31  0.00

010076073 EMMA J WARD
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04204

 451.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  451.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 451.50  0.00  451.50  0.00  0.00

010076126 LADAWN MERCIER
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-03806

 521.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  521.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.50  0.00  521.50  0.00  0.00

010076148 WB PROPERTY INVESTORS LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12672

 582.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  582.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 582.00  0.00  582.00  0.00  0.00

010076170 ELLEN ESTICE
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-08300

 605.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  605.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 605.00  0.00  605.00  0.00  0.00

010076210 DAVID AND DEBRA SUMMERS
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-13877

 477.00  12.91  2.25 0.00  492.16Total This Case This Parcel:
 492.16  0.00  477.00  12.91  2.25

010076215 US BANK HOME MORTGAGE
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-08301

 581.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  581.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 581.00  0.00  581.00  0.00  0.00

010076241 SHARLENE W AND SEAN D MARSHALL
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-06795
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 637.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  637.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 637.00  0.00  637.00  0.00  0.00

010076244 ROBERT L AND BONNIE G SESSLEY
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-06794

 621.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  621.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 621.00  0.00  621.00  0.00  0.00

010076350 ERNESTO CARO
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-05521

 519.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  519.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 519.50  0.00  519.50  0.00  0.00

010076378 BRANDON STEELE
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12671

 523.50  64.57  0.00 0.00  588.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 588.07  0.00  523.50  64.57  0.00

010076389 CHARLES A CHASE
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12673

 628.75  129.01  0.00 0.00  757.76Total This Case This Parcel:
 757.76  0.00  628.75  129.01  0.00

010076409 OLYMPUS CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-06285

 530.00  12.81  0.00 0.00  542.81Total This Case This Parcel:
 542.81  0.00  530.00  12.81  0.00

010076459 EDWARD G RIEDER JR
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-05973

 521.00  21.52  3.50 0.00  546.02Total This Case This Parcel:
 546.02  0.00  521.00  21.52  3.50

010076595 JAMES & SHARON CHAPPELLE
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-11774

 383.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  383.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 383.25  0.00  383.25  0.00  0.00

010076596 JONG PAIGE
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-05612

 447.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  447.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 447.00  0.00  447.00  0.00  0.00

010076637 WILLIE AND GENEVA WALL
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-09046

 520.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  520.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 520.50  0.00  520.50  0.00  0.00

010076647 HARRY JONES
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-08352

 465.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  465.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 465.00  0.00  465.00  0.00  0.00

010076658 MARY L. DIXON
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-10246

 527.25  32.01  0.00 0.00  559.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 559.26  0.00  527.25  32.01  0.00

010076731 HANSIKA LLC
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-09325
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 362.50  17.64  0.00 0.00  380.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 380.14  0.00  362.50  17.64  0.00

010076830 VALARIE J MOSS
EHGF0174 MOM OF SIX16475-08596

 371.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  371.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 371.00  0.00  371.00  0.00  0.00

010076841 FREDERICK D WARD
EHGF0106 DRIVING PARK CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-00372

 630.50  33.84  0.00 0.00  664.34Total This Case This Parcel:
 664.34  0.00  630.50  33.84  0.00

010077170 GRACE M PARKER
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-00527

 419.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  419.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-07882

 381.00  5.90  0.00 0.00  386.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 806.40  0.00  800.50  5.90  0.00

010077429 DAVID RUHWEDEL
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-07410

 533.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  533.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 533.00  0.00  533.00  0.00  0.00

010077714 JAMES WICKS
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-03242

 493.00  5.87  8.00 0.00  506.87Total This Case This Parcel:
 506.87  0.00  493.00  5.87  8.00

010077724 ADVANCED REAL MARKETING SYSTEMS LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-03239

 481.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  481.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-15697

 336.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  336.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 818.00  0.00  818.00  0.00  0.00

010077735 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV 007945
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-02549

 437.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  437.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 437.50  0.00  437.50  0.00  0.00

010077818 CLEARVIEW PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-01518

 431.00  4.70  2.25 0.00  437.95Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-14926

 365.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  365.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 802.95  0.00  796.00  4.70  2.25

010078084 KENNETH KOWALSKI
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-10148

 589.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.00  0.00  589.00  0.00  0.00

010078088 DONALD L MELVIN
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-10276

 840.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  840.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 840.00  0.00  840.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010078230 KATHIE A WARREN AND JAMES M WARREN II
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-11283

 401.50  10.03  0.00 0.00  411.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 411.53  0.00  401.50  10.03  0.00

010078306 SUZIE AND BRYANT PRICE
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-03442

 416.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  416.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-13834

 428.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  428.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 844.00  0.00  844.00  0.00  0.00

010078443 U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TR
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-00997

 377.00  19.24  0.00 0.00  396.24Total This Case This Parcel:
 396.24  0.00  377.00  19.24  0.00

010078451 JACKIE HAGWOOD
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-02444

 535.25  64.23  0.00 0.00  599.48Total This Case This Parcel:
 599.48  0.00  535.25  64.23  0.00

010078461 TIMOTHY L WOODS JR
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04980

 487.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  487.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 487.00  0.00  487.00  0.00  0.00

010078773 REGENIA SKAGGS
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-06204

 435.50  10.03  0.00 0.00  445.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 445.53  0.00  435.50  10.03  0.00

010079086 CHRISTIANA TRUST TR
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-03067

 543.00  0.00  10.50 0.00  553.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 553.50  0.00  543.00  0.00  10.50

010079309 LASHAWN D HILL
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-10460

 504.25  32.21  0.00 0.00  536.46Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.46  0.00  504.25  32.21  0.00

010079310 THIRD STEP INVESTMENTS LTD
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-10458

 536.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  536.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.00  0.00  536.00  0.00  0.00

010079317 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CVE-03-3198
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-09235

 510.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  510.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.25  0.00  510.25  0.00  0.00

010079355 JAY A HINES
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-07581

 532.50  12.81  0.00 0.00  545.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 545.31  0.00  532.50  12.81  0.00

010079375 RICHARD CHABANNES
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12814
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 345.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  345.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 345.00  0.00  345.00  0.00  0.00

010079377 JZA REALTY INVESTMENTS LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12812

 426.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  426.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 426.50  0.00  426.50  0.00  0.00

010079390 SPRINGBOARD HOUSING LVA1 LLC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-09328

 495.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.75  0.00  495.75  0.00  0.00

010079403 TIMOTHY M GAINES
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-06923

 545.00  12.81  0.00 0.00  557.81Total This Case This Parcel:
 557.81  0.00  545.00  12.81  0.00

010079412 POSITIVE RESULTS PROPERTY SERVICES LLC
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-08738

 480.00  12.83  0.00 0.00  492.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 492.83  0.00  480.00  12.83  0.00

010079441 SEPHRONIA D DAVIS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-09064

 536.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  536.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.00  0.00  536.00  0.00  0.00

010079445 ROGER L SR AND LORINE SIMONS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-13675

 510.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  510.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.00  0.00  510.00  0.00  0.00

010079493 FREDDIE L WILSON JR
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-14148

 622.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  622.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 622.50  0.00  622.50  0.00  0.00

010079532 DOROTHY M CARMICHAEL
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12195

 563.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  563.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 563.50  0.00  563.50  0.00  0.00

010079535 MARY E BENDER
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-03759

 493.00  4.70  1.75 0.00  499.45Total This Case This Parcel:
 499.45  0.00  493.00  4.70  1.75

010079550 IONA L BYRD
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-08348

 505.00  16.04  0.00 0.00  521.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.04  0.00  505.00  16.04  0.00

010079608 LEROY FANNING
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-09560

 492.50  17.64  0.00 0.00  510.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.14  0.00  492.50  17.64  0.00

010079624 CHARLES L EDWARDS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-09331
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment
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Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 551.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  551.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 551.50  0.00  551.50  0.00  0.00

010079701 CAROLYN & GREGORY NAPIER
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-06509

 378.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  378.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 378.00  0.00  378.00  0.00  0.00

010079713 EDNA P CHATMAN
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-07884

 515.00  17.64  0.00 0.00  532.64Total This Case This Parcel:
 532.64  0.00  515.00  17.64  0.00

010080056 SANDRA K  WASHINGTON
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-06803

 404.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  404.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 404.50  0.00  404.50  0.00  0.00

010080234 WILLIAM H DIXON
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-11377

 422.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  422.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.00  0.00  422.00  0.00  0.00

010080267 JOHN C. RAGLAND
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS15475-19296

 271.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  271.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 271.00  0.00  271.00  0.00  0.00

010080298 FABIAN DARRYL VINCENT WINDRICH
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-13399

 571.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

010080308 JOHN K. WHITE
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-02485

 446.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  446.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 446.00  0.00  446.00  0.00  0.00

010080310 MARTIN QUALLS
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-02488

 235.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  235.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 235.50  0.00  235.50  0.00  0.00

010080311 MARTIN QUALLS
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-02488

 235.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  235.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 235.50  0.00  235.50  0.00  0.00

010080328 THERESA M HARSHAW
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-01469

 569.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  569.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 569.00  0.00  569.00  0.00  0.00

010080375 MOROHUNFOLU O LAWSON & MOROHUNFOLU M LAWSON
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-07531

 553.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  553.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 553.00  0.00  553.00  0.00  0.00

010080384 DONNY THOMPSON
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-04936
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 445.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  445.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 445.00  0.00  445.00  0.00  0.00

010080407 SYNERGY INVESTMENT & INNOVATIONS
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-02922

 361.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  361.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 361.00  0.00  361.00  0.00  0.00

010080413 KENTWOOD PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-02396

 488.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  488.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 488.00  0.00  488.00  0.00  0.00

010080444 RUSSELL ELLIOTT
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-04920

 499.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  499.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 499.00  0.00  499.00  0.00  0.00

010080493 CARL W AND ROSELLA WATSON
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08604

 594.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  594.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 594.50  0.00  594.50  0.00  0.00

010080598 THOMAS J CROWE
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-02322

 542.00  6.50  0.00 0.00  548.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 548.50  0.00  542.00  6.50  0.00

010080839 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CVE-02-2174
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-01775

 431.00  48.31  5.25 0.00  484.56Total This Case This Parcel:
 484.56  0.00  431.00  48.31  5.25

010080872 MAJOR B., WILLIAM B. AND JOHN A. HAILE
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-02530

 475.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  475.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 475.00  0.00  475.00  0.00  0.00

010080881 BUCKEYE INVESTORS LLC
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-01908

 346.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  346.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 346.50  0.00  346.50  0.00  0.00

010080883 KONDAUR CAPITAL CORP TR
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-10115

 543.00  11.97  0.00 0.00  554.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 554.97  0.00  543.00  11.97  0.00

010080894 VEDA LINDSEY
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-12748

 520.00  14.07  0.00 0.00  534.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.07  0.00  520.00  14.07  0.00

010080919 ROLAND O LADIPO
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-04674

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010080992 PARALEE G ADAMS
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-04404
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Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 507.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  507.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-16156

 437.00  22.00  0.00 0.00  459.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 966.00  0.00  944.00  22.00  0.00

010081027 RUBEN ECHEVARRIA
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-10280

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010081030 BRYAN K RUNYON
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-13245

 479.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  479.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 479.50  0.00  479.50  0.00  0.00

010081057 MT HELIX ACQUISITIONS I LLC
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-02090

 365.00  20.00  0.00 0.00  385.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 385.00  0.00  365.00  20.00  0.00

010081100 RUTH W. BLISS
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-05717

 452.50  49.59  0.00 0.00  502.09Total This Case This Parcel:
 502.09  0.00  452.50  49.59  0.00

010081101 RUTH A WENGER
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-05746

 531.75  36.08  0.00 0.00  567.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.83  0.00  531.75  36.08  0.00

010081406 ARTHUR EARLY
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-01417

 387.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  387.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 387.00  0.00  387.00  0.00  0.00

010081412 MELDINE R MORRIS
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-11616

 609.00  26.08  0.00 0.00  635.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 635.08  0.00  609.00  26.08  0.00

010081521 DAVID P. AND CYNTHIA A. SMITH
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-03162

 446.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  446.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 446.00  0.00  446.00  0.00  0.00

010081524 JACK G STETLER III
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-03299

 428.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  428.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 428.00  0.00  428.00  0.00  0.00

010081546 NANCY S WHEELER
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-14774

 522.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  522.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 522.00  0.00  522.00  0.00  0.00

010081569 FREDERICK L REYNOLDS
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-03756

 387.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  387.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 387.00  0.00  387.00  0.00  0.00
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(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010081616 GLADYS V SCHMIDT
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-02814

 428.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  428.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 428.00  0.00  428.00  0.00  0.00

010081648 JAMES M THOMAS
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-13247

 742.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  742.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 742.00  0.00  742.00  0.00  0.00

010081680 CAROLYN NAPIER
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-12115

 202.00  6.45  0.00 0.00  208.45Total This Case This Parcel:
 208.45  0.00  202.00  6.45  0.00

010081681 CAROLYN NAPIER
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-12115

 202.00  6.45  0.00 0.00  208.45Total This Case This Parcel:
 208.45  0.00  202.00  6.45  0.00

010081707 LINDA S CATHEY
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-14592

 500.00  64.42  0.00 0.00  564.42Total This Case This Parcel:
 564.42  0.00  500.00  64.42  0.00

010081912 FRANK WATSON SR.
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-12983

 460.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  460.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 460.00  0.00  460.00  0.00  0.00

010081954 JENNINGS PROPERTIES LTD
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-11084

 245.89  16.05  0.00 0.00  261.94Total This Case This Parcel:
 261.94  0.00  245.89  16.05  0.00

010082018 JAMES R. AND MARNA K. SCOTT
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-03808

 406.00  24.60  0.00 0.00  430.60Total This Case This Parcel:
 430.60  0.00  406.00  24.60  0.00

010082020 DALE G. AND DEBORAH S. SMITH
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-03935

 110.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  110.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 110.75  0.00  110.75  0.00  0.00

010082114 DALE G. AND DEBORAH S. SMITH
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-03935

 110.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  110.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 110.75  0.00  110.75  0.00  0.00

010082118 DALE G. AND DEBORAH S. SMITH
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-03935

 110.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  110.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 110.75  0.00  110.75  0.00  0.00

010082124 WB5 PROPERTIES
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-05547

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00
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010082394 RUTH E BRENTLINGER
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-13850

 406.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  406.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 406.50  0.00  406.50  0.00  0.00

010082720 JOSEPH E. LONG
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03272

 553.25  14.11  0.00 0.00  567.36Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.36  0.00  553.25  14.11  0.00

010083062 ERIC WOODFORD
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-04032

 449.50  63.94  0.00 0.00  513.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 513.44  0.00  449.50  63.94  0.00

010083380 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV-001255
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03536

 526.50  32.11  0.00 0.00  558.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 558.61  0.00  526.50  32.11  0.00

010083470 MARY F. LAMBERT (AFDT)
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-07021

 394.00  20.00  0.00 0.00  414.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 414.00  0.00  394.00  20.00  0.00

010083582 SUSAN R CROSBY
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-04975

 402.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  402.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 402.00  0.00  402.00  0.00  0.00

010083755 JACQUELINE WILSON
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-04654

 613.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  613.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 613.00  0.00  613.00  0.00  0.00

010086810 GRANT MARTIN
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-01700

 764.00  418.74  0.00 0.00  1,182.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,182.74  0.00  764.00  418.74  0.00

010087257 CHARLES W CAUDILL AND JACQUELINE CAUDILL
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-08370

 537.00  26.08  0.00 0.00  563.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 563.08  0.00  537.00  26.08  0.00

010087976 JESSIE HARRIS
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-01150

 388.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  398.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 398.00  0.00  388.00  10.00  0.00

010088473 MILTON CANNADY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-09520

 557.00  8.07  0.00 0.00  565.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.07  0.00  557.00  8.07  0.00

010088494 NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03912

 640.00  16.03  0.00 0.00  656.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 656.03  0.00  640.00  16.03  0.00
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010088504 INVESTMENT LEGENDS I LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-02977

 640.00  16.03  0.00 0.00  656.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 656.03  0.00  640.00  16.03  0.00

010088507 DENNIS R CONKINS TR
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03090

 432.00  8.07  0.00 0.00  440.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.07  0.00  432.00  8.07  0.00

010088621 THE BANK OF NEW YORK TR
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-04616

 467.50  10.76  0.00 0.00  478.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 478.26  0.00  467.50  10.76  0.00

010088649 MIROMESNIL INVESTMENT LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03088

 557.00  8.12  0.00 0.00  565.12Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.12  0.00  557.00  8.12  0.00

010088669 ROBERT E LEONARD  II
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-10238

 281.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  281.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 281.00  0.00  281.00  0.00  0.00

010088846 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 15CV005368
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03091

 557.00  12.31  0.00 0.00  569.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 569.31  0.00  557.00  12.31  0.00

010088944 GERALD RAY AND MELISSA MAE REEDY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-16126

 432.00  9.28  0.00 0.00  441.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 441.28  0.00  432.00  9.28  0.00

010088957 JEFFREY E BARBOUR
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-04511

 432.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  432.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-13183

 501.00  9.28  0.00 0.00  510.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 942.28  0.00  933.00  9.28  0.00

010088991 ELIZABETH LORENA CALDERON PORTILLO
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-11817

 340.00  9.28  0.00 0.00  349.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 349.28  0.00  340.00  9.28  0.00

010088994 GERALD RAY AND MELISSA MAE REEDY
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-04591

 422.25  10.73  0.00 0.00  432.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.98  0.00  422.25  10.73  0.00

010089205 LANEKA AND DUANE GORDON
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-11593

 531.00  21.34  0.00 0.00  552.34Total This Case This Parcel:
 552.34  0.00  531.00  21.34  0.00

010089292 SOLOMON LOPEZ TR
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-02951
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 557.00  8.07  0.00 0.00  565.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.07  0.00  557.00  8.07  0.00

010089298 KAWARIZADEH BEHROUZ
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-10752

 531.00  21.36  0.00 0.00  552.36Total This Case This Parcel:
 552.36  0.00  531.00  21.36  0.00

010089302 DOROTHY JOHNSON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03850

 557.00  16.03  0.00 0.00  573.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 573.03  0.00  557.00  16.03  0.00

010089307 FRANZ CONSTRUCTION CO OF COLUMBUS OHIO LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03849

 501.00  16.03  0.00 0.00  517.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 517.03  0.00  501.00  16.03  0.00

010089315 MUNICIPAL TAX PROPERTY LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-02986

 557.00  16.03  0.00 0.00  573.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 573.03  0.00  557.00  16.03  0.00

010089559 MICHAEL A WILLIAMS
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-04509

 415.50  10.73  0.00 0.00  426.23Total This Case This Parcel:
 426.23  0.00  415.50  10.73  0.00

010089579 JIMMIE E AND JILL R SPEARS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-16125

 557.00  9.28  0.00 0.00  566.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 566.28  0.00  557.00  9.28  0.00

010089692 TONY C HOPSON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-05551

 501.00  16.03  0.00 0.00  517.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 517.03  0.00  501.00  16.03  0.00

010089724 WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-15410

 501.00  16.97  0.00 0.00  517.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 517.97  0.00  501.00  16.97  0.00

010090021 BYRON J & VELMA E GARNES
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-15209

 501.00  16.97  0.00 0.00  517.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 517.97  0.00  501.00  16.97  0.00

010090273 CAMP WYANDOT INC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03762

 432.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  432.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.00  0.00  432.00  0.00  0.00

010091249 GEOFFREY A BAIRD
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-10521

 400.50  10.70  0.00 0.00  411.20Total This Case This Parcel:
 411.20  0.00  400.50  10.70  0.00

010091262 RETTA S TEGEGNE
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-16026
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 432.00  9.28  0.00 0.00  441.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 441.28  0.00  432.00  9.28  0.00

010091269 WALTER F WISE
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-10943

 286.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  286.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 286.00  0.00  286.00  0.00  0.00

010091273 JASON S COLLINS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-04076

 474.00  4.27  0.00 0.00  478.27Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-13448

 334.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  334.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 812.27  0.00  808.00  4.27  0.00

010091299 TROY A DIXON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03168

 432.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  432.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-15381

 377.00  0.00  1.75 0.00  378.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 810.75  0.00  809.00  0.00  1.75

010091318 JUANITA WEBB
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-16029

 273.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  273.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 273.00  0.00  273.00  0.00  0.00

010091373 STEVEN D BOFFMAN
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-04523

 501.00  20.09  0.00 0.00  521.09Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-15185

 424.00  0.00  7.00 0.00  431.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 952.09  0.00  925.00  20.09  7.00

010091379 LIII DEVELOPMENT LLC
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-04505

 125.75  5.63  0.00 0.00  131.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 131.38  0.00  125.75  5.63  0.00

010091380 LIII DEVELOPMENT LLC
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-04505

 125.75  5.63  0.00 0.00  131.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 131.38  0.00  125.75  5.63  0.00

010091384 LIII DEVELOPMENT LLC
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-04505

 125.75  5.63  0.00 0.00  131.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 131.38  0.00  125.75  5.63  0.00

010091385 LIII DEVELOPMENT LLC
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-04505

 125.75  5.63  0.00 0.00  131.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 131.38  0.00  125.75  5.63  0.00

010091386 LIII DEVELOPMENT LLC
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-04505

 125.75  5.63  0.00 0.00  131.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 131.38  0.00  125.75  5.63  0.00
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010091387 LIII DEVELOPMENT LLC
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-04505

 125.75  5.63  0.00 0.00  131.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 131.38  0.00  125.75  5.63  0.00

010091388 LIII DEVELOPMENT LLC
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-04505

 125.75  5.63  0.00 0.00  131.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 131.38  0.00  125.75  5.63  0.00

010091389 LIII DEVELOPMENT LLC
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-04505

 125.75  5.63  0.00 0.00  131.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 131.38  0.00  125.75  5.63  0.00

010091390 LIII DEVELOPMENT LLC
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-04505

 125.75  5.63  0.00 0.00  131.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 131.38  0.00  125.75  5.63  0.00

010091419 BEAU E SMITH
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-16122

 557.00  9.28  0.00 0.00  566.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 566.28  0.00  557.00  9.28  0.00

010091483 ANTHONY M WOODS
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE15475-17311

 372.00  24.52  0.00 0.00  396.52Total This Case This Parcel:
 396.52  0.00  372.00  24.52  0.00

010091659 BOB W. & CATHY S. HICKEY
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-06983

 540.50  9.16  1.75 0.00  551.41Total This Case This Parcel:
 551.41  0.00  540.50  9.16  1.75

010092021 LINDA M. BETTAC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-05311

 432.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  432.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.00  0.00  432.00  0.00  0.00

010092339 SCOTT C ROACH
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-05629

 565.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  565.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.50  0.00  565.50  0.00  0.00

010092364 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-06618

 507.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  507.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 507.00  0.00  507.00  0.00  0.00

010092437 HARRY V SLOAN
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-09453

 561.50  10.00  0.00 0.00  571.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.50  0.00  561.50  10.00  0.00

010092799 HIRAM RICHARDSON
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-06438

 685.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  685.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 685.00  0.00  685.00  0.00  0.00
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010092857 FLECHER W. TWITTY JR.
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-05246

 420.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  420.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 420.00  0.00  420.00  0.00  0.00

010092861 JASON E FETTERS
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-10298

 313.50  16.00  0.00 0.00  329.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 329.50  0.00  313.50  16.00  0.00

010093148 DARYL K MITCHELL
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-11335

 521.75  21.34  0.00 0.00  543.09Total This Case This Parcel:
 543.09  0.00  521.75  21.34  0.00

010093280 LOUISE HOLMAN
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-07156

 561.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  561.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 561.50  0.00  561.50  0.00  0.00

010093458 PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-05708

 687.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  687.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 687.00  0.00  687.00  0.00  0.00

010093460 ROBERT SPRINGER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-01870

 114.80  2.00  0.00 0.00  116.80Total This Case This Parcel:
 116.80  0.00  114.80  2.00  0.00

010093471 CURTIS E CALLOWAY
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-05176

 357.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  357.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 357.00  0.00  357.00  0.00  0.00

010093677 AVERDAN FUNDING LLC
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-07880

 520.00  16.04  0.00 0.00  536.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.04  0.00  520.00  16.04  0.00

010093684 SEG COMMERCIAL LLC
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-09311

 413.00  5.87  1.75 0.00  420.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 420.62  0.00  413.00  5.87  1.75

010093693 JAMES HUGH THOMAS
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-04703

 540.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  540.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 540.00  0.00  540.00  0.00  0.00

010093806 JEAN MCINTYRE
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-07094

 640.00  16.03  0.00 0.00  656.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 656.03  0.00  640.00  16.03  0.00

010094113 MATTHEW S STINSON
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-02933

 484.02  16.62  0.00 0.00  500.64Total This Case This Parcel:
 500.64  0.00  484.02  16.62  0.00
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010094419 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04477

 521.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  521.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.00  0.00  521.00  0.00  0.00

010094438 MARGARET RANDALL
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-06502

 571.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

010094529 ROBERT D AND NORA J JASPER
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-04070

 395.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  395.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 395.00  0.00  395.00  0.00  0.00

010094917 ORA M. COBB
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-09973

 477.50  6.50  0.00 0.00  484.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 484.00  0.00  477.50  6.50  0.00

010094940 BETTY J STUMP
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-06922

 205.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  205.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 205.00  0.00  205.00  0.00  0.00

010095014 LITTLE THIS LITTLE THAT LLC
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-12278

 422.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  422.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.00  0.00  422.00  0.00  0.00

010095161 NATHAN SANDERS AND STEPHANIE SANDERS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-11644

 501.25  32.33  0.00 0.00  533.58Total This Case This Parcel:
 533.58  0.00  501.25  32.33  0.00

010095517 ROBERT DALE LEMASTER
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-02696

 417.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  417.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 417.50  0.00  417.50  0.00  0.00

010095580 STEPHEN W BROWN
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-12770

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010095831 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOC TR
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08572

 482.50  32.15  0.00 0.00  514.65Total This Case This Parcel:
 514.65  0.00  482.50  32.15  0.00

010095906 GARTHA J RUTHERFORD
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-02699

 420.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  420.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 420.75  0.00  420.75  0.00  0.00

010096179 ROBERT SPRINGER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-01870

 114.80  2.00  0.00 0.00  116.80Total This Case This Parcel:
 116.80  0.00  114.80  2.00  0.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010096401 CAROLYN P SMITH
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03907

 432.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  432.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.00  0.00  432.00  0.00  0.00

010096484 CAROLYN D HAGWOOD
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-04647

 473.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  473.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 473.00  0.00  473.00  0.00  0.00

010096497 RUTH M AND CURTIS SAUNDERS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12264

 496.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  496.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 496.25  0.00  496.25  0.00  0.00

010096514 STATE OF OHIO
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-07184

 488.00  14.53  0.00 0.00  502.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 502.53  0.00  488.00  14.53  0.00

010096515 EGBE OJONGMBOH
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12267

 536.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  536.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.00  0.00  536.00  0.00  0.00

010096516 MELODE RIVERS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12268

 548.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  548.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 548.00  0.00  548.00  0.00  0.00

010096519 RICHARD R SMOOT
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-12847

 565.00  64.36  0.00 0.00  629.36Total This Case This Parcel:
 629.36  0.00  565.00  64.36  0.00

010096524 ANDRE RICHARDSON
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-07200

 494.00  14.54  0.00 0.00  508.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.54  0.00  494.00  14.54  0.00

010096537 ANJANETTE SMITH EVANS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-12273

 630.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  630.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 630.00  0.00  630.00  0.00  0.00

010096545 CARL COPELAND
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-04495

 485.50  32.01  0.00 0.00  517.51Total This Case This Parcel:
 517.51  0.00  485.50  32.01  0.00

010096551 BARBARA SNYDER
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-05956

 577.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  577.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 577.00  0.00  577.00  0.00  0.00

010096834 CHRISTINA M SANCHEZ
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-04390

 418.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  418.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 418.00  0.00  418.00  0.00  0.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010096919 DOROTHY T. WILSON
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-07207

 258.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  258.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 258.00  0.00  258.00  0.00  0.00

010097293 CATHERINE NJAGI
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08354

 507.89  64.45  0.00 0.00  572.34Total This Case This Parcel:
 572.34  0.00  507.89  64.45  0.00

010097310 BRANTLEY ORA
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-11934

 378.00  64.15  0.00 0.00  442.15Total This Case This Parcel:
 442.15  0.00  378.00  64.15  0.00

010097313 DOUG BAKER
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-03003

 479.39  31.95  0.00 0.00  511.34Total This Case This Parcel:
 511.34  0.00  479.39  31.95  0.00

010097664 SUSAN E PERSINGER-DELONG
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-15181

 432.00  9.28  0.00 0.00  441.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 441.28  0.00  432.00  9.28  0.00

010097726 DEBBRA   L WHEATLEY
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-08484

 492.50  12.83  0.00 0.00  505.33Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.33  0.00  492.50  12.83  0.00

010097753 ANNETTE CRUMBLEY
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-11668

 543.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  543.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 543.00  0.00  543.00  0.00  0.00

010097888 EUGENE DENTON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-00061

 474.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  474.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 474.00  0.00  474.00  0.00  0.00

010098454 D & J LEGACY HOLDINGS LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-08046

 560.00  12.87  0.00 0.00  572.87Total This Case This Parcel:
 572.87  0.00  560.00  12.87  0.00

010098620 JOANNA BAUGHMAN
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-03251

 281.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  281.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 281.25  0.00  281.25  0.00  0.00

010098834 CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-14160

 383.00  12.70  0.00 0.00  395.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 395.70  0.00  383.00  12.70  0.00

010098849 SARA B BUTCHER
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-10332

 477.00  7.23  1.21 0.00  485.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.44  0.00  477.00  7.23  1.21
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(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010098864 BRENDA ARGUETA
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-10333

 477.00  7.23  1.21 0.00  485.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.44  0.00  477.00  7.23  1.21

010098945 DIANE C MASSEY
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-10361

 503.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  503.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 503.00  0.00  503.00  0.00  0.00

010098972 JULIUS R BRICE JR
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-10256

 313.50  12.70  0.00 0.00  326.20Total This Case This Parcel:
 326.20  0.00  313.50  12.70  0.00

010099087 JO ELLEN TAYLOR
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-04445

 381.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  381.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 381.00  0.00  381.00  0.00  0.00

010099106 JOANNA BAUGHMAN
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-03251

 281.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  281.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 281.25  0.00  281.25  0.00  0.00

010099215 MATTIE M AVERY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-14104

 557.00  8.08  0.00 0.00  565.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.08  0.00  557.00  8.08  0.00

010099249 RICK JESSEE
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-14114

 557.00  8.08  0.00 0.00  565.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.08  0.00  557.00  8.08  0.00

010099257 BEVERLY NEWSON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-14559

 278.50  8.49  0.00 0.00  286.99Total This Case This Parcel:
 286.99  0.00  278.50  8.49  0.00

010099258 BEVERLY NEWSON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-14559

 278.50  8.49  0.00 0.00  286.99Total This Case This Parcel:
 286.99  0.00  278.50  8.49  0.00

010099420 SCOTIA PROPERTY GROUP LLC
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-08268

 521.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  521.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.00  0.00  521.00  0.00  0.00

010099422 ANTHONY FRANCEES
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-09395

 512.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  512.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 512.50  0.00  512.50  0.00  0.00

010099425 STEWARDSHIP FUND NO 7 LP
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08271

 856.27  32.26  0.00 0.00  888.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 888.53  0.00  856.27  32.26  0.00
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010099429 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV10115
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08274

 991.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  991.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 991.50  0.00  991.50  0.00  0.00

010099451 GARFIELD KELLEY JR
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-08277

 887.39  0.00  0.00 0.00  887.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 887.39  0.00  887.39  0.00  0.00

010099458 NOVACORE LLC
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-08270

 543.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  543.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 543.00  0.00  543.00  0.00  0.00

010099560 MARGY I DAVIS
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-09369

 281.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  281.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 281.00  0.00  281.00  0.00  0.00

010099572 NICK ILIEV
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-10116

 241.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  241.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 241.50  0.00  241.50  0.00  0.00

010100114 SILVAN EASTEP
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-02579

 432.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  432.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.00  0.00  432.00  0.00  0.00

010100222 AUDREY L. SPANGLER TOD
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-06277

 474.00  8.07  0.00 0.00  482.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 482.07  0.00  474.00  8.07  0.00

010100309 MIRIAM E. COHEN & GEOFFREY M. SELFRIDGE
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-15085

 501.00  8.08  0.00 0.00  509.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.08  0.00  501.00  8.08  0.00

010100598 CLARISSA FOX
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-07482

 397.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  397.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 397.00  0.00  397.00  0.00  0.00

010100806 MARK CHRISTIAN NICHOLS
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-08914

 487.50  63.83  0.00 0.00  551.33Total This Case This Parcel:
 551.33  0.00  487.50  63.83  0.00

010101069 RITA M. BRASWELL
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-07560

 427.50  10.73  0.00 0.00  438.23Total This Case This Parcel:
 438.23  0.00  427.50  10.73  0.00

010101070 CECIL DOGGETTE TR
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-05905

 388.50  10.73  0.00 0.00  399.23Total This Case This Parcel:
 399.23  0.00  388.50  10.73  0.00

114



Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment
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(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010101373 JUDITH L PHERIGO II AND JEFFREY A CIRELLI
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION15475-18800

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010101435 CHRISTOPHER J COLEMAN
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03760

 474.00  12.31  0.00 0.00  486.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 486.31  0.00  474.00  12.31  0.00

010101855 PATRICIA JONES
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-06219

 732.00  26.51  0.00 0.00  758.51Total This Case This Parcel:
 758.51  0.00  732.00  26.51  0.00

010101889 RUTH H NOCELLA
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-11320

 555.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  555.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 555.00  0.00  555.00  0.00  0.00

010102728 KEVIN DERR
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-04109

 438.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  438.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-13455

 406.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  406.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 844.00  0.00  844.00  0.00  0.00

010103047 HERBERT GRAY
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-02640

 447.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  447.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-13759

 622.50  128.03  0.00 0.00  750.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,197.53  0.00  1,069.50  128.03  0.00

010103049 MILDRED L JORDAN AFDT
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-04862

 428.00  16.00  0.00 0.00  444.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 444.00  0.00  428.00  16.00  0.00

010103207 WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-05535

 388.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  388.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 388.00  0.00  388.00  0.00  0.00

010103418 BILL HEETER
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-02936

 531.00  32.30  0.00 0.00  563.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 563.30  0.00  531.00  32.30  0.00

010103538 MIGUEL GRAJEDA
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-04020

 424.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  424.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-16489

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 788.50  0.00  788.50  0.00  0.00

010103778 PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-02794
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 495.00  0.00  5.50 0.00  500.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 500.50  0.00  495.00  0.00  5.50

010103988 WILLIAM DACONS & EUGENIA DACONS
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-01425

 558.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  558.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 558.00  0.00  558.00  0.00  0.00

010104148 DEIDRA M COLEMAN
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-08579

 236.63  5.35  0.00 0.00  241.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 241.98  0.00  236.63  5.35  0.00

010104149 DEIDRA M COLEMAN
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-08579

 236.63  5.35  0.00 0.00  241.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 241.98  0.00  236.63  5.35  0.00

010104361 JAMES W MILLS
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03064

 561.88  0.00  0.00 0.00  561.88Total This Case This Parcel:
 561.88  0.00  561.88  0.00  0.00

010105614 ESTHER MIRIAM COHEN
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03997

 432.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  432.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.00  0.00  432.00  0.00  0.00

010105802 WILLIAM A. HUMPHERY JR
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-05683

 432.00  12.31  0.00 0.00  444.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 444.31  0.00  432.00  12.31  0.00

010105976 LANCE R.  &  LAKEISHA I OLIVER
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03107

 501.00  4.27  0.00 0.00  505.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.27  0.00  501.00  4.27  0.00

010106015 SUE COTEREL
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-04039

 723.00  4.27  0.00 0.00  727.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 727.27  0.00  723.00  4.27  0.00

010106068 SHEREE T. FAIRFALL
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-06129

 281.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  281.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 281.00  0.00  281.00  0.00  0.00

010106358 PATRICIA WILLIAMS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03110

 432.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  432.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.00  0.00  432.00  0.00  0.00

010106376 KENNETH K. ENG
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03819

 474.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  484.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 484.00  0.00  474.00  10.00  0.00

010106779 JOHN B HUNTLEY
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-11827
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 505.00  26.08  0.00 0.00  531.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 531.08  0.00  505.00  26.08  0.00

010106951 WILLIAM AND KELLEY GANNON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-00740

 432.00  18.48  15.75 0.00  466.23Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-13063

 397.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  397.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 863.23  0.00  829.00  18.48  15.75

010106999 LEVITOL GROUP LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-06566

 557.00  4.27  0.00 0.00  561.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 561.27  0.00  557.00  4.27  0.00

010107008 TAMBRA M. OWENS
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-04499

 426.00  10.73  0.00 0.00  436.73Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-11236

 388.00  0.00  1.75 0.00  389.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 826.48  0.00  814.00  10.73  1.75

010107025 TIGAMELION
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-07172

 281.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  281.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 281.00  0.00  281.00  0.00  0.00

010107035 ERIC A. CROCKETT
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03817

 501.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  511.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-12462

 420.00  10.70  0.00 0.00  430.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 941.70  0.00  921.00  20.70  0.00

010107089 US BANK TRUST
EHCD0166 RICHTURN LLC16475-03510

 382.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  382.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-11628

 404.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  404.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 786.50  0.00  786.50  0.00  0.00

010107219 LARRY & LINDA PAYTNER
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-05359

 451.00  63.77  0.00 0.00  514.77Total This Case This Parcel:
 514.77  0.00  451.00  63.77  0.00

010107267 WESLEY J. MOORE AND JOVONNI L. JETER
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-15906

 557.00  16.97  0.00 0.00  573.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 573.97  0.00  557.00  16.97  0.00

010107593 KENNETH M. AND RACHEL L. WALKER
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-12381

 397.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  397.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 397.00  0.00  397.00  0.00  0.00

010107640 CATHERINE STOKES
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-12198
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 462.00  10.71  0.00 0.00  472.71Total This Case This Parcel:
 472.71  0.00  462.00  10.71  0.00

010107716 PHYLLIS M. LEONARD
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-10513

 397.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  397.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 397.00  0.00  397.00  0.00  0.00

010107725 LINDA HALEY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-05643

 363.00  4.27  0.00 0.00  367.27Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-15052

 501.00  16.97  0.00 0.00  517.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 885.24  0.00  864.00  21.24  0.00

010108687 CANDACE ECHOLS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-11024

 480.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  480.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 480.00  0.00  480.00  0.00  0.00

010108716 SOPHIA L HILL
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-08621

 446.00  16.04  0.00 0.00  462.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 462.04  0.00  446.00  16.04  0.00

010108739 ELIZABETH VON SCHRILTZ
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-11502

 542.00  14.73  0.00 0.00  556.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 556.73  0.00  542.00  14.73  0.00

010108752 JEFFERY EBERSBACH
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-14095

 565.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  565.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.75  0.00  565.75  0.00  0.00

010108809 LEONETTE D ROBINSON
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-07279

 417.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  417.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 417.75  0.00  417.75  0.00  0.00

010108818 ANTONIO SPAGNOL
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-11951

 650.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  650.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 650.00  0.00  650.00  0.00  0.00

010108833 EVERETT T BOHANNON
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-06160

 307.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  307.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 307.00  0.00  307.00  0.00  0.00

010108835 MARION K HANSON
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-06161

 307.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  307.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 307.00  0.00  307.00  0.00  0.00

010108862 MIRACIT DEVELOPMENT CORP
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-05987

 307.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  307.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 307.00  0.00  307.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010108872 ESTATE OF LENA B BATEY
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-06159

 307.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  307.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 307.00  0.00  307.00  0.00  0.00

010108911 NRZ REO VI CORP
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-07155

 536.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  536.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.00  0.00  536.00  0.00  0.00

010108996 WANDA H DODGE
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-14193

 411.00  12.95  0.00 0.00  423.95Total This Case This Parcel:
 423.95  0.00  411.00  12.95  0.00

010108997 ROBERT MAIBACH
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-14194

 411.00  0.00  3.50 0.00  414.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 414.50  0.00  411.00  0.00  3.50

010109041 HOMESELECT MONITORING SRV
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03086

 548.63  0.00  0.00 0.00  548.63Total This Case This Parcel:
 548.63  0.00  548.63  0.00  0.00

010109250 VRUSHALI KHATAV
EHGF0103 A-1 SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES16475-06157

 540.88  33.81  0.00 0.00  574.69Total This Case This Parcel:
 574.69  0.00  540.88  33.81  0.00

010111456 EUNICE JOHNSON MORGAN
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-13194

 571.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

010111714 ELSIE SCHAEWE
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-16154

 1,081.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  1,081.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,081.00  0.00  1,081.00  0.00  0.00

010111717 BRIANA B WOODSON
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-03265

 575.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-11569

 565.00  0.00  7.00 0.00  572.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,147.00  0.00  1,140.00  0.00  7.00

010111734 DANNY R JR AND BRENDA C CUMMINGS
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-04924

 537.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  537.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 537.00  0.00  537.00  0.00  0.00

010111800 TYRONE E DAVIS
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-01562

 567.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  567.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.00  0.00  567.00  0.00  0.00

010112017 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV003690
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-03772
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 559.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  559.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 559.00  0.00  559.00  0.00  0.00

010112061 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CVE-02-2179
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-06083

 458.25  10.00  0.00 0.00  468.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 468.25  0.00  458.25  10.00  0.00

010112125 SHAHAL KAMAL AL
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-01565

 476.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  476.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 476.00  0.00  476.00  0.00  0.00

010112135 FLOYD P GIBSON
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-04414

 521.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  521.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-16437

 557.00  57.04  0.00 0.00  614.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,135.54  0.00  1,078.50  57.04  0.00

010112240 DAVID J BOYD
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-07937

 478.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  478.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 478.50  0.00  478.50  0.00  0.00

010112312 MALAAK PROPERTIES LTD
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-12309

 505.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  505.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.00  0.00  505.00  0.00  0.00

010112512 TERESA WINDMILLER
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-10655

 528.13  0.00  0.00 0.00  528.13Total This Case This Parcel:
 528.13  0.00  528.13  0.00  0.00

010112770 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-11640

 573.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  573.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 573.00  0.00  573.00  0.00  0.00

010112845 MT HELIX ACQUISITIONS I LLC
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-03528

 395.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  395.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 395.00  0.00  395.00  0.00  0.00

010112991 BUSTER FLANERY ET AL 2
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-02718

 499.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  499.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 499.00  0.00  499.00  0.00  0.00

010113029 JAY CRABTREE TR
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-09847

 548.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  548.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 548.00  0.00  548.00  0.00  0.00

010113074 ARDITH MCCOY
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-08361

 541.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  541.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 541.00  0.00  541.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010113094 PRICE BOBBY
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-05293

 437.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  437.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 437.00  0.00  437.00  0.00  0.00

010113248 CURTIS B CHEESEBREW
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-07709

 571.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

010113291 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 15CU00639
EHCD0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING16475-08957

 572.50  80.25  0.00 0.00  652.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 652.75  0.00  572.50  80.25  0.00

010113397 ROBERT L SPENCER AND BEULAH J SPENCER
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-06330

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010113398 BRYAN D MARTENEY
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-06328

 537.00  8.00  0.00 0.00  545.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 545.00  0.00  537.00  8.00  0.00

010113459 RUSSELL E. ERBY, SR.
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-02734

 565.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  565.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.00  0.00  565.00  0.00  0.00

010113620 GEORGE W HARRIS
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-05868

 575.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  575.00  0.00  0.00

010113622 WATT KHMER PUTHIPREAK
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-08009

 521.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  521.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.00  0.00  521.00  0.00  0.00

010113672 CURTIS D MUSSER
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-05289

 952.50  64.26  0.00 0.00  1,016.76Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,016.76  0.00  952.50  64.26  0.00

010113757 MONICA L DAVIS
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION15475-17923

 247.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  247.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-07237

 223.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  223.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-16507

 278.50  28.52  0.00 0.00  307.02Total This Case This Parcel:
 778.27  0.00  749.75  28.52  0.00

010113758 MONICA L DAVIS
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION15475-17923

 247.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  247.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-07237
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 223.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  223.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-16507

 278.50  28.52  0.00 0.00  307.02Total This Case This Parcel:
 778.27  0.00  749.75  28.52  0.00

010113787 DONALD J WILLIAMS
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-03777

 415.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  415.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 415.50  0.00  415.50  0.00  0.00

010113878 BAILEY JAMES T
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-15575

 481.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  481.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 481.00  0.00  481.00  0.00  0.00

010114024 TERESA WINDMILLER
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-14866

 1,190.00  138.65  0.00 0.00  1,328.65Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,328.65  0.00  1,190.00  138.65  0.00

010114053 VOLIM 910 INC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-03778

 439.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  439.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 439.50  0.00  439.50  0.00  0.00

010114064 SWAPMAN ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0103 A-1 SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES16475-12899

 616.63  43.00  0.00 0.00  659.63Total This Case This Parcel:
 659.63  0.00  616.63  43.00  0.00

010114242 SHAWN POLING
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-06714

 430.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  430.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 430.50  0.00  430.50  0.00  0.00

010114340 RANDY W MATHENY
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-12065

 571.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

010114433 DEBORAH A SARGENT
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-03782

 559.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  559.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-14054

 455.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  455.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,014.00  0.00  1,014.00  0.00  0.00

010114506 MARY L ALLEN
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-03489

 456.00  28.22  0.00 0.00  484.22Total This Case This Parcel:
 484.22  0.00  456.00  28.22  0.00

010114545 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 14CV007612
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-03508

 462.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  462.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 462.75  0.00  462.75  0.00  0.00

010114554 VELMA TRENT
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-03507
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 379.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  379.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 379.50  0.00  379.50  0.00  0.00

010114923 KIRT L WHITE
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-03947

 402.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  402.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-14203

 431.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  431.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 833.25  0.00  833.25  0.00  0.00

010114955 DEBORAH L POTTER @(3)
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-03929

 436.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  436.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 436.00  0.00  436.00  0.00  0.00

010114990 RANFT JOHN A
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-10478

 485.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  485.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.00  0.00  485.00  0.00  0.00

010115194 DEITCH BARBERA J
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-09812

 525.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  525.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 525.00  0.00  525.00  0.00  0.00

010115288 JAMES DANIELS
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-07989

 629.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  629.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 629.00  0.00  629.00  0.00  0.00

010115299 CV REAL PROPERTY LLC
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-06046

 402.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  402.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 402.00  0.00  402.00  0.00  0.00

010115838 STUMBO MACARTHUR
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-03526

 616.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  616.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-14742

 447.00  12.92  0.00 0.00  459.92Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,075.92  0.00  1,063.00  12.92  0.00

010115860 GARNETTA WILLIAMS
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-03263

 567.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  567.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.00  0.00  567.00  0.00  0.00

010115931 LAWRENCE E DAVIS TR
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-07325

 655.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  655.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 655.75  0.00  655.75  0.00  0.00

010116495 WALTER LEEZER
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-05079

 308.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  308.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-11777

 335.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  335.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-14860
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,008.25  0.00  1,008.25  0.00  0.00

010116777 RITA J REYNOLDS
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-06926

 273.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  273.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 273.00  0.00  273.00  0.00  0.00

010116849 LOIS FLEDDERJOHANN
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-04365

 557.00  8.07  0.00 0.00  565.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.07  0.00  557.00  8.07  0.00

010117124 JOAN MCDOWELL
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-04652

 460.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  460.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 460.00  0.00  460.00  0.00  0.00

010117131 ANNIE R SMITH
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-04660

 348.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  348.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 348.00  0.00  348.00  0.00  0.00

010117497 TOD D EDWARDS
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-07494

 509.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  509.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.00  0.00  509.00  0.00  0.00

010118479 LYNDA L. THOMPSON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-05993

 501.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  501.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 501.00  0.00  501.00  0.00  0.00

010118531 JAN M. ISSARI
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-08924

 501.00  12.31  0.00 0.00  513.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 513.31  0.00  501.00  12.31  0.00

010118560 HEATHER D. LAPE
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-10508

 432.00  11.53  0.00 0.00  443.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 443.53  0.00  432.00  11.53  0.00

010118571 COPPER TREE ENTERPRISE LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03937

 557.00  4.27  0.00 0.00  561.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 561.27  0.00  557.00  4.27  0.00

010118580 ROBERT L. PEEPLES
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-04247

 557.00  12.31  0.00 0.00  569.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 569.31  0.00  557.00  12.31  0.00

010118616 IGLESIA DE DIOS FUENTE DE SALVACION INC.
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03232

 557.00  11.53  0.00 0.00  568.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 568.53  0.00  557.00  11.53  0.00

010118924 WILLIAM R. AND LOIS J. HENDRICKS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-07870
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 432.00  12.31  0.00 0.00  444.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 444.31  0.00  432.00  12.31  0.00

010119105 MICHAEL R HARRIS AND AMANDA HARRIS
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC16475-06314

 466.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  466.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 466.00  0.00  466.00  0.00  0.00

010119241 COLE L MORRIS
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-03986

 571.00  0.00  14.00 0.00  585.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 585.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  14.00

010119327 THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-06634

 505.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  505.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.00  0.00  505.00  0.00  0.00

010119410 CAMERON S TAYLOR
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-04886

 523.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  523.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 523.50  0.00  523.50  0.00  0.00

010119674 JENIFFER PAOLA CAICEDO PEREZ
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-03395

 593.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  593.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 593.00  0.00  593.00  0.00  0.00

010120004 KATHERINE W OLSZOWKA
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-05450

 308.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  308.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-13422

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 672.50  0.00  672.50  0.00  0.00

010120116 DIANA S DOUGLAS
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-09579

 429.00  23.11  0.00 0.00  452.11Total This Case This Parcel:
 452.11  0.00  429.00  23.11  0.00

010120275 BILLY SMALL
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-08756

 396.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  396.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 396.00  0.00  396.00  0.00  0.00

010120424 MICHAEL LOUIS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-05280

 474.00  12.31  0.00 0.00  486.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 486.31  0.00  474.00  12.31  0.00

010121226 PAUL PHAOLANEXANG AND MAY S CHOUNNAVONG
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-02636

 432.00  4.27  0.00 0.00  436.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 436.27  0.00  432.00  4.27  0.00

010121876 JONATHAN A WEINER
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-04353

 539.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  539.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 539.00  0.00  539.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010121905 EVELYN MCCOMAS TOD
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-04139

 593.00  14.00  0.00 0.00  607.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 607.00  0.00  593.00  14.00  0.00

010122057 CHRISTOPHER S WILLIAMS, PHILLIP S WILLIAMS, DEBORAH L CONLEY, DIANA L COLLINS
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-06002

 410.00  19.06  0.00 0.00  429.06Total This Case This Parcel:
 429.06  0.00  410.00  19.06  0.00

010122436 CARLA L TISDALE
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-02624

 508.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  508.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.50  0.00  508.50  0.00  0.00

010123218 SHERRY L SOUTHWORTH
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-08650

 501.00  8.08  0.00 0.00  509.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.08  0.00  501.00  8.08  0.00

010123523 MIRIAM Z. BRONNER
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-04304

 432.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  432.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.00  0.00  432.00  0.00  0.00

010123946 MARK A AND LARRY L CASE
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-03304

 571.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

010124203 JORDAN A. KNIGHT
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-06375

 273.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  273.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 273.00  0.00  273.00  0.00  0.00

010124209 ROMEO W NICHOLS TOD
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-02769

 474.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  474.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 474.00  0.00  474.00  0.00  0.00

010124221 PROPERTIES FOR YOU LLC
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-05442

 285.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  285.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 285.00  0.00  285.00  0.00  0.00

010124296 DOUGLAS A. MAUER
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-08225

 474.00  8.07  0.00 0.00  482.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 482.07  0.00  474.00  8.07  0.00

010125287 VIRGINIA R FRANKLIN
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-07231

 430.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  430.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 430.50  0.00  430.50  0.00  0.00

010125292 ARLIE J COLBORN, JR & MAY COLBORN
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY15475-19396

 575.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  575.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010125359 MAGGIE M ROSS
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-04380

 447.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  447.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 447.50  0.00  447.50  0.00  0.00

010125378 JUAN JONES
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-10952

 829.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  829.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 829.00  0.00  829.00  0.00  0.00

010125419 LESLIE EGGLESTON AND DANNY EGGLESTON
EHGF0171 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY MAINT16475-03738

 488.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  488.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 488.00  0.00  488.00  0.00  0.00

010125431 DAVID L HARRINGTON
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-10400

 573.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  573.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 573.00  0.00  573.00  0.00  0.00

010125447 LOUIS S LIU
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-03472

 251.38  1.60  0.00 0.00  252.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 252.98  0.00  251.38  1.60  0.00

010125448 LOUIS S LIU
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-03472

 251.38  1.60  0.00 0.00  252.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 252.98  0.00  251.38  1.60  0.00

010125449 LOUIS S LIU
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-03472

 251.38  1.60  0.00 0.00  252.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 252.98  0.00  251.38  1.60  0.00

010125450 LOUIS S LIU
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-03472

 251.38  1.60  0.00 0.00  252.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 252.98  0.00  251.38  1.60  0.00

010126004 FREDERICK TYSINGER
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-12741

 397.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  397.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 397.00  0.00  397.00  0.00  0.00

010126155 ANDREA GRIFFIN
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-07811

 392.00  16.00  0.00 0.00  408.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 408.00  0.00  392.00  16.00  0.00

010126364 ALEXANDER YANCEY
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-10026

 152.00  6.35  0.00 0.00  158.35Total This Case This Parcel:
 158.35  0.00  152.00  6.35  0.00

010126365 ALEXANDER YANCEY
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-10026

 152.00  6.35  0.00 0.00  158.35Total This Case This Parcel:
 158.35  0.00  152.00  6.35  0.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

010126436 CONSTANCE C ADAMS
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-06022

 574.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  574.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 574.00  0.00  574.00  0.00  0.00

010127380 VICKIE C. PERRY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-16457

 501.00  8.08  0.00 0.00  509.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.08  0.00  501.00  8.08  0.00

010127629 D & G YODER BUILDERS LTD
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-12935

 416.00  22.00  0.00 0.00  438.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 438.00  0.00  416.00  22.00  0.00

010127773 FEI WU JU
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-14943

 501.00  16.97  0.00 0.00  517.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 517.97  0.00  501.00  16.97  0.00

010127807 GENEVA SKAGGS
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-12990

 544.25  21.43  0.00 0.00  565.68Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.68  0.00  544.25  21.43  0.00

010127902 GATONIA S. CUNNINGHAM
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-10392

 309.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  309.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 309.00  0.00  309.00  0.00  0.00

010128810 OHIO PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-07192

 348.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  348.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 348.50  0.00  348.50  0.00  0.00

010130003 BOBBY C SAUNDERS
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-04246

 328.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  328.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 328.00  0.00  328.00  0.00  0.00

010130191 THOMAS V KALTENEKKER
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-09003

 422.00  24.00  0.00 0.00  446.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 446.00  0.00  422.00  24.00  0.00

010130462 RHEBA W OTEY
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-03266

 505.50  10.35  0.00 0.00  515.85Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-14723

 475.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  475.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 991.35  0.00  981.00  10.35  0.00

010133252 YELENA ARONOV
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-07772

 474.00  11.53  0.00 0.00  485.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.53  0.00  474.00  11.53  0.00

010133343 CHARLES GILLIAM
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-09258
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 474.00  11.53  0.00 0.00  485.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.53  0.00  474.00  11.53  0.00

010133554 IRENE E RADCLIFF
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-05627

 575.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  575.00  0.00  0.00

010133772 JOYCE A. MOSS
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-04209

 285.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  285.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 285.00  0.00  285.00  0.00  0.00

010134012 PATRICIA SHEARER
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-04072

 380.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  380.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 380.50  0.00  380.50  0.00  0.00

010134405 MERILYN E SWEET
EHGF0154 QUALITY LAWNCARE SERVICES LTD16475-09729

 510.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  510.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.00  0.00  510.00  0.00  0.00

010134919 DUSHANN C. & KELLY A. HADINGER
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-04334

 384.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  384.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 384.50  0.00  384.50  0.00  0.00

010135311 DAVID B. GREEN
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-07635

 507.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  517.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 517.00  0.00  507.00  10.00  0.00

010135706 GERALDINE R. FLINT
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-12248

 501.00  16.97  0.00 0.00  517.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 517.97  0.00  501.00  16.97  0.00

010135720 JAMES A BOWMAN
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-03835

 412.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  412.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 412.00  0.00  412.00  0.00  0.00

010136437 SHIRLTHY MORTON
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-04877

 396.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  396.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 396.00  0.00  396.00  0.00  0.00

010136523 CHERYL R. SELBY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-09155

 557.00  12.31  0.00 0.00  569.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 569.31  0.00  557.00  12.31  0.00

010136572 ANGELA J HELMS
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-07630

 551.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  551.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 551.50  0.00  551.50  0.00  0.00

010136575 RICHARD K BOTELHO
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03089
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Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 557.00  8.07  0.00 0.00  565.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.07  0.00  557.00  8.07  0.00

010136629 GENEVA HARLIN
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-06198

 505.50  10.00  0.00 0.00  515.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 515.50  0.00  505.50  10.00  0.00

010136799 JAMES W BLUME JR @ 5
EHGF0103 A-1 SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES16475-10161

 996.00  494.20  0.00 0.00  1,490.20Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,490.20  0.00  996.00  494.20  0.00

010137188 UNITED SECURITY FINANCIAL
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-16839

 557.00  57.04  0.00 0.00  614.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 614.04  0.00  557.00  57.04  0.00

010137211 TIMOTHY M NELOMS
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-14174

 387.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  387.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 387.00  0.00  387.00  0.00  0.00

010137897 DANIEL IWANSKI
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-05408

 335.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  335.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 335.75  0.00  335.75  0.00  0.00

010138069 TAMEAKA R CRAINE
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-11678

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010138178 JEFFREY R. RAYBURN
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-15188

 501.00  8.08  0.00 0.00  509.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.08  0.00  501.00  8.08  0.00

010138202 NABIL N M H M ALTURKAIT
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03978

 501.00  8.01  0.00 0.00  509.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.01  0.00  501.00  8.01  0.00

010138431 TRENT G. AND ROSE SIMMONS
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-12730

 406.00  22.00  0.00 0.00  428.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 428.00  0.00  406.00  22.00  0.00

010138571 MANUEL T. AND ANNIE R. VALENTINE
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-07000

 557.00  4.27  0.00 0.00  561.27Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-14088

 281.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  281.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 842.27  0.00  838.00  4.27  0.00

010139356 JIMMY DRAGICH
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-08490

 432.00  8.01  0.00 0.00  440.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.01  0.00  432.00  8.01  0.00
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010140467 SHERRI PLATT COURSON
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-02672

 379.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  379.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 379.00  0.00  379.00  0.00  0.00

010140528 FRANK SAMCZAK
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-06622

 474.00  8.07  0.00 0.00  482.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 482.07  0.00  474.00  8.07  0.00

010140745 KENDRE YOUNG
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-05600

 412.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  412.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 412.00  0.00  412.00  0.00  0.00

010140770 ELLIS E HARRIS JR
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-13401

 514.25  21.43  0.00 0.00  535.68Total This Case This Parcel:
 535.68  0.00  514.25  21.43  0.00

010140865 JOHN AND LISA RANFT
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-10388

 456.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  456.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 456.00  0.00  456.00  0.00  0.00

010141025 WILLIAM R CRAIG
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-15443

 372.00  57.04  0.00 0.00  429.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 429.04  0.00  372.00  57.04  0.00

010141480 MARIA L. APONTE
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-05340

 387.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  387.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 387.00  0.00  387.00  0.00  0.00

010143242 DWAYNA J MATTOX
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-09234

 597.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  597.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 597.00  0.00  597.00  0.00  0.00

010144144 WINFRED STELZER
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03402

 432.00  8.01  0.00 0.00  440.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.01  0.00  432.00  8.01  0.00

010144769 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-04265

 392.75  23.00  0.00 0.00  415.75Total This Case This Parcel:  415.75

 0.00  0.00  392.75  23.00  0.00  415.75

010148331 SUSAN S. TICKEL
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03562

 501.00  8.01  0.00 0.00  509.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.01  0.00  501.00  8.01  0.00

010148554 JEAN BROWN
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03719

 535.00  7.69  0.00 0.00  542.69Total This Case This Parcel:
 542.69  0.00  535.00  7.69  0.00
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Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
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010149677 SHARON A. WILLIAMS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-07370

 343.00  11.53  0.00 0.00  354.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 354.53  0.00  343.00  11.53  0.00

010150596 RICHARD & MICHELLE BALDESBERGER
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-05779

 575.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  575.00  0.00  0.00

010152725 IDRISS TURAY
EHGF0103 A-1 SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES16475-01928

 708.38  130.62  0.00 0.00  839.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 839.00  0.00  708.38  130.62  0.00

010153066 WILLIAM TOTTEN
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03721

 521.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  521.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.75  0.00  521.75  0.00  0.00

010153161 DONNA LYNDSEY
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03703

 488.00  5.26  0.00 0.00  493.26Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-10706

 304.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  304.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 797.26  0.00  792.00  5.26  0.00

010154398 LAURA L WAFER
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-05017

 485.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  485.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.00  0.00  485.00  0.00  0.00

010154798 FIRST REGIONAL LLC
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-12764

 514.25  21.45  0.00 0.00  535.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 535.70  0.00  514.25  21.45  0.00

010154821 TIMOTHY P. CHRISTIAN AND MARILYN L. BORTZ
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03504

 432.00  11.53  0.00 0.00  443.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 443.53  0.00  432.00  11.53  0.00

010154850 WILLIAM E. AND NIKOL L. WHITE
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-12164

 402.00  20.34  0.00 0.00  422.34Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.34  0.00  402.00  20.34  0.00

010155830 KENDALLENE HILL
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-03406

 402.00  10.70  0.00 0.00  412.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 412.70  0.00  402.00  10.70  0.00

010156369 TRINA Y HISLE
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03702

 529.25  5.23  0.00 0.00  534.48Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.48  0.00  529.25  5.23  0.00

010156424 WILFRED C HAWKINS
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03723
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 508.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  508.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.75  0.00  508.75  0.00  0.00

010157003 CARL PRICE
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-08464

 335.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  335.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 335.75  0.00  335.75  0.00  0.00

010158167 REGINALD LIPSCOMB
EHGF0113 MARION FRANKLIN AREA CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-06501

 447.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  447.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 447.50  0.00  447.50  0.00  0.00

010161393 GLAUB KRISTIN M
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-14340

 501.00  8.08  0.00 0.00  509.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.08  0.00  501.00  8.08  0.00

010161451 ELZEY TERY L
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-04811

 446.50  35.00  0.00 0.00  481.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 481.50  0.00  446.50  35.00  0.00

010161790 MARY PRICE
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-15599

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010162163 KENNETH & GLORIA DEIME
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO16475-09313

 485.00  15.98  0.00 0.00  500.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 500.98  0.00  485.00  15.98  0.00

010166755 CHARLES E LANDRUM
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03711

 553.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  553.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-16943

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 918.00  0.00  918.00  0.00  0.00

010166758 S&J GENERAL PARTNERSHIP
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-01537

 540.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  540.25Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-13687

 653.00  64.77  0.00 0.00  717.77Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,258.02  0.00  1,193.25  64.77  0.00

010166879 MICHAEL SNIDER
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-09457

 386.00  16.00  0.00 0.00  402.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 402.00  0.00  386.00  16.00  0.00

010166919 RIORDON PROPERTIES LP
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-07995

 523.50  21.43  0.00 0.00  544.93Total This Case This Parcel:
 544.93  0.00  523.50  21.43  0.00

010166997 ROSLYN M S BERRY
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-02314
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Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 460.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  460.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 460.50  0.00  460.50  0.00  0.00

010167024 THEODORE  & JESSIE JOHNSON
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING16475-09137

 443.00  16.00  0.00 0.00  459.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 459.00  0.00  443.00  16.00  0.00

010167064 ELLA R BROWN; JAMES H BROWN
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03695

 534.75  7.71  0.00 0.00  542.46Total This Case This Parcel:
 542.46  0.00  534.75  7.71  0.00

010167074 JOSEPH L WILLIAMS
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03708

 495.50  5.23  0.00 0.00  500.73Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-16526

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 865.23  0.00  860.00  5.23  0.00

010167134 SAMSON O & VERONICA I ADEDAPO
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-04998

 552.50  21.41  0.00 0.00  573.91Total This Case This Parcel:
 573.91  0.00  552.50  21.41  0.00

010167159 JEAN L WHITE
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03707

 548.00  7.69  0.00 0.00  555.69Total This Case This Parcel:
 555.69  0.00  548.00  7.69  0.00

010167184 CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE16475-03712

 503.75  5.23  0.00 0.00  508.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.98  0.00  503.75  5.23  0.00

010167318 ME ENTERPRISE
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-12816

 793.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  793.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 793.00  0.00  793.00  0.00  0.00

010167444 LAKESIDE REO VENTURES LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-01135

 560.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  560.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 560.00  0.00  560.00  0.00  0.00

010167470 RMW PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-07063

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

010169326 PAULA R RITCHIE
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-09700

 402.00  20.00  0.00 0.00  422.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.00  0.00  402.00  20.00  0.00

010185124 JOSHUA RESOURCE GROUP LLC
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-06117

 441.00  8.13  0.00 0.00  449.13Total This Case This Parcel:
 449.13  0.00  441.00  8.13  0.00
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010188220 TIMOTHY M GLASS
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-05693

 402.00  20.00  0.00 0.00  422.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.00  0.00  402.00  20.00  0.00

010190407 DOROTHY M HOOD
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-14929

 471.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  471.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 471.00  0.00  471.00  0.00  0.00

010200617 DENNIS C TUBBS II
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-08593

 396.00  25.09  0.00 0.00  421.09Total This Case This Parcel:
 421.09  0.00  396.00  25.09  0.00

010207715 SAM & ALI INC
EHCD0119 GREATER LINDEN DEVELOPMENT CORP16475-07143

 153.38  0.00  0.00 0.00  153.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 153.38  0.00  153.38  0.00  0.00

010211118 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE - 14CV004512
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR16475-12825

 500.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  500.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 500.00  0.00  500.00  0.00  0.00

010221380 WINHAM INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-08123

 660.75  45.00  0.00 0.00  705.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 705.75  0.00  660.75  45.00  0.00

010222470 DAVID AND DARLENE DOTY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-03893

 640.00  16.03  0.00 0.00  656.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 656.03  0.00  640.00  16.03  0.00

010231956 ANGELA R. REESE
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-12213

 501.00  16.97  0.00 0.00  517.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 517.97  0.00  501.00  16.97  0.00

010233955 MICHAEL R. MAHANEY
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-07935

 406.00  20.97  0.00 0.00  426.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 426.97  0.00  406.00  20.97  0.00

010234598 LC EXCHANGE II LTD
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-10155

 327.00  20.00  0.00 0.00  347.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 347.00  0.00  327.00  20.00  0.00

010248192 MATTHEW STINSON
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC16475-08643

 501.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  501.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 501.00  0.00  501.00  0.00  0.00

010252836 ANDRE MOSLEY
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-07535

 474.00  35.00  0.00 0.00  509.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.00  0.00  474.00  35.00  0.00
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010253475 GEORGINA ANOFF
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-05239

 432.00  8.01  0.00 0.00  440.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.01  0.00  432.00  8.01  0.00

010263078 FAITH D CROSWELL
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN16475-04392

 685.00  16.45  0.00 0.00  701.45Total This Case This Parcel:
 701.45  0.00  685.00  16.45  0.00

010264483 THEODORE & RONETTA SWAN
EHCD0160 FELLAS16475-12423

 383.00  7.23  0.00 0.00  390.23Total This Case This Parcel:
 390.23  0.00  383.00  7.23  0.00

010286890 NEW ALBANY CO LLC
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-13142

 341.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  341.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 341.00  0.00  341.00  0.00  0.00

490247916 GEORGE E. SMITH
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-05760

 432.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  432.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.00  0.00  432.00  0.00  0.00

510176386 THOMAS J FERRELL II
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-11567

 479.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  479.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 479.00  0.00  479.00  0.00  0.00

515256039 AZAR BOLGHAND
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-07524

 432.00  8.07  0.00 0.00  440.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.07  0.00  432.00  8.07  0.00

515270024 REGINA MASON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-10020

 432.00  11.53  0.00 0.00  443.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 443.53  0.00  432.00  11.53  0.00

520197566 BRANDON STEELE
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-11534

 382.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  382.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 382.00  0.00  382.00  0.00  0.00

520268456 ERIC EDWARDS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-05428

 432.00  4.27  0.00 0.00  436.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 436.27  0.00  432.00  4.27  0.00

520269045 TRIDENT BARROW MANAGEMENT I LLC
EHGF0103 A-1 SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES16475-11318

 1,532.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  1,532.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,532.50  0.00  1,532.50  0.00  0.00

530156637 RAN DEZALOVSKI
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-02735

 239.25  5.58  0.00 0.00  244.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 244.83  0.00  239.25  5.58  0.00
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530160786 MB FINANCIAL BANK NA
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-16973

 501.00  57.04  0.00 0.00  558.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 558.04  0.00  501.00  57.04  0.00

530172176 DOUGLAS J STONIONIS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-14522

 557.00  57.04  0.00 0.00  614.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 614.04  0.00  557.00  57.04  0.00

530183869 TERRENCE KILLILEA
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY16475-03450

 489.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  489.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 489.00  0.00  489.00  0.00  0.00

530186550 NIPON  PHENSUVABHARP AND NUCHARA J
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-13785

 408.75  10.70  0.00 0.00  419.45Total This Case This Parcel:
 419.45  0.00  408.75  10.70  0.00

530186634 ALLIANCE REALTY CAPITAL LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-04213

 474.00  16.03  0.00 0.00  490.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 490.03  0.00  474.00  16.03  0.00

530197917 DANIEL R. HAAS
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-08392

 426.00  10.70  0.00 0.00  436.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 436.70  0.00  426.00  10.70  0.00

530201743 RAN DEZALOVSKI
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-02735

 239.25  5.58  0.00 0.00  244.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 244.83  0.00  239.25  5.58  0.00

530206415 JOHN R. WHARTON
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-01038

 493.50  35.34  0.00 0.00  528.84Total This Case This Parcel:
 528.84  0.00  493.50  35.34  0.00

530211306 BETHANY C. DAUGHERTY (DULL)
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-05754

 356.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  356.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 356.25  0.00  356.25  0.00  0.00

530215194 BURGER KING CORP
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-00865

 501.00  12.31  0.00 0.00  513.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 513.31  0.00  501.00  12.31  0.00

530229949 MARK A. AND LINDA K. STRONG
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-07853

 501.00  8.01  0.00 0.00  509.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.01  0.00  501.00  8.01  0.00

530273946 ARNETTA K. DAVIS
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION16475-09279

 409.00  23.00  0.00 0.00  432.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.00  0.00  409.00  23.00  0.00
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545255696 TIMOTHY J EVANS
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-08417

 410.00  20.00  0.00 0.00  430.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 430.00  0.00  410.00  20.00  0.00

550155944 WILLIAM HILL ET AL 7
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-14226

 501.00  8.08  0.00 0.00  509.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.08  0.00  501.00  8.08  0.00

550156167 CLARENCE &  MARTHA EDMONDSON JR
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC16475-09494

 432.00  11.53  0.00 0.00  443.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 443.53  0.00  432.00  11.53  0.00

550276601 RICH & SARAH WATERS
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-09149

 273.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  273.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 273.00  0.00  273.00  0.00  0.00

560154567 RONALD P. SABATINO  T&R PROPERTIES
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-09961

 469.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  469.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 469.00  0.00  469.00  0.00  0.00

570140246 JOAN L HILLEARY
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS16475-03478

 261.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  261.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 261.00  0.00  261.00  0.00  0.00

570150255 NATASHA CHAPMAN
EHGF0107 MARTHA WALKER GARDEN CLUB16475-10347

 672.00  238.23  0.00 0.00  910.23Total This Case This Parcel:
 910.23  0.00  672.00  238.23  0.00

570150314 EVERBANK
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-08984

 521.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  521.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.00  0.00  521.00  0.00  0.00

570160563 CHARLES T HOLMES III
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-08466

 446.00  12.04  0.00 0.00  458.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 458.04  0.00  446.00  12.04  0.00

570163059 RHONDA K BENNETT
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC16475-03739

 629.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  629.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 629.00  0.00  629.00  0.00  0.00

570163151 STEVEN L STIDEMS JR
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-02668

 385.00  2.12  0.00 0.00  387.12Total This Case This Parcel:
 387.12  0.00  385.00  2.12  0.00

570168491 STEVEN A SCHOENSTRA
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-09357

 497.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  497.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 497.50  0.00  497.50  0.00  0.00
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570168543 ADONIA K PRICE
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-09356

 347.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  347.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 347.25  0.00  347.25  0.00  0.00

570168604 BARBARA HUNT
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M16475-05619

 401.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  401.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 401.25  0.00  401.25  0.00  0.00

570170135 HAROLD W. TOOPS II
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-06216

 448.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  448.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 448.00  0.00  448.00  0.00  0.00

570170694 WOODROW AND AMANDA SCIACCA
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-13566

 464.00  12.04  0.00 0.00  476.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 476.04  0.00  464.00  12.04  0.00

570177736 TURNKEY 1 LTD
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-04305

 448.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  448.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-08425

 410.00  12.04  0.00 0.00  422.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 870.04  0.00  858.00  12.04  0.00

570215681 JAMES OPELT
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-08190

 482.00  12.04  0.00 0.00  494.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 494.04  0.00  482.00  12.04  0.00

570232561 LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC
EHGF0176 TOWERS CONSTRUCTION16475-03017

 455.00  42.78  0.00 0.00  497.78Total This Case This Parcel:
 497.78  0.00  455.00  42.78  0.00

570233482 WESTBROOK VILLAGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOC.
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-12711

 426.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  426.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 426.00  0.00  426.00  0.00  0.00

570243686 RICHARD WEINMANN
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-11519

 351.00  2.25  0.00 0.00  353.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 353.25  0.00  351.00  2.25  0.00

570255239 CHRISTOPHER CORONA AND CARRIE KNICK
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-14411

 382.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  382.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 382.50  0.00  382.50  0.00  0.00

570257149 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.
EHGF0163 HOLLEYWOOD LLC16475-05733

 369.00  4.23  0.00 0.00  373.23Total This Case This Parcel:
 373.23  0.00  369.00  4.23  0.00

570274549 RACHID MECHKOUR
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-04386

139



Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 185.00  6.02  0.00 0.00  191.02Total This Case This Parcel:
 191.02  0.00  185.00  6.02  0.00

570274550 RACHID MECHKOUR
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-04386

 185.00  6.02  0.00 0.00  191.02Total This Case This Parcel:
 191.02  0.00  185.00  6.02  0.00

570274552 RACHID MECHKOUR
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE16475-04387

 390.00  12.04  0.00 0.00  402.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 402.04  0.00  390.00  12.04  0.00

570286778 HARMON AND STIMMEL LLC
EHGF0157 W. A. Q. INC/SOUTHWEST LAWN16475-15662

 372.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  372.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 372.00  0.00  372.00  0.00  0.00

590169992 MARK E. & SUE ELLEN STUMP
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-13086

 364.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  0.00

590173260 CHAD & AMIE BRUNTON
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-02689

 375.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  375.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 375.00  0.00  375.00  0.00  0.00

600147648 PHILIP GUTHRIE
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-06722

 461.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  461.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 461.00  0.00  461.00  0.00  0.00

600147843 GEORGIA HINKLE
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-06726

 442.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  442.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 442.50  0.00  442.50  0.00  0.00

600148088 LATASHA MORGAN
EHGF0100 CLINTONVILLE/BEECHWOLD COM RESOURCE CENTER16475-04104

 107.95  0.00  0.00 0.00  107.95Total This Case This Parcel:
 107.95  0.00  107.95  0.00  0.00

600148089 LATASHA MORGAN
EHGF0100 CLINTONVILLE/BEECHWOLD COM RESOURCE CENTER16475-04104

 107.95  0.00  0.00 0.00  107.95Total This Case This Parcel:
 107.95  0.00  107.95  0.00  0.00

600148090 LATASHA MORGAN
EHGF0100 CLINTONVILLE/BEECHWOLD COM RESOURCE CENTER16475-04104

 107.95  0.00  0.00 0.00  107.95Total This Case This Parcel:
 107.95  0.00  107.95  0.00  0.00

600148091 LATASHA MORGAN
EHGF0100 CLINTONVILLE/BEECHWOLD COM RESOURCE CENTER16475-04104

 107.95  0.00  0.00 0.00  107.95Total This Case This Parcel:
 107.95  0.00  107.95  0.00  0.00

600155206 JACK A MORRIS JR
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE15475-14779
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 125.33  8.33  0.00 0.00  133.67Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0103 A-1 SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES16475-04272

 637.50  40.50  0.00 0.00  678.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 811.67  0.00  762.83  48.83  0.00

600155353 JACK A MORRIS JR
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE15475-14779

 125.33  8.33  0.00 0.00  133.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 133.67  0.00  125.33  8.33  0.00

600155354 JACK A MORRIS JR
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE15475-14779

 125.33  8.33  0.00 0.00  133.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 133.67  0.00  125.33  8.33  0.00

600247191 LATASHA MORGAN
EHGF0100 CLINTONVILLE/BEECHWOLD COM RESOURCE CENTER16475-04104

 107.95  0.00  0.00 0.00  107.95Total This Case This Parcel:
 107.95  0.00  107.95  0.00  0.00

600272963 RUBY GOLDSMITH
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-14179

 364.50  0.00  7.00 0.00  371.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 371.50  0.00  364.50  0.00  7.00

610185911 DAVID E BRUNTY
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-03628

 396.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  396.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 396.00  0.00  396.00  0.00  0.00

610186294 G.A.S. PROPERTIES, INC.
EHGF0170 PETERSON LAWN CARE16475-12848

 565.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  565.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.75  0.00  565.75  0.00  0.00

610230889 PRIMLENDING
EHGF0158 SEAVERSON LAWNCARE16475-11936

 404.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  404.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 404.50  0.00  404.50  0.00  0.00

 0.00  805,819.15  2,105.10 17,335.11  825,259.36 415.75Total for Franklin County
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 4/1/2016 to 10/31/2016)

 806,251.15  2,105.10  825,695.63 0.00  17,339.38

Number of Parcels for this run: 1607

TotalPaymentTiresTonnageAbateProcess

 852.02

Number of Cases for this run:  1746
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